MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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Aug. 8, 2014

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total
VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL I

REGION | AREA | VOTER
| ’ I LIKELIHOOD

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- [SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | |

|JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
|BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

|SOUTH |WEST |VERY |[SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
| LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
| | | | | |LICAN |GoP

1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
77.7 74.7 70.2 78.9 71.3 76.5 79.3 75.6 83.9 86.9 71.6 76.5 76.7 85.9 100.0 - 78.2 77.9 82.2 70.3 67.9
22.3 25.3 29.8 21.1 28.7 23.5 20.7 24.4 16.1 13.1 28.4 23.5 23.3 14.1 - 100.0 21.8 22.1 17.8 29.7 32.1
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER

Total
VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY
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GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

ILICAN ICRAT ICIDED IPHONE I I IEQUAL I I ILINE ILICAN ICRAT IENDENTILICAN }CRAT #ENDENT}LICAN ’CRAT iENDENT
PHONE

1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
77.7 80.2 80.4 65.8 74.3 74.0 74.9 79.8 85.6 8l1.6 84.5 81.0 79.8 71.5 84.4 84.3 78.4 76.8 77.3 64.0
22.3 19.8 19.6 34.2 25.7 26.0 25.1 20.2 14.4 18.4 15.5 19.0 20.2 28.5 15.6 15.7 21.6 23.2 22.7 36.0
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total
VERY LIKELY
SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
IS...

| REPRESENT YOU | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM

| DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |

BOTH

396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
78.6 8.0 79.0 78.1 76.9 80.9 81.1 82.2 83.4 78.2 76.6
21.4 19.0 21.0 21.9 23.1 19.1 18.9 17.8 16.6 21.8 23.4
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total
VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I I I I
|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
| ERAL I I | ERATE I I IVATIVEIERAL

IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVE

1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
77.7 79.0 80.6 77.9 73.9 77.8 85.0 80.4 83.4 84.0
22.3 21.0 19.4 22.1 26.1 22.2 15.0 19.6 16.6 16.0

72.2
27.8

81.7
18.3

77.4
22.6

78.3
21.7

67.6
32.4

72.0
28.0

73.5
26.5
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS

I
| MAR-

| SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
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LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|

|EMPL- |Pri-

| SINGLE |Never |Live |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oveEp | | | |oYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
VERY LIKELY 77.7 71.4 72.5 68.5 80.7 71.5 80.2 8.5 80.6 8.2 82.5 73.7 65.7 61.6 90.3 62.5
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 22.3 28.6 27.5 31.5 19.3 28.5 19.8 14.5 19.4 19.8 17.5 26.3 34.3 38.4 9.7 37.5
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total
VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME | WHITE |I HISPANIC

|
| | | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40-

$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $

100k |$150k |$200k i$250k i$250k i$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k iESTANTiOLIC iESTANTIOLIC

1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
77.7 71.8 74.8 78.2 78.1 87.7 91.5 83.0 80.6 73.6 80.4 75.2 81.7 76.0 87.5 78.5 88.2 66.3 74.7
22.3 28.2 25.2 21.8 21.9 12.3 8.5 17.0 19.4 26.4 19.6 24.8 18.3 24.0 12.5 21.5 11.8 33.7 25.3
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER

Total
VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY
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GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO [YES |NO I[YES  [NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES [NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | [ [ [HIST |EIST/ | [ [ [ [ [ [ [ToP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881

77.7 78.7 84.9 75.2 73.4 80.4 39.7 69.1 51.8 75.7 78.7 78.2 84.2 73.6 73.5 80.6 78.6 76.4 61.8 67.9 79.0
22.3 21.3 15.1 24.8 26.6 19.6 60.3 30.9 48.2 24.3 21.3 21.8 15.8 26.4 26.5 19.4 21.4 23.6 38.2 32.1 21.0
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 ;30—40 ;41—55 ;56—65 EOVER
65

[ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | [ICAN |ANIC | [ICAN |ANIC |

I [AMER. | I I I I I |AMER. | I [AMER. | I I I I
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
VERY LIKELY 77.7 67.9 80.1 69.4 79.5 66.7 79.5 73.4 83.5 79.6 77.6 75.5 80.4 61.1 58.8 73.9 78.4 82.4 93.8

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 22.3 32.1 19.9 30.6 20.5 33.3 20.5 26.6 16.5 20.4 22.4 24.5 19.6 38.9 41.2 26.1 21.6 17.6 6.2
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN
I | I

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55
| | | | | | I I I | | | | | | |
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169
VERY LIKELY 77.7 66.3 83.8 71.5 87.5 74.3 93.8 72.7 85.8 77.5 87.9 79.0 93.7 62.7 8l.6 67.3 86.9

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 22.3 33.7 16.2 28.5 12.5 25.7 6.2 27.3 14.2 22.5 12.1 21.0 6.3 37.3 18.4 32.7 13.1
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2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE

Table 2 Page 10

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

Aug. 8, 2014
JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | J0B APPROVAL
I , I LIKELIHOOD ,BARACK OBAMA
[NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY |LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE

|[LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552
APPROVE 42.3 34.6 44.6 41.9 33.9 44.2 36.2 40.5 34.1 54.0 41.5 39.3 41.9 47.3 42.6 41.3 100.0 -
STRONGLY 16.9 11.7 20.4 11.7 13.2 19.4 15.4 16.9 13.3 22.9 17.6 12.2 18.1 19.7 18.0 13.0 39.9 -
SOMEWHAT 25.4 22.9 24.3 30.2 20.6 24.8 20.8 23.7 20.8 31.1 23.9 27.1 23.8 27.6 24.6 28.3 60.1 -
DISAPPROVE 5.2 63.6 51.6 55.6 64.6 54.4 58.8 55.3 64.5 44.0 55.4 58.5 55.4 50.9 55.4 54.5 - 100.0
SOMEWHAT 16.8 20.6 17.0 12.5 27.3 17.0 15.8 14.0 25.9 11.8 18.1 17.3 16.0 16.5 14.7 24.2 - 30.4
STRONGLY 38.4 43.0 34.6 43.1 37.3 37.4 43.1 41.4 38.6 32.2 37.2 41.3 39.4 34.4 40.8 30.3 - 69.6
DK/REFUSED 2.5 1.7 3.8 2.5 1.5 1.4 5.0 4.1 1.4 2.0 3.1 2.2 2.7 1.8 2.0 4.2 - -
Net Diff. -12.9 -29.0 -7.0 -13.7 -30.8 -10.2 -22.6 -14.8 -30.4 9.9 -13.8 -19.2 -13.4 -3.6 -12.8 -13.1 100.0 -100.0

| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|REPUB- |[VOTE |CIDED
|LICAN |GoP |
355 197 116
100.0 100.0 100.0
16.0 56.5 43.3
84.0 43.5 56.7
-100.0 -100.0 -100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY | MEN i WOMEN

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT |[ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e T L e e e e e T T T T

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
APPROVE 42.3 14.3 79.4 26.4 44.4 41.3 49.9 40.7 38.2 38.1 38.2 14.6 75.4 30.8 13.6 79.0 35.0 15.7 73.4 26.1
STRONGLY 16.9 5.7 32.9 7.9 17.4 17.4 17.5 15.9 16.6 15.5 16.3 6.7 31.8 9.3 4.2 38.0 10.6 9.7 28.4 7.8
SOMEWHAT 25.4 8.6 46.5 18.5 27.0 23.9 32.4 24.7 21.6 22.6 21.9 7.9 43.6 21.5 9.4 41.0 24.4 6.0 45.0 18.3
DISAPPROVE 55.2 84.4 20.2 64.0 53.7 56.4 49.2 56.7 58.1 57.0 57.8 83.4 23.6 64.6 85.9 21.0 61.0 80.3 25.0 68.6
SOMEWHAT 16.8 13.5 15.3 27.7 16.1 17.1 14.5 20.8 15.0 15.7 15.2 14.3 15.3 21.3 13.9 17.0 20.3 14.7 14.3 22.5
STRONGLY 38.4 70.9 4.9 36.2 37.6 39.3 34.7 35.9 43.1 41.4 42.7 69.1 8.3 43.2 72.0 4.0 40.7 65.6 10.7 46.1
DK/REFUSED 2.5 1.3 0.4 9.6 1.8 2.4 0.9 2.7 3.6 4.9 4.0 2.1 1.0 4.7 0.5 - 4.1 4.0 1.6 5.3
Net Diff. -12.9 -70.1 59.1 -37.6 -9.3 -15.1 0.7 -16.0 -19.9 -18.9 -19.6 -68.8 51.9 -33.8 -72.2 58.0 -26.0 -64.7 48.4 -42.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | |  BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssION | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
APPROVE 42.3 86.8 9.2 84.2 9.6 31.0 65.7 27.7 61.5 18.4 85.4 29.3
STRONGLY 16.9 37.0 2.7 36.5 1.8 10.2 30.4 14.9 23.0 10.1 40.7 6.1
SOMEWHAT 25.4 49.7 6.5 47.7 7.8 20.9 35.4 12.8 38.5 8.2 44.7 23.1
DISAPPROVE 55.2 12.8 89.8 14.4 89.7 67.5 32.6 70.7 37.0 81.2 12.7 68.6
SOMEWHAT 16.8 11.3 17.0 11.4 20.9 18.2 14.0 11.5 19.1 10.4 8.6 25.8
STRONGLY 38.4 1.5 72.8 3.0 68.7 49.4 18.6 59.2 18.0 70.8 4.0 42.7
DK/REFUSED 2.5 0.4 1.0 1.4 0.7 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.5 0.5 1.9 2.1
Net Diff. -12.9 74.0 -80.6 69.7 -80.1 -36.5 33.1 -43.0 24.4 -62.8 72.8 -39.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |[Smwt. |[MOD- |Smwt. |Vvery |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

I ERAL I I I ERATE I I IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
APPROVE 42.3 70.9 74.8 68.2 40.7 22.4 10.3 18.1 49.9 11.9 8.5 80.8 69.6 68.0 52.9 31.7 13.5
STRONGLY 16.9 32.1 43.8 23.8 11.8 8.8 7.9 8.5 35.3 1.4 3.0 36.4 23.8 34.2 16.6 7.3 7.3
SOMEWHAT 25.4 38.8 31.0 44.4 28.9 13.6 2.4 9.6 14.6 10.5 5.5 44.5 45.8 33.8 36.3 24.4 6.3
DISAPPROVE 55.2 27.7 22.9 31.2 57.0 75.4 83.5 78.3 45.4 86.8 89.7 19.2 29.2 27.5 43.7 64.5 79.4
SOMEWHAT 16.8 15.1 8.4 19.9 22.7 16.4 4.1 12.0 20.5 21.1 10.3 13.6 18.7 13.3 16.7 27.0 15.2
STRONGLY 38.4 12.6 14.5 11.2 34.2 58.9 79.5 66.3 24.9 65.7 79.4 5.6 10.4 14.2 27.0 37.5 64.3
DK/REFUSED 2.5 1.3 2.3 0.6 2.3 2.2 6.1 3.6 4.7 1.3 1.9 - 1.3 4.5 3.5 3.8 7.0
Net Diff. -12.9 43.2 51.9 37.0 -16.3 -53.0 -73.2 -60.2 4.5 -74.9 -81.2 61.7 40.4 40.5 9.2 -32.7 -65.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| Ir?ga Igéﬁlg.IRIED IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate i Igg;s— ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED #ggzs—

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
APPROVE 42.3 54.6 57.2 48.1 33.6 45.6 39.7 51.0 43.9 42.0 52.8 46.9 36.8 44.1 37.8 48.1
STRONGLY 16.9 21.8 21.4 22.8 12.9 20.4 18.6 17.6 16.2 16.0 17.0 19.2 11.7 18.6 16.7 21.8
SOMEWHAT 25.4 32.8 35.7 25.3 20.7 25.2 21.0 33.4 27.7 26.0 35.8 27.7 25.1 25.5 21.1 26.3
DISAPPROVE 55.2 40.6 38.0 47.2 65.1 49.3 60.3 46.0 55.0 56.7 47.2 48.7 59.4 47.8 61.6 46.9
SOMEWHAT 16.8 16.3 15.5 18.5 18.4 18.0 16.3 6.2 16.9 17.5 14.1 13.7 28.3 13.3 14.7 14.8
STRONGLY 38.4 24.3 22.6 28.7 46.7 31.3 44.1 39.8 38.1 39.2 33.0 35.0 31.1 34.5 46.9 32.1
DK/REFUSED 2.5 4.8 4.8 4.7 1.3 5.1 - 3.0 1.1 1.4 - 4.4 3.8 8.1 0.6 5.0
Net Diff. -12.9 14.0 19.1 0.9 -31.5 -3.7 -20.7 5.0 -11.2 -14.7 5.6 -1.8 -22.6 -3.7 -23.9 1.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL I INCOME i INCOME i WHITE i HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANTIOLIC IESTANTIOLIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
APPROVE 42.3 45.5 48.1 38.1 40.1 40.6 45.1 21.3 32.9 47.0 39.1 43.9 39.7 42.9 39.1 23.4 33.8 35.0 54.6
STRONGLY 16.9 19.1 21.6 11.9 14.4 17.0 22.0 6.9 32.9 20.6 14.4 17.6 15.8 16.7 18.1 9.0 9.1 17.7 22.5
SOMEWHAT 25.4 26.3 26.5 26.2 25.7 23.6 23.1 14.4 - 26.4 24.7 26.3 23.9 26.2 21.0 14.3 24.7 17.4 32.1
DISAPPROVE 55.2 48.8 50.1 61.0 56.7 59.4 54.9 78.7 56.0 49.6 59.1 53.5 58.0 54.4 60.1 73.9 63.9 65.0 43.5
SOMEWHAT 16.8 15.8 17.1 16.5 19.2 13.4 16.8 23.4 - 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.3 17.3 14.1 16.1 16.1 24.1 23.8
STRONGLY 38.4 33.1 33.0 44.5 37.5 45.9 38.1 55.3 56.0 33.0 42.1 37.0 40.7 37.1 46.0 57.9 47.8 40.9 19.6
DK/REFUSED 2.5 5.7 1.8 0.9 3.3 - - - 11.2 3.4 1.8 2.6 2.3 2.7 0.8 2.7 2.3 - 1.9
Net Diff. -12.9 -3.4 -1.9 -22.9 -16.6 -18.7 -9.8 -57.4 -23.1 -2.5 -19.9 -9.6 -18.3 -11.5 -21.0 -50.6 -30.0 -30.0 11.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

TOTAL I

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

|HIST

|EIST/ |

|AGNSTC|

Table 2 Page 16

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

NO

505
36.1
18.1
18.1
61.4
15.7
45.6

2.5

-25.3

253
43.4
15.9
27.6
54.1
16.6
37.6

2.4

-10.7

-27.

53.

-63.

23.

14
56.
14.
41.
40.
17.
22.

3.
15.

0

o v 00 O h~h U1 O B

| BORN AGAIN
|

|OTHER |YES |NO
.

19 335 665
69.4 36.9 45.0
25.4 18.3 16.2
44.0 18.7 28.8
25.7 59.8 52.9
21.5 14.3 18.0

4.2 45.5 34.9
5.0 3.2 2.1
43.7 -22.9 -7.9

MEN
YES INO
|
150 320
31.2 43.5
15.2 16.4
16.1 27.1
67.5 54.8
16.1 17.3
51.4 37.5
1.3 1.7
-36.2 -11.3

Aug. 8, 2014
| WOMEN | DEVICE
| |
|YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP| TABLET|CELL
I [
184 346 418 426 56 99
41.6 46.5 34.7 48.4 43.6 47.5
20.8 16.0 12.7 19.6 18.2 22.2
20.8 30.5 22.0 28.8 25.3 25.2
53.6 51.1 62.7 49.9 54.4 47.1
12.9 18.7 19.4 13.5 19.2 18.6
40.7 32.4 43.3 36.4 35.2 28.5
4.8 2.4 2.6 1.7 2.0 5.4
-12.0 -4.6 -28.0 -1.4 -10.8 0.4

21.
27.

W N O N B OO N



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

TOTAL I

| ANIC

RACE

| ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | 1WHITE |

WOME

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-
| ANIC

| ICAN
| AMER

N

Table 2 Page 17

Aug. 8, 2014

AGE

|HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC | | | |65

© 1 A ® N A O W

|HISP- |AFR-

| ek,
119 136
50.5 81.1
19.1 46.7
31.4 34.4
48.7 13.5
21.2 10.6
27.5 2.9
0.8 5.4
1.9 67.6

75.1
35.4
39.
21.
12.

w
N Vv w R A O

53.

-13.

696
31.9
9.8
22.2
65.9
17.5
48.4
2.2
-34.0

304

66.
33.
32.
30.
15.
15.

3.
35.

H =R OO R N O N R

MEN

|WHITE |AFR-

|ICAN

| AMER.
347 54
31.1 78.2
10.5 42.9
20.6 35.3
67.6 16.5
17.5 14.4
50.1 2.1
1.3 5.3
-36.5 61.7

349

32.

23.
64.
17.
46.

-31.

A R OO U1 N N O N

71.

70
51.4
20.7
30.7
47.1
23.5
23.6

1.4
4.3

178
48.1
18.6
29.5
46.4
23.8
22.7

5.5

1.7

174

49.
18.
31.
47.
15.
31.

© 0 N O =B BB O B

N o A N O N R w
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
|40 |40 |55 | 55 |65 |65 |40 140 |55 |55 | 65 | 65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
APPROVE 42.3 48.6 38.9 45.9 36.6 44.4 32.3 53.9 34.3 46.5 31.5 43.4 26.6 45.6 44.2 45.5 43.2 45.2 41.6 39.6 44.8
STRONGLY 16.9 18.3 16.1 17.8 15.5 18.1 11.1 21.9 13.8 18.8 12.8 17.5 10.8 16.3 18.7 17.1 18.9 18.5 11.6 16.0 17.7
SOMEWHAT 25.4 30.3 22.8 28.1 21.2 26.3 21.2 31.9 20.5 27.7 18.7 25.8 15.7 29.3 25.4 28.4 24.4 26.7 30.1 23.6 27.1
DISAPPROVE 55.2 46.7 59.8 50.7 62.4 52.8 66.8 41.9 65.1 51.0 68.0 54.6 73.4 49.4 53.8 50.5 55.1 51.4 56.0 58.9 52.0
SOMEWHAT 16.8 19.9 15.1 18.5 14.1 17.7 12.3 16.9 17.0 18.5 15.2 17.9 13.9 21.5 13.1 18.5 12.8 17.6 9.8 16.9 16.7
STRONGLY 38.4 26.9 44.7 32.2 48.3 35.1 54.5 25.0 48.2 32.5 52.8 36.8 59.6 27.9 40.8 32.0 42.4 33.8 46.2 41.9 35.3
DK/REFUSED 2.5 4.7 1.3 3.4 1.0 2.8 0.9 4.2 0.6 2.5 0.5 2.0 - 5.0 2.0 4.0 1.6 3.4 2.4 1.6 3.3
Net Diff. -12.9 1.8 -20.9 -4.8 -25.7 -8.4 -34.5 11.9 -30.8 -4.5 -36.4 -11.2 -46.9 -3.9 -9.7 -5.0 -11.9 -6.2 -14.3 -19.3 -7.2
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | 30B APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN IIFIC I IWEST I I ILIKELY#LIKELY#ROVE | PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |LICAN |GoP
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 929 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
REPUBLICAN 42.1 39.9 43.6 42.7 46.9 43.6 48.7 45.2 41.4 31.3 42.5 44.0 44.8 34.7 43.5 37.3 14.2 64.4 100.0 - -
DEFINITELY 20.9 17.7 15.1 23.0 16.3 26.2 27.1 22.3 21.7 14.9 15.9 20.9 25.3 17.2 23.8 10.9 5.6 33.5 52.1 - -
PROBABLY 11.6 10.0 18.2 11.8 12.7 11.4 7.0 11.4 10.8 8.4 15.6 12.1 10.7 9.2 11.4 12.2 3 17.3 26.9 - -
SOMEWHAT 9.6 12.2 10.4 7.9 17.8 5.9 14.6 11.5 8.9 8.0 11.0 11.1 8.8 8.3 8.3 14.2 4.3 13.5 21.0 -
DEMOCRAT 39.7 42.5 40.9 37.0 32.6 40.0 36.9 38.3 33.3 49.9 41.4 35.6 39.0 44.3 41.1 34.9 74.4 14.6 - 40.8 -
DEFINITELY 23.7 26.2 22.5 19.8 19.6 24.9 21.2 24.2 22.5 30.4 23.6 19.7 24.2 27.8 25.1 18.8 49.8 4.8 - 13.5 -
PROBABLY 8.9 1.3 10.5 10.4 10.0 7.7 9.6 8.4 8.5 10.2 7.6 10.3 8.2 9.7 8.7 9.7 15.7 3.8 - 10.8 -
SOMEWHAT 7.1 15.0 7.9 6.8 3.0 7.3 6.1 5.6 2.3 9.2 10.2 5.5 6.7 6.9 7.3 6.3 9.0 5.9 - 16.5 -
UNDECIDED 18.2 17.6 15.5 20.4 20.6 16.4 14.4 16.5 25.4 18.8 16.1 20.4 16.1 21.0 15.4 27.9 11.3 21.1 - 59.2 100.0
Net Diff. 2.4 =-2.7 2.7 5.7 14.3 3.6 11.7 6.8 8.1 -18.6 1.0 8.5 5.8 -9.6 2.4 2.4 -60.2 49.8 100.0 -40.8 -
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY , MEN E WOMEN
I I I I I

| REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |[Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | | EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______Ifﬂgff_l______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
REPUBLICAN 42.1 100.0 - - 42.1 41.9 42.5 43.3 40.0 43.7 41.0 90.2 6.9 34.9 91.3 7.2 35.7 88.8 6.7 34.1
DEFINITELY 20.9 49.6 - - 21.5 22.7 19.4 17.5 18.6 31.9 22.2 52.9 1.5 11.1 56.9 1.5 11.7 48.0 1.5 10.4
PROBABLY 11.6  27.5 - - 12.1  11.2 13.7 12.0 11.9 3.6 9.7 26.7 2.3 7.1 26.6 2.1 6.6 26.8 2.4 7.7
SOMEWHAT 9.6 22.9 - - 8.5 8.0 9.4 13.8 9.4 8.1 9.0 10.6 3.1 16.7 7.7 3.6 17.4 14.0 2.8 16.0
DEMOCRAT 39.7 - 100.0 - 40.2 39.1 42.0 39.7 39.3 36.2 38.4 1.5 87.8 20.7 2.6 88.5 26.2 - 87.4 14.7
DEFINITELY 23.7 - 59.8 - 23.0 23.2 22.7 25.0 24.9 23.6 24.5 0.4 58.2 5.8 0.7 62.9 5.4 - 55.7 6.2
PROBABLY 8.9 - 22.5 - 10.5 10.0 11.4 8.4 6.4 2.0 5.2 0.7 19.2 4.9 1.2 17.6 6.5 - 20.1 3.1
SOMEWHAT 7.1 - 17.8 - 6.7 5.9 7.9 6.4 8.0 10.7 8.7 0.4 10.3 10.0 0.7 8.0 14.2 - 11.6 5.4
UNDECIDED 18.2 - - 100.0 17.7 19.0 15.5 16.9 20.7 20.1 20.6 8.4 5.3 44.4 6.1 4.3 38.1 11.2 5.9 51.2
Net Diff. 2.4 100.0 -100.0 - 1.9 2.8 0.4 3.6 0.7 7.5 2.5 88.7 -80.9 14.2 88.6 -81.3 9.5 88.8 -80.6 19.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR

IREPRESENT YOUI | Is... I i BR0K§$S$%I;IITICAL

kgl -oalll oo dt - A
______ L L st UL L P v L
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
REPUBLICAN 42.1 6.7 79.1 13.7 66.9 49.4 28.2 70.4 21.0 75.3 13.7 41.1
DEFINITELY 20.9 2.4 41.4 4.5 35.3 27.7 9.2 39.8 .1 49.3 6.4 14.3
PROBABLY 11.6 1.4 21.9 4.3 18.1 12.0 10.1 19.8 .5 18.6 3.7 12.2
SOMEWHAT 9.6 2.9 15.9 4.9 13.5 9.7 9.0 10.8 8.4 7.4 3.6 14.7
DEMOCRAT 39.7 85.6 4.9 74.2 13.6 29.2 62.1 17.7 65.9 13.6 78.4 31.4
DEFINITELY 23.7 56.0 1.4 47.8 5.8 14.5 43.4 11.9 38.6 8.7 55.1 13.2
PROBABLY 8.9 17.1 1.9 16.1 3.0 8.0 10.3 3.5 14.6 3.1 15.8 8.7
SOMEWHAT 7.1 12.4 1.6 10.3 4.8 6.7 8.4 2.3 12.8 1.7 7.5 9.6
UNDECIDED 18.2 7.8 16.0 12.0 19.5 21.4 9.7 11.9 13.1 11.1 7.9 27.5
Net Diff. 2.4 -78.9 74.2 -60.5 53.2 20.2 -33.9 52.7 -44.9 61.7 -64.7 9.7
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY ! REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

| ERAL I I IERATE I I IVATIVE!ERAL iERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL ||ERATE ||VATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
REPUBLICAN 42.1 18.1 17.4 18.7 33.8 69.0 79.4 72.7 82.5 88.7 92.3 3.5 8.6 17.1 23.8 25.6 58.1
DEFINITELY 20.9 6.9 9.8 4.8 12.9 30.8 62.1 42.0 37.3 40.4 61.1 1.2 1.1 4.1 5.7 8.3 19.5
PROBABLY 11.6 6.9 3.8 9.2 8.4 22.4 13.5 19.2 36.1 25.6 25.2 0.8 3.9 4.6 8.0 2.9 13.4
SOMEWHAT 9.6 4.3 3.8 4.7 12.5 15.8 3.8 11.5 9.1 22.7 6.0 1.5 3.7 8.4 10.2 14.4 25.2
DEMOCRAT 39.7 70.4 72.0 69.2 40.1 14.6 5.6 11.4 5.5 1.4 0.7 94.1 82.5 75.0 36.3 25.2 2.3
DEFINITELY 23.7 44.9 54.7 38.0 20.5 9.2 5.6 7.9 2.9 - - 64.4 49.6 54.8 9.9 7.0 1.1
PROBABLY 8.9 15.4 9.4 19.6 9.9 3.1 - 2.0 2.6 1.4 - 19.7 20.3 14.2 9.9 5.7 -
SOMEWHAT 7.1 10.0 7.8 11.6 9.7 2.4 - 1.5 - - 0.7 10.0 12.5 6.0 16.6 12.5 1.2
UNDECIDED 18.2 11.5 10.6 12.1 26.1 16.4 15.0 15.9 12.0 9.9 7.0 2.5 8.9 7.9 39.8 49.2 39.6
Net Diff. 2.4 -52.2 -54.7 -50.5 -6.4 54.3 73.8 61.3 77.0 87.3 91.7 -90.6 -73.8 -57.9 -12.5 0.4 55.9
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

| SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
|Mar- |w/sig.|RIED IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate I | EMPL- |MAKER ’DENT

[
o

|RET-
| IRED

| |ried |other |OYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108
REPUBLICAN 42.1 32.2 31.7 33.7 51.2 27.5 36.5 39.0 46.6 48.0 39.8 44.6 32.9 32.
DEFINITELY 20.9 14.4 13.6 16.7 24.6 5 24.2 24,3 22.7 22.5 23.6 24.0 10.6 15.
PROBABLY 11.6 10.1 10.4 9.3 14.4 4.9 7.2 7.7 13.7 14.5 9.7 10.5 10.6 6
SOMEWHAT 9.6 7.7 7.7 7.7 12.2 14.1 5.0 7.1 10.2 11.0 6.5 10.1 11.7 10.
DEMOCRAT 39.7 47.6 48.7 44.6 31.3 47.7 45.8 50.6 38.4 37.2 44.3 40.0 39.0 40.
DEFINITELY 23.7 29.0 30.6 24.7 16.7 23.7 30.0 40.7 21.1 20.2 25.3 23.1 23.9 21.
PROBABLY 8.9 11.1 11.3 10.7 7.8 24.0 7.2 3.5 10.8 10.6 11.5 9.9 7.9 13.
SOMEWHAT 7.1 7.5 6.8 9.1 6.8 - 8.6 6.4 6.6 6.4 7.5 6.9 7.1 5
UNDECIDED 18.2 20.2 19.6 21.7 17.5 24.8 17.7 10.4 15.0 14.9 16.0 15.4 28.1 27.
Net Diff. 2.4 -15.3 -17.1 -10.9 19.9 -20.2 -9.4 -11.5 8.2 10.8 -4.5 4.6 -6.0 -7

00 N O © u1 B N W 0 w
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Aug. 8, 20

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME
I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- $60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OV|
|$20k |$40k |$60k $

14

ER

WHITE

HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
#ESTANT}OLIC

100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k ’$60k |$100k |$100k I|ESTANT||OLIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855
REPUBLICAN 42.1 29.2 37.1 43.8 48.0 55.2 38.3 70.1 48.6 33.8 47.7 37.3 49.9 40.2
DEFINITELY 20.9 16.6 19.8 20.8 20.5 30.3 17.7 41.8 20.7 18.4 22.5 19.3 23.5 19.6
PROBABLY 11.6 7.3 10.1 13.0 14.0 11.1 16.5 13.6 18.5 8.9 13.4 10.3 13.6 11.4
SOMEWHAT 9.6 5.4 7.2 9.9 13.5 13.8 4.1 14.7 9.4 6.4 11.8 7.6 12.9 9.3
DEMOCRAT 39.7 43.0 44.8 38.5 37.1 33.0 44.7 21.5 25.5 44.0 36.8 42.1 35.8 40.7
DEFINITELY 23.7 26.4 28.3 18.5 23.3 19.4 27.3 21.5 25.5 27.5 21.1 24.4 22.6 24.1
PROBABLY 8.9 9.4 8.6 11.6 7.3 9.3 7.2 - - 9.0 8.9 9.9 7.4 9.2
SOMEWHAT 7.1 7.2 7.8 8.4 6.5 4.2 10.2 - - 7.6 6.7 7.8 5.8 7.5
UNDECIDED 18.2 27.8 18.2 17.7 14.8 11.8 17.0 8.4 25.9 22.1 15.5 20.6 14.3 19.0
Net Diff. 2.4 -13.8 -7.7 5.3 10.9 22.3 -6.3 48.6 23.1 -10.2 11.0 -4.9 14.2 -0.5

145

53.
28.
12.
11.
33.
21.

7.

4.
13.
19.

0
4
9

8
6
5
4
6
4
5

3

56.
28.
13.
14.
21.
12.

4.

4.
21.
35,

47
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19.

13.
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19.7
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11.

15.
19.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEFINITELY
PROBABLY
SOMEWHAT

DEMOCRAT
DEFINITELY
PROBABLY
SOMEWHAT

UNDECIDED

Net Diff.

TOTAL I

505

45.
23.
11.
10.
34.
22.

6.

5.
19.
10.

7
8
2

6
8
8
5
6
5
9

253
48.4
22.5
16.6

9.3
37.2
20.8

8.5

7.9
14.4
11.2

49.
20.
13.
15.
40.
30.

10.

38

N O © K © VW N O R R

-28.

RELIGION

41.
19.

14.
22.
10.

12.
36.
18.

|HIST

17
35.0
5.8
16.0
13.
39.
18.
10.
11.
25.
-5.

O B N N U1 O N

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC

140
21.1
12.5
4.2
4.4
57.5
29.1
17.3
11.1
21.4

-36.4

10.

58.
32.
14.
12.
21.
-38.

19
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|OTHER |YES
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC|

W o W N © B ©® O A N

% BORN AGAIN I

MEN
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Aug. 8, 2014
|  WOMEN [ DEVICE
| |
|[YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| | | TOP | PHONE/ |
I I I |MOBILE |
184 346 418 426 56 99
43.2 33.0 47.9 38.8 35.8 35.4
20.7 14.4 23.2 19.8 20.5 15.7
9.1 11.2 13.6 10.1 9.7 10.4
13.4 7.4 11.1 8.8 5.5 9.3
37.3 47.1 35.6 43.8 45.1 36.1
24.2 28.5 20.2 26.5 30.2 23.1
5 10.7 7.3 10.1 9.9 10.1
4.7 7.9 8.1 7.3 5.0 2.9
19.4 19.9 16.5 17.4 19.2 28.4
5.9 -14.1 12.3 -5.1 -9.3 -0.7

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

O W W W N A NN W W
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 I|56—65 I|(6)VER
5

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN [ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

____________ Il_\h_flffl_l______l______I______I______I______I______I';\I!IEI_!:_I______I______Ii\h_'lffl_l______I______I______I______I______I______

Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
REPUBLICAN 42.1 40.7 9.5 33.3 48.9 49.5 48.9 26.6 53.7 12.7 50.9 44.0 7.4 33.6 36.6 34.7 43.4 44.6 50.2
DEFINITELY 20.9 17.8 7.7 6.8 24.3 31.5 24.3 13.1 28.3 11.5 29.5 20.3 5.2 9.7 15.1 13.0 23.8 22.0 29.2
PROBABLY 11.6 14.0 1.1 17.1 13.0 12.4 13.0 8.4 14.0 1.2 11.4 11.9 1.0 15.8 12.2 10.7 10.3 13.5 11.3
SOMEWHAT 9.6 8.9 0.8 9.4 11.6 5.7 11.6 5.1 11.4 - 9.9 11.8 1.3 8.1 9.3 11.0 9.3 9.2 9.7
DEMOCRAT 39.7 42.0 74.8 58.9 31.6 40.7 31.6 58.2 28.2 73.7 35.8 35.0 75.5 46.3 42.5 43.9 38.3 41.3 32.5
DEFINITELY 23.7 20.0 57.1 30.3 17.5 25.7 17.5 38.0 15.5 50.6 14.2 19.5 61.4 24.0 20.2 26.2 21.2 30.6 20.1
PROBABLY 8.9 13.5 12.4 22.3 6.9 9.3 6.9 13.6 5.6 13.5 12.3 8.1 11.6 14.3 15.9 11.0 8.5 4.8 5.3
SOMEWHAT 7.1 8.5 5.3 6.3 7.2 5.6 7.2 6.7 7.0 9.5 9.3 7.5 2.5 8.0 6.5 6.7 8.6 5.9 7.0
UNDECIDED 18.2 17.4 15.7 7.9 19.5 9.8 19.5 15.2 18.1 13.6 13.4 20.9 17.1  20.1 20.9 21.4 18.2 14.1 17.2
Net Diff. 2.4 -1.3 -65.3 -25.6 17.3 8.9 17.3 -31.7 25.6 -61.0 15.1 9.0 -68.1 -12.6 -6.0 -9.3 5.1 3.3 17.7
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL I AGE I MEN I WOMEN |I GENDER
I | I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 140 140 155 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 155 155 165 I65 }

MALE |FEMALE

Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
REPUBLICAN 42.1 35.6 45.6 38.9 47.1 40.4 50.2 36.8 52.6 44.3 53.1 45.7 57.5 35.0 37.7 35.2 39.4 36.3 38.3 48.3 36.6
DEFINITELY 20.9 14.0 24.6 18.2 25.2 19.2 29.2 18.0 28.6 22.6 29.4 22.9 35.3 11.8 20.2 15.1 19.7 16.2 19.2 25.7 16.6
PROBABLY 11.6 11.4 11.6 11.0 12.5 11.6 11.3 11.0 13.5 13.0 12.5 13.8 9.4 11.7 9.6 9.5 12.5 9.9 14.6 12.8 10.5
SOMEWHAT 9.6 10.2 9.4 9.8 9.4 9.6 9.7 7.8 10.6 8.7 11.2 9.0 12.8 11.5 8.0 10.5 7.1 10.1 4.5 9.8 9.5
DEMOCRAT 39.7 43.2 37.8 41.1 37.4 41.2 32.5 44.9 31.6 39.1 30.6 37.9 26.0 42.3 44.8 42.6 46.2 43.8 43.2 35.2 43.7
DEFINITELY 23.7 23.2 24.0 22.3 26.0 24.5 20.1 21.7 19.4 19.7 20.5 21.1 16.4 24.0 29.2 24.1 33.0 27.1 26.2 20.1 27.0
PROBABLY 8.9 13.4 6.5 11.4 5.1 9.7 5.3 13.4 5.6 10.3 4.7 9.1 3.0 13.5 7.4 12.1 5.5 10.1 9.3 7.7 10.0
SOMEWHAT 7.1 6.6 7.3 7.5 6.4 7.1 7.0 9.8 6.5 9.1 5.5 7.6 6.6 4.9 8.2 6.4 7.6 6.6 7.7 7.4 6.8
UNDECIDED 18.2 21.1 16.6 19.9 15.5 18.4 17.2 18.3 15.8 16.6 16.3 16.5 16.5 22.7 17.5 22.2 14.5 19.9 18.6 16.5 19.7
Net Diff. 2.4 -7.6 7.8 -2.2 9.7 -0.8 17.7 -8.1 21.0 5.1 22.4 7.8 3.5 -7.3 -7.0 -7.3 -6.8 ~-7.5 -4.9 13.2 -7.2
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.
TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
I ’ I LIKELIHOOD ,BARACK OBAMA
|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 37.0 42.7 34.2 38.2 43.5 31.7 34.4 32.5 50.3 40.9 35.5 39.2 44.3 40.1 37.9 81.3 9.2
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 43.4 46.6 53.2 43.8 47.1 53.4 55.6 52.6 39.5 45.6 50.2 50.4 43.9 50.3 40.9 10.5 78.3
DK/REFUSED 12.2 19.6 10.7 12.7 18.0 9.4 14.8 10.0 14.9 10.2 13.5 14.4 10.4 11.8 9.6 21.2 8.2 12.5

| DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

|VOTE |NOT | UNDE-
|REPUB- |VOTE | CIDED
|LICAN |GoP
355 197 116
1.4 23.3 3.0
96.2 45.9 62.3
2.4 30.8 34.8
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN , WOMEN
I I I I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |only |[Mostly|BOTH |[Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 6.3 85.4 16.9 39.5 36.5 44.6 41.1 39.4 37.4 38.9 7.3 80.6 23.2 7.7 85.5 28.5 6.7 77.9 17.5
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 90.5 5.9 42.3 48.2 50.5 44.3 47.7 47.5 50.9 48.4 89.5 9.5 52.3 90.8 5.7 52.9 87.8 11.6 51.7

DK/REFUSED 12.2 3.2 8.6 40.8 12.3 13.0 11.1 11.3 13.2 11.6 12.8 3.3 9.9 24.4 1.4 8.8 18.6 5.5 10.5 30.8



Table 4 Page 30
Aug. 8, 2014

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT | FAVOR- | UNFAV- |OBAMA/ |GOP/ | BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 100.0 - 78.0 11.0 29.5 62.3 20.3 65.2 15.8 82.0 28.5
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 - 100.0 12.7 78.9 58.5 30.9 75.0 25.7 81.3 12.6 53.3

DK/REFUSED 12.2 - - 9.3 10.1 12.0 6.8 4.7 9.0 2.9 5.3 18.2
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4, ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I |

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
IERAL I I IERATE I I !VATIVE!ERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 70.2 72.5 68.5 38.6 16.7 6.2 12.9 29.1 5.3 3.7 86.9 75.7 66.4 43.2 25.3 5.8
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 19.9 20.1 19.7 44.8 74.1 83.2 77.4 65.2 91.2 93.7 5.8 12.7 16.9 35.7 47.1 72.7

DK/REFUSED 12.2 9.9 7.4 11.8 16.5 9.2 10.6 9.7 5.7 3.5 2.7 7.3 11.6 16.6 21.1 27.6 21.6
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS l EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

| SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED IATED IORCED lOWED lOYED Ivate | |EMPL- |MAKER ,DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |other | | JOYED | |OYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 48.1 48.6 46.7 31.4 43.9 43.1 52.6 40.0 39.4 43.2 38.0 36.2 40.3 39.4 43.5
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 36.0 35.4 37.6 57.6 26.8 49.2 43.1 51.7 52.5 47.6 50.8 42.4 35.5 52.3 36.9

DK/REFUSED 12.2 15.9 16.0 15.8 10.9 29.4 7.7 4.3 8.3 8.1 9.2 11.2 21.4 24.2 8.3 19.6
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

14

ER

145
37.2
55.1

WHITE

HISPANIC

|PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-

347
20.0
67.7

177
33.8
54.9

46
39.4
43.9

53
40.0
52.6

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME
| I
igggﬁR igigi i§g8E igggak igiggi ig%ggi !3528; !ggggk !EESER igXSE igggﬁR i?ZSE igqggﬁ igXOOk IESTANTIOLIC IESTANT‘OLIC
Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 38.8 44.0 38.7 38.2 36.0 51.0 21.5 32.9 41.8 38.1 40.8 37.8 40.1
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 41.1 42.2 51.4 52.0 57.1 49.0 63.5 41.3 41.7 52.6 45.0 53.2 47.0
DK/REFUSED 12.2  20.1 13.9 9.9 9.8 6.9 - 15.0 25.9 16.5 9.3 14.2 9.0 13.0

7.7

12.3

11.3

16.8

7.4
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?

1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN
| |
IEE?I&TIS?IE_ IJEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|E¥2$— Ié}g;/ IOTHER IYES INO
I I I I I |AGNSTC]| I I
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 33.8 39.1 42.7 76.9 23.4 35.6 54.6 73.3 34.3
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 54.0 51.0 46.4 14.2 56.6 41.4 28.8 21.7 55.1
DK/REFUSED 12.2  12.2 9.9 11.0 8.9 20.0 23.0 16.5 5.0 10.5

665
42.3
44.6
13.1

MEN

150

29.4
63.5

7.1

320

49.0
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|  WOMEN | DEVICE

| |

| YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL

| | | TOP | | PHONE/ |

| | I | |MOBILE |
184 346 418 426 56 929
38.3 43.9 34.5 44.8 45.9 35.5
48.3 40.6 54.1 43.8 43.0 44.8
13.3 15.4 11.4 11.4 11.1 19.6

| HISPANIC
I BACKGROUND

| YES NO

119
43.5
44.7
11.9

881
39.1
48.6
12.2
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN

1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA

2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

IANIC
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CONGRESS?

I WOMEN I AGE

OVER
65

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN
| | I
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR-
A T I i
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 43.5 77.6 59.9 30.5 45.9 30.5 60.5 28.7
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 44.7 10.2 23.8 57.2 49.5 57.2 27.5 61.6
DK/REFUSED 12.2  11.9 12.1 16.3 12.3 4.6 12.3 12.0 9.8

78.1
13.3
8.6

42.
50.

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65
| |ICAN |ANIC | | |
| AMER. | | | I | |
49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216
1 32.4 77.3 44.4 39.2 46.1 38.7 41.8
0 52.8 8.2 41.0 43.0 41.6 47.8 48.4
9 14.8 14.5 14.6 17.8 12.3 13.5 9.8

7.

171
32.2
60.5

7.3
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN
I | I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
|40 | 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65

Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169
A DEMOCRAT 39.6 42.6 38.0 41.0 37.6 41.2 32.2 48.2 32.9 42.4 30.7 40.4 25.4 39.5 43.8 39.9 46.3
A REPUBLICAN 48.2 42.3 51.3 44.6 53.7 45.6 60.5 39.2 59.0 46.1 62.3 49.2 68.7 44.1 42.8 43.6 42.7

DK/REFUSED 12.2 15.1 10.6 14.4 8.7 13.2 7.3 12.7 8.2 11.5 7.0 10.4 5.9 16.4 13.4 16.5 10.9
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE

Table 5 Page 37
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PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”
TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER
I , I LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA
[NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE | PROVE
|[LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552
APPROVE 41.6 37.9 46.1 38.1 40.3 41.0 38.2 39.6 35.1 51.3 43.5 38.8 40.2 45.8 42.3 39.1 82.7 10.9
STRONGLY 19.4 12.2 25.4 13.6 14.0 21.9 23.0 19.8 17.5 22.1 21.3 13.7 21.5 20.6 21.2 12.9 42.5 2.3
SOMEWHAT 22.3 25.8 20.7 24.6 26.3 19.1 15.2 19.8 17.6 29.1 22.3 25.1 18.7 25.3 21.1 26.3 40.3 8.5
DISAPPROVE 52.9 54.6 46.9 57.6 53.1 54.8 58.5 54.3 58.1 42.7 49.3 56.1 55.3 47.9 53.2 51.8 12.0 85.9
SOMEWHAT 16.1 24.6 17.2 13.8 16.6 13.2 14.6 17.4 20.9 15.7 19.5 14.7 14.5 17.4 15.1 19.3 9.3 21.3
STRONGLY 36.9 30.0 29.8 43.8 36.6 41.6 43.9 36.9 37.2 27.0 29.8 41.5 40.7 30.4 38.1 32.5 2.7 64.6
DK/REFUSED 5.5 7.4 7.0 4.3 6.5 4.2 3.3 6.0 6.8 6.0 7.1 5.0 4.6 6.3 4.5 9.0 5.3 3.2
Net Diff. -11.3 -16.7 -0.9 -19.4 -12.8 -13.8 -20.3 -14.7 -23.0 8.5 -5.8 -17.3 -15.1 -2.1 -10.9 -12.7 70.7 -75.0

| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
[VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
el |
355 197 11
5.6 20.4
1.5 3.8 0
4.1 16.6 7
92.6 73.9 84.
16.6 29.8 27.
76.0 44.1 57.
1.8 5.7 7
-87.0 -53.4 -75.

m;—‘l—‘WW\IwW
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I WOMEN
I I | I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [OnTly [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e o O L e e e e e U T T T

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
APPROVE 41.6 13.6 77.8 27.5 42.4 40.3 46.0 41.8 40.1 37.8 39.5 13.4 73.0 32.6 11.9 77.0 35.9 15.3 70.7 29.0
STRONGLY 19.4 4.7 40.3 7.6 19.5 19.3 19.8 17.0 21.8 18.8 21.0 4.8 38.1 11.5 4.0 43.9 13.7 5.9 34.9 9.1
SOMEWHAT 22.3 8.8 37.6 19.9 22.9 21.0 26.1 24.7 18.3 19.0 18.5 8.6 34.8 21.1 8.0 33.2 22.2 9.4 35.7 20.0
DISAPPROVE 52.9 84.0 18.2 56.7 53.9 55.3 51.4 52.4 51.8 47.8 50.7 83.3 22.2 58.8 86.2 18.9 56.4 79.8 24.0 61.4
SOMEWHAT 16.1 18.1 12.0 20.2 17.2 17.8 16.2 18.0 12.9 7.2 11.4 16.8 13.7 18.1 16.1 11.3 17.8 17.7 15.1 18.4
STRONGLY 36.9 66.0 6.1 36.5 36.7 37.6 35.3 34.4 38.8 40.6 39.3 66.5 8.4 40.7 70.1 7.6 38.6 62.2 8.9 43.0
DK/REFUSED 5.5 2.4 4.0 15.8 3.7 4.4 2.6 5.8 8.1 14.4 9.8 3.2 4.9 8.6 1.9 4.1 7.7 4.8 5.3 9.6
Net Diff. -11.3 -70.5 59.6 -29.2 -11.5 -15.1 -5.4 -10.6 -11.7 -9.9 -11.2 -69.9 50.8 -26.2 -74.3 58.2 -20.6 -64.5 46.7 -32.4
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | Is... | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |[NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
APPROVE 41.6 81.9 11.0 100.0 - 31.3 65.4 26.3 63.8 17.2 82.9 32.1
STRONGLY 19.4 44.0 2.8 46.5 - 12.2 36.3 13.8 31.1 10.8 47.3 8.3
SOMEWHAT 22.3 37.9 8.2 53.5 - 19.2 29.1 12.5 32.7 6.4 35.6 23.8
DISAPPROVE 52.9 14.7 86.7 - 100.0 65.1 31.0 71.4 32.5 80.1 14.7 63.1
SOMEWHAT 16.1 11.2 20.2 - 30.3 17.3 13.0 13.1 16.6 9.1 8.9 25.2
STRONGLY 36.9 3.6 66.5 - 69.7 47.8 18.0 58.2 15.9 71.0 5.8 37.9
DK/REFUSED 5.5 3.4 2.3 - - 3.6 3.6 2.4 3.7 2.7 2.4 4.8
Net Diff. -11.3 67.1 -75.7 100.0 -100.0 -33.7 34.4 -45.1 31.3 -62.9 68.2 -31.0
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I I I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |[MOD- |Smwt. |Vvery |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

I ERAL I I I ERATE I I IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
APPROVE 41.6 74.8 76.9 73.2 38.5 19.7 6.1 14.8 50.5 14.3 5.6 84.1 61.8 54.9 60.5 31.7 14.5
STRONGLY 19.4 40.2 51.4 32.3 13.3 7.5 5.6 6.8 21.5 1.7 2.7 48.6 23.9 31.6 25.7 10.5 3.1
SOMEWHAT 22.3 34.5 25.6 40.9 25.2 12.2 0.5 8.0 29.0 12.6 2.9 35.6 37.9 23.2 34.8 21.2 11.4
DISAPPROVE 52.9 22.4 19.6 24.4 53.9 77.6 83.0 79.5 49.5 81.5 90.9 13.3 30.4 38.0 34.1 58.9 76.0
SOMEWHAT 16.1 8.8 5.0 11.5 21.7 21.5 7.7 16.6 12.6 20.1 16.4 7.2 21.5 20.8 11.6 22.8 14.8
STRONGLY 36.9 13.6 14.6 12.9 32.2 56.1 75.3 63.0 36.8 61.5 74.5 6.1 8.9 17.2 22.5 36.1 61.2
DK/REFUSED 5.5 2.8 3.4 2.4 7.6 2.7 10.9 5.6 - 4.2 3.5 2.6 7.8 7.2 5.4 9.3 9.5
Net Diff. -11.3 52.4 57.3 48.8 -15.4 -57.9 -77.0 -64.7 1.1 -67.2 -85.3 70.8 31.4 16.9 26.4 -27.2 -61.5
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

|Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate ’ |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |[IRED |EMPL-
| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oYED | | | |OYED

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
APPROVE 41.6 50.8 51.5 48.9 34.8 33.4 40.7 52.7 42.0 40.4 49.5 45.6 39.1 37.4 39.3 46.9
STRONGLY 19.4 22.0 23.8 17.5 15.6 15.3 23.3 29.6 20.0 19.5 22.4 21.9 12.1 14.9 20.5 21.8
SOMEWHAT 22.3 28.7 27.7 31.4 19.2 18.1 17.4 23.1 22.0 20.9 27.1 23.7 27.0 22.5 18.8 25.1
DISAPPROVE 52.9 42.0 40.3 46.3 60.6 44.7 56.8 44.3 54.3 55.4 49.1 50.0 52.8 50.9 55.3 46.5
SOMEWHAT 16.1 14.3 14.3 14.3 18.1 9.3 17.4 7.6 17.9 18.2 16.6 13.2 18.5 15.6 13.8 15.7
STRONGLY 36.9 27.7 26.0 32.1 42.5 35.4 39.4 36.7 36.4 37.2 32.5 36.8 34.2 35.3 41.5 30.8
DK/REFUSED 5.5 7.2 8.2 4.7 4.6 21.9 2.6 3.0 3.7 4.2 1.4 4.4 8.2 11.6 5.4 6.6
Net Diff. -11.3 8.7 11.1 2.6 -25.8 -11.2 -16.1 8.4 -12.4 -15.0 0.4 -4.4 -13.7 -13.5 -16.0 0.4
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME I WHITE I HISPANIC
I I I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40-

$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $

100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k ’$100k I|ESTANT||0LIC I|ESTANT||OLIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
APPROVE 41.6 44.7 46.4 35.6 39.9 43.4 41.0 30.7 44.0 45.7 38.8 42.2 40.6 41.6 41.8 24.7 38.7 38.0 47.7
STRONGLY 19.4 20.7 24.8 12.7 17.4 21.3 25.3 13.7 32.9 23.1 16.8 19.5 19.2 18.9 22.1 9.1 17.8 21.0 17.4
SOMEWHAT 22.3 24.0 21.6 23.0 22.5 22.2 15.7 17.0 11.2 22.6 22.0 22.7 21.5 22.7 19.7 15.6 20.9 16.9 30.3
DISAPPROVE 52.9 46.8 46.5 59.9 55.6 54.4 53.2 69.3 56.0 46.6 57.2 51.2 55.6 52.4 55.7 71.8 54.4 60.4 49.4
SOMEWHAT 16.1 14.9 13.2 18.5 19.9 10.1 15.1 20.9 9.5 13.9 17.5 15.5 16.9 16.7 12.0 16.0 15.8 15.5 24.8
STRONGLY 36.9 31.9 33.3 41.4 35.7 44.3 38.1 48.4 46.5 32.7 39.7 35.7 38.7 35.7 43.7 55.8 38.7 44.8 24.5
DK/REFUSED 5.5 8.5 7.1 4.4 4.5 2.2 5.8 - - 7.7 4.0 6.6 3.7 6.0 2.5 3.5 6.8 1.7 3.0
Net Diff. -11.3 -2.2 -0.1 -24.3 -15.7 -10.9 -12.2 -38.6 -12.0 -0.9 -18.3 -9.0 -15.0 -10.9 -13.8 -47.0 -15.7 -22.4 -1.7
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

TOTAL I

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

|HIST

|EIST/ |

|AGNSTC|

MEN

Table 5 Page 43

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

NO

505
36.0
17.6
18.5
60.0
15.3
44.7

4.0

-24.0

253
44.9
22.2
22.7
49.
17.
32.

5.
-4.

H 00 N R W

30.
20.
10.
61.
13.
47.

-30.

38

W w o & O O N N

62.

17
45.1
16.5
28.6
42.3
36.4

5.8
12.7
2.8

14
53.
19.
34.
39.
14.
25.

13.

© N H B N R O R

0

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
|
19 335 665
71.5 35.3 44.8
39.1 19.1 19.5
32.4 16.2 25.3
19.2 60.3 49.2
5.0 16.1 16.0
14.2 44.2 33.2
9.4 4.4 6.0
52.3 -25.0 -4.4

67.
16.
51.
1.
-36.

» © W o ®» w o w

Aug. 8, 2014
|  WOMEN | DEVICE
| |'
IYES |NO |DESK- | LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| | | ToP | PHONE/ |
| | | |MOBILE |
184 346 418 426 56 929
38.9 47.1 35.3 46.9 51.6 40.1
21.8 19.0 15.9 22.2 25.4 18.1
17.1 28.1 19.4 24.6 26.2 22.0
54.3 46.8 58.7 50.0 41.0 47.8
16.2 17.0 16.8 16.3 7.1 16.8
38.2 29.8 41.9 33.6 33.9 31.0
6.8 6.1 6.0 3.2 7.4 12.1
-15.4 0.3 -23.4 -3.1 10.6 -7.7

119

46.
18.
28.
50.
19.
31.

Vi ®©® 1 A O W R A

N ® O oo N A 1O
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 I|30—40 I|41—55 ||56—65 I|0VER
65

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

______ ( dawe. | | | ([ | Jame. | | Jamer. | | | | | ]

Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
APPROVE 41.6 46.4 76.3 51.2 33.9 30.2 33.9 59.2 32.6 78.3 35.6 35.2 74.9 53.8 41.5 44.7 43.2 42.6 34.9
STRONGLY 19.4 18.1 48.2 22.9 13.9 13.7 13.9 31.8 14.3 50.5 13.5 13.6 46.7 21.3 14.9 20.5 21.1 22.9 15.7
SOMEWHAT 22.3 28.3 28.0 28.3 20.0 16.6 20.0 27.4 18.3 27.8 22.1 21.6 28.2 32.5 26.5 24.2 22.2 19.7 19.2
DISAPPROVE 52.9 50.9 13.8 31.4 61.4 69.8 61.4 33.6 63.4 12.0 59.7 59.3 15.0 44.7 46.9 49.5 54.4 54.0 58.9
SOMEWHAT 16.1 19.4 9.8 24.7 16.0 28.0 16.0 16.2 14.9 8.8 19.0 17.1 10.5 19.6 20.0 19.3 14.5 16.0 11.1
STRONGLY 36.9 31.5 4.0 6.8 45.4 41.7 45.4 17.4 48.6 3.2 40.7 42.2 4.5 25.2 26.9 30.2 39.9 38.0 47.8
DK/REFUSED 5.5 2.8 10.0 17.4 4.7 - 4.7 7.2 3.9 9.7 4.7 5.5 10.1 1.4 11.7 5.8 2.4 3.4 6.1
Net Diff. -11.3 -4.5 62.5 19.8 -27.4 -39.5 -27.4 25.7 -30.8 66.3 -24.1 -24.1 59.9 9.1 -5.4 -4.8 -11.2 -11.5 -24.0
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
I ggDER IEI.)\(;ER I lélgDER Ig\SIER I gElDER Ig\SIER IggDER lgVER l léH;DER Ig\SIER I gr;DER I(6)\SIER IggDER Ig\éER I| lélElDER ||g\5/ER I|gEIDER ’g\SIER ||MALE |I FEMALE
______ O SR N SN S SN N (AN U S SN SN S SN SN SN S N S
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
APPROVE 41.6 43.1 40.8 43.1 39.2 43.0 34.9 44.2 36.6 42.0 34.8 40.7 31.7 42.4 45.6 43.9 44.9 44.8 40.2 38.7 44.2
STRONGLY 19.4 17.7 20.3 19.1 19.7 20.1 15.7 20.0 18.2 21.0 16.0 20.8 11.4 16.4 22.6 17.8 24.5 19.6 22.8 18.7 20.0
SOMEWHAT 22.3 25.4 20.6 24.0 19.5 22.9 19.2 24.2 18.4 21.1 18.8 19.9 20.3 26.0 23.0 26.1 20.4 25.2 17.4 20.0 24.3
DISAPPROVE 52.9 48.2 55.5 50.8 56.2 51.7 58.9 46.5 60.7 52.6 61.7 54.6 64.4 49.1 49.6 49.6 49.1 49.3 50.0 56.8 49.4
SOMEWHAT 16.1 19.6 14.1 17.4 13.8 17.1 11.1 19.6 13.8 16.7 13.8 17.1 9.2 19.7 14.5 18.0 13.9 17.0 14.3 15.3 16.7
STRONGLY 36.9 28.5 41.4 33.4 42.4 34.6 47.8 26.9 46.9 35.9 47.9 37.5 55.2 29.5 35.2 31.6 35.2 32.3 35.7 41.5 32.7
DK/REFUSED 5.5 8.8 3.7 6.0 4.6 5.3 6.1 9.3 2.7 5.3 3.5 4.7 3.9 8.4 4.8 6.5 6.0 5.9 9.8 4.5 6.4
Net Diff. -11.3 -5.1 -14.7 -7.7 -17.0 -8.7 -24.0 -2.3 -24.0 -10.6 -27.0 -13.9 -32.7 -6.7 -4.1 -5.7 -4.2 -4.6 -9.8 -18.2 -5.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

Table 6 Page 46

TOTAL | REGION
|
I[NEw  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]|
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70
IN RECESSION 61.6 62.2 60.4 64.2 63.4 65.5 47.1 55.2 69.2
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 32.8 29.8 28.9 26.1 24.9 43.9 29.7 18.4
DK/REFUSED 9.7 5.0 9.8 7.0 10.5 9.6 9.0 15.1 12.4

138
59.7
30.5

9.8

176
61.0
30.7

8.3

Aug. 8, 2014

AREA | VOTER |J0B APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
|IMID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

| | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |
245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
63.9 59.7 62.9 61.1 63.7 45.2 75.4 74.4 77.2 81.6
28.0 29.3 26.4 29.8 24.4 445 16.9 17.7 15.4 11.0
8.1 11.0 10.6 9.1 11.9 10.3 7.7 7.8 7.4 7.5
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6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN
I I I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [OnTly [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
iENDENTiLICAN iCRAT

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | [ [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| | | | | | I I I [PHONE | | | | |
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134
IN RECESSION 61.6 72.3 45.4 72.4 65.1 66.5 62.5 56.2 56.9 58.1 57.3 72.3 48.5 66.7 72.4 38.4
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 19.2 44.8 15.2 25.4 24.0 27.9 35.1 32.2 29.9 31.6 19.3 41.2 23.0 19.2 52.1

DK/REFUSED 9.7 8.5 9.8 12.4 9.5 9.4 9.6 8.8 10.9 12.0 11.2 8.4 10.4 10.4 8.4 9.6

WOMEN

241
54.1
35.1
10.8
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
IN RECESSION 61.6 45.8 74.9 46.4 75.8 100.0 - 75.3 50.5 77.7 43.0 65.6
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 45.0 18.4 45.0 16.8 - 100.0 18.4 41.4 15.4 48.1 25.6

DK/REFUSED 9.7 9.2 6.8 8.6 7.4 - - 6.3 8.1 6.9 8.9 8.9
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6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?
INDEPENDENT

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT
I | I

|LIB- |very |smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
IERAL I I IERATE I I iVATIVEiERAL iERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127
IN RECESSION 61.6 50.1 42.5 55.5 61.6 66.9 81.5 72.2 79.1 64.0 74.2 41.5 56.1
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 41.5 48.6 36.4 27.4 24.1 7.8 18.3 18.6 22.7 18.1 49.5 33.0

DK/REFUSED 9.7 8.5 8.9 8.2 10.9 9.0 10.6 9.6 2.2 13.3 7.7 9.0 10.9

|MOD- | CONSER
IERATE IVATIVE

64 151
59.0 65.0
30.4 25.2
10.6 9.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

| SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |w/sig. |RIED
|other

MARITAL STATUS

I ATED I ORCED I OWED

| EMPL- |Pri-
IOYED

Table 6 Page
Aug. 8, 2014

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

IGov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET-
| |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED
| lovep | I |

50

|NOT
| EMPL-
|OYED

TOTAL I
|
|Mar-
| |ried
Total 1000 325 234
IN RECESSION 61.6 59.8 59.3
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 29.1 30.7
DK/REFUSED 9.7 11.2 10.0

92 479

61.1 63.2 48.6
24.9 28.2 36.2
14.0 8.6 15.3

63 107 108 60 257 107
59.5 66.8 64.7 60.4 58.0 67.3
29.1 27.0 23.2 21.5 30.5 21.7
11.4 6.3 12.1 18.1 11.5 10.9
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

TOTAL I INCOME

|UNDER |$20- |$40-
|$20k |$40k |$60k

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14
IN RECESSION 61.6 65.6 61.1 61.1 62.2 58.5 56.6 40.4
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 20.9 27.4 27.0 32.3 34.8 40.9 53.6

DK/REFUSED 9.7 13.5 11.5 12.0 5.5 6.7 2.6 6.0

$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER
$100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

|UNDER |OVER

INCOME

| UNDER |QVER
|$60k

618
62.3
25.5
12.2

60.6
33.7
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WHITE

HISPANIC

|UNDER |QVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
IESTANTIOLIC

|$100k |$100k IESTANTIOLIC

855 145
62.3 57.9
27.4 36.1
10.4 6.0

347
67.0
23.2

9.8

71.1
26.6

46

59.0
25.9
2.4 15.1
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6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

TOTAL I RELIGION
I

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-

| ESTANT|OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC|
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140
IN RECESSION 61.6 61.9 66.0 62.0 33.8 61.8 50.3 59.4
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 28.8 25.9 25.9 53.4 31.3 31.3 27.6
DK/REFUSED 9.7 9.3 8.1 12.1 12.8 6.9 18.4 13.0

|OTHER |YES

I BORN AGAIN
I

335 665
65.4 59.8
23.8 31.1
10.8 9.2

MEN

150
65.0
26.3

8.8
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| WOMEN | DEVICE
| |
|YES |NO |DESK- | LAPTOP | TABLET |CELL
o |
184 346 426

65.7 62.5 58.9

21.8 27.6 32.6

12.5 9.9 8.5

60.4
26.5
13.1

| YES
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE]

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

NO

119 881
63.3 61.4
29.0 28.6

7.6 10.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?

Total

IN RECESSION

NOT IN RECESSION
DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|HISP- |AFR-
i [z
1000 119 136
61.6 63.3 41.4
28.6 29.0 44.9
9.7 7.6 13.7

RACE |

| ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | | |WHITE |
| | | | |
30 696 19 696 304
43.9 66.1 61.8 66.1 51.5
42.0 24.5 38.2 24.5 38.0
14.2 9.4 - 9.4 10.5

| MEN

|WHITE |AFR-
| ICAN

347
63.1
28.4

8.6

| | AMER.

34.6
58.4
7.0

I WOMEN

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-
|ANIC | |ICAN
| | | AMER.

49 349 82

65.9 69.1 45.8
22.5 20.8 36.1
11.5 10.2 18.1
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| AGE
|
I

|HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
IANIC I } { { |65

70 178 174 261 216
61.5 61.9 60.8 66.5 61.0
33.5 25.1 30.2 27.3 28.1

4.9 13.0 8.9 6.2 10.8

171
55.5
33.4
11.1
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6. RIGHT NOW, DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES IS IN AN ECONOMIC RECESSION, OR NOT?
TOTAL I AGE I MEN I WOMEN

| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 140 140 |55 |55 |65 |65 140 |40 |55 |55

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169
IN RECESSION 61.6 61.4 61.8 63.6 58.6 62.9 55.5 60.0 59.2 61.8 56.7 59.3 60.0 62.2 64.7 64.8 61.0
NOT IN RECESSION 28.6 27.6 29.2 27.5 30.4 27.7 33.4 34.8 31.0 31.2 33.0 32.4 31.0 23.6 27.1 24.9 27.2
DK/REFUSED 9.7 11.0 9.0 9.0 10.9 9.5 11.1 5.3 9.7 7.0 10.3 8.4 9.1 14.3 8.2 10.3 11.8

|UNDER |OVER

MALE

GENDER

| FEMALE

470
59.4
32.0

8.5

63.6
25.6
10.8
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

OF THE TEA PARTY?

REGION

|MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH [SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL |

Table 7 Page 55

| JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

|BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| DISAP-|VOTE

| UNDE-
| CIDED

121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138
39.1 35.3 43.1 40.0 35.2 39.8 33.4 31
12.2 13.6 11.1 16.3 17.7 8.8 9.4 12
26.9 21.6 32.1 23.8 17.5 31.0 23.9 18
40.9 41.7 33.2 41.0 41.2 37.5 45.3 46
16.1 16.6 12.7 14.3 20.8 18.9 16.8 18
24.8 25.1 20.5 26.7 20.4 18.7 28.5 27
20.0 23.0 23.7 19.0 23.6 22.6 21.4 22
-1.8 -6.5 9.9 -1.0 -6.0 2.3 -11.9 -14

N S 00 w B A O Ww

Aug. 8, 2014
e | o
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP-
IWEST I ILIKELYILIKELYIROVE
245 371 208 777 223 423
37.8 39.2 32.0 38.7 31.3 24.3
12.8 14.5 11.7 14.5 8.1 10.2
25.0 24.7 20.3 24.2 23.2 14.0
39.0 40.1 45.8 42.8 32.2 58.7
15.3 16.6 17.8 15.8 16.8 14.6
23.6 23.5 28.0 27.0 15.4 44.1
23.2  20.7 22.2 18.5 36.4 17.0
-1.2 -0.9 -13.8 -4.1 -0.9 -34.5

552

47.
15.
32.
27.
17.
10.
25.

| PROVE |REPUB—I$8¥E
I |LICAN |GoP

355 197

61.9 21.3

20.2 6.3

41.8 15.0

19.3 41.3

14.6 21.6

4.7 19.7

18.8 37.4

42.7 -19.9

20.

& H O B B N N WV

i\)HOW-h;\JWW
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN |I WOMEN
I I I I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT |[ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e T L e e e e e T T T T

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
FAVORABLE 37.1 62.0 16.5 24.2 40.1 38.6 42.8 34.1 30.8 32.9 31.4 62.0 20.2 31.6 62.1 21.3 34.8 62.0 19.6 28.1
VERY 13.1 21.4 5.9 9.6 13.7 13.6 13.9 12.2 10.0 18.3 12.3 22.7 7.6 9.8 23.0 9.9 11.7 22.3 6.3 7.8
SOMEWHAT 23.9 40.5 10.6 14.6 26.4 25.0 29.0 21.9 20.8 14.6 19.1 39.4 12.6 21.8 39.1 11.4 23.1 39.7 13.2 20.3
UNFAVORABLE 40.4 20.2 67.1 29.1 37.1 36.1 38.8 46.4 43.6 45.8 44.2 20.3 61.0 36.3 23.9 63.6 42.2 15.9 59.6 29.7
SOMEWHAT 16.0 14.8 17.6 15.5 15.7 15.1 16.7 18.3 15.9 12.7 15.0 14.0 16.0 18.3 16.4 13.7 22.0 10.9 17.3 14.2
VERY 24.4 5.3 49.5 13.5 21.4 21.0 22.1 28.1 27.7 33.1 29.2 6.4 45.0 18.0 7.4 49.9 20.2 5.0 42.2 15.6
NO OPINION 22.5 17.9 16.4 46.7 22.8 25.3 18.4 19.5 25.6 21.3 24.4 17.7 18.8 32.1 14.0 15.2 23.0 22.1 20.9 42.2
Net Diff. -3.4 41.8 -50.6 -4.8 3.1 2.5 4.0 -12.2 -12.8 -12.9 -12.8 41.7 -40.8 -4.7 38.2 -42.3 -7.4 46.0 -40.0 -1.7
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

TOTAL |

PREFER TO

IREPRESENT YOUI

OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY I
IS...

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP-

ICRAT

|DISAP-|RECE- |NOT

IPROVE | SSION |RECE- |ABLE

RESPONSIBLE FOR

BROKEN POLITICAL

SYSTEM

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | OBAMA/ | GOP/

| GONG-
|RESS

BOTH

396
18.9
6.8
12.2
66.5
17.0
49.5
14.5
-47.6

ILICAN IROVE

482 416
57.7 23.4
20.1 9.2
37.6 14.2
21.6 62.0
15.9 16.1
5.7 45.9
20.7 14.6
36.1 -38.6

N N O W 0 W = O

616

45.
17.
28.
33.
16.
16.
21.
12.

2

2
0
1
4
7
6
1

| SSToN | IORABLE|DEMS

286 371 404 257
23.9 100.0 - 69.1

6.6 35.4 - 30.9
17.3 64.6 - 38.3
58.5 - 100.0 13.0
19.3 - 39.7 9.8
39.2 - 60.3 3.2
17.7 - - 17.9
-34.6 100.0 -100.0 56.1

266
20.1
5.1
15.0
70.1
15.6
54.5
9.8
-50.0

41.
21.
20.
29.
-11.
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |[MOD- |Smwt. |Vvery |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

I ERAL I I I ERATE I I IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL ’ ERATE ’VATIVEI ERAL I| ERATE I|VATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
FAVORABLE 37.1 27.5 25.3 29.1 22.9 50.9 78.3 60.7 70.9 43.9 67.6 17.9 18.4 34.7 30.7 15.4 59.1
VERY 13.1  12.5 19.2 7.8 3.2 13.3 43.3 24.1 29.6 9.4 26.6 9.5 2.4 13.6 11.5 0.6 23.9
SOMEWHAT 23.9 15.0 6.1 21.3 19.6 37.6 35.0 36.7 41.3 34.4 41.0 8.4 16.0 21.2 19.2 14.8 35.2
UNFAVORABLE 40.4 57.9 60.3 56.2 44.9 24.8 10.8 19.8 16.8 28.4 17.7 71.0 53.3 38.5 42.4 46.6 14.7
SOMEWHAT 16.0 14.6 8.1 19.1 20.4 16.4 6.2 12.7 9.8 20.0 12.3 16.0 14.6 20.2 13.0 25.6 9.8
VERY 24.4 43.3 52.1 37.1 24.5 8.4 4.6 7.1 7.1 8.3 5.4 55.0 38.8 18.3 29.3 21.1 4.9
NO OPINION 22.5 14.6 14.5 14.7 32.2 24.2 10.9 19.4 12.3 27.8 14.7 11.1 28.2 26.8 27.0 37.9 26.1
Net Diff. -3.4 -30.4 -35.0 -27.1 -22.0 26.1 67.5 40.9 54.0 15.5 49.8 -53.1 -34.9 -3.8 -11.7 -31.2 44.4
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS 1 EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| Ir?ga Igéﬁlg.IRIED IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate i Igg;b— ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED #ggzs—

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
FAVORABLE 37.1 33.8 33.9 33.7 39.9 41.8 34.6 35.0 39.4 39.8 37.7 43.2 33.4 43.7 32.0 34.9
VERY 13.1 10.1 11.2 7.3 14.9 23.2 13.9 8.8 15.3 15.4 15.0 11.4 7.0 15.7 11.2 16.6
SOMEWHAT 23.9 23.7 22.7 26.4 24.9 18.6 20.7 26.2 24.2 24.5 22.7 31.7 26.3 28.0 20.8 18.3
UNFAVORABLE 40.4 40.8 40.8 40.8 38.7 36.2 46.1 42.5 39.2 40.1 35.3 40.3 38.9 23.8 47.7 37.9
SOMEWHAT 16.0 14.2 13.4 16.4 18.9 25.4 11.3 8.4 17.7 18.8 12.7 18.1 16.2 8.3 15.4 14.1
VERY 24.4 26.5 27.4 24.5 19.8 10.8 34.8 34.1 21.5 21.3 22.6 22.2 22.7 15.6 32.3 23.8
NO OPINION 22.5 25.4 25.3 25.5 21.4 22.0 19.4 22.5 21.3 20.1 27.0 16.5 27.7 32.5 20.2 27.2
Net Diff. -3.4 -7.0 -6.9 -7.2 1.2 5.6 -11.5 -7.5 0.2 -0.2 2.4 2.8 -5.6 19.8 -15.7 -3.0
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME i WHITE i HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k 1$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IlESTANT||0LIC IlESTANT||0LIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
FAVORABLE 37.1 34.7 30.8 41.5 38.8 38.5 48.6 54.8 18.5 32.4 40.2 35.6 39.5 36.5 40.6 46.1 37.2 34.2 60.4
VERY 13.1 12.2 12.7 10.5 13.7 15.7 27.6 24.0 - 12.5 13.5 11.8 15.2 12.3 17.7 17.0 10.5 20.0 24.7
SOMEWHAT 23.9 22.5 18.1 31.0 25.1 22.8 21.0 30.7 18.5 19.9 26.7 23.7 24.3 24.1 22.9 29.1 26.7 14.2 35.8
UNFAVORABLE 40.4 34.6 42.8 35.8 44.2 46.0 39.0 29.8 55.6 39.4 41.1 38.2 44.1 39.9 43.8 30.2 36.1 40.8 26.0
SOMEWHAT 16.0 13.0 14.6 12.8 19.1 22.7 13.8 22.9 30.1 13.9 17.5 13.6 20.1 15.1 21.6 14.0 18.7 25.5 18.5
VERY 24.4 21.6 28.2 23.0 25.1 23.3 25.2 6.9 25.5 25.5 23.6 24.6 24.0 24.7 22.2 16.2 17.4 15.2 7.5
NO OPINION 22.5 30.7 26.4 22.6 17.0 15.5 12.3 15.4 25.9 28.2 18.7 26.3 16.5 23.7 15.6 23.7 26.7 25.0 13.6
Net Diff. -3.4 0.1 -11.9 5.7 -5.5 -7.5 9.6 25.0 -37.1 -7.0 -0.9 -2.6 -4.6 -3.4 -3.3 15.9 1.1 -6.5 34.4
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN I DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO [YES |NO I[YES  [NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES [NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | [ [ [HIST |EIST/ | | [ [ [ [ [ [ToP | [ | PHONE/ | [
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
FAVORABLE 37.1 39.6 42.7 27.2 29.1 30.8 42.4 20.8 38.3 47.2 31.9 53.3 35.4 42.2 28.7 39.5 35.0 30.4 39.1 43.8 36.1
VERY 13.1 14.6 14.6 8.3 22.0 10.0 13.0 5.7 19.1 19.4 9.9 26.1 10.4 14.0 9.5 14 .4 12.2 10.2 12.9 19.3 12.3
SOMEWHAT 23.9 25.0 28.1 19.0 7.1 20.9 29.5 15.1 19.2 27.8 22.0 27.2 25.0 28.3 19.2 25.1 22.8 20.2 26.2 24.6 23.9
UNFAVORABLE 40.4 37.2 33.4 57.3 52.7 54.5 41.1 58.5 34,9 29.7 45.8 29.0 47.3 30.3 44.4 41.5 41.5 44.2 29.1 37.4 40.8
SOMEWHAT 16.0 15.0 17.0 16.4 17.7 22.2 8.1 19.2 9.8 14.9 16.6 13.6 19.4 15.9 14.1 16.1 16.2 19.7 13.0 19.3 15.6
VERY 24.4 22.2 16.4 41.0 35.1 32.2 33.0 39.4 25.0 14.9 29.2 15.4 27.9 14.4 30.4 25.4 25.3 24.5 16.1 18.1 25.2
NO OPINION 22.5 23.2 23.9 15.4 18.2 14.7 16.5 20.7 26.8 23.1 22.2 17.7 17.3 27.4 26.8 19.0 23.5 25.3 31.8 18.8 23.0
Net Diff. -3.4 2.4 9.3 -30.1 -23.6 -23.7 1.4 -37.7 3.4 17.5 -13.9 24.4 -11.9 11.9 -15.7 -1.9 -6.5 -13.8 10.0 6.4 -4.7
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

TOTAL I

| ANIC

RAC

E

| ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | 1WHITE |

WOME

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-

IANIC

| ICAN
| AMER
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N

AGE

|HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC | | | |65

U D o b O R R

|HISP- |AFR-

| ek,
119 136
43.8 22.1
19.3 7.9
24.6 14.3
37.4 54.2
19.3 13.9
18.1 40.4
18.8 23.6
6.4 -32.1

38.
17.
20.
38.
19.
18.
23.
-0.

30

W W N 0 1w O N

39.6

5.6
34.0
37.5
13.3
24.2
22.8

MEN
|WHITE |AFR-
|ICAN
| AMER.

347
44.7 20.
16.6 11.
28.1 9
37.8 61.
16.5 17.
21.3 44,
17.5 17.
6.8 -41.

©O O N B N o B N

49
42.3
16.6
25.7
42.5
24.0
18.4
15.2
-0.1

349

32.

23.
39.
15.
23.
28.

N N 00 N © N O o

N
w

17.
49.
11.
37.
27.

1
N
(=]

82

N O v 00 W W 0 =

44.
21.
23.
33.
16.
17.
21.
11.

178
39.6
16.6
23.0
31.4
15.0
16.3
29.1

8.2

174
33.5
11.2
22.4
39.
19.
20.
26.

w o NN ®
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7. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF THE TEA PARTY?
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |[MALE |FEMALE
|40 |40 |55 | 55 |65 |65 |40 |4 |55 |55 |65 | 65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
FAVORABLE 37.1 36.6 37.3 37.5 36.4 36.5 39.7 37.3 42.6 39.3 43.3 38.3 50.7 36.2 31.4 36.2 27.5 35.1 21.6 41.1 33.4
VERY 13.1 13.9 12.7 13.3 12.8 13.1 13.2 16.5 15.0 15.5 15.2 15.0 16.9 12.5 10.0 11.8 9.6 11.6 7.0 15.4 11.1
SOMEWHAT 23.9 22.7 24.6 24.2 23.6 23.4 26.5 20.8 27.6 23.7 28.1 23.4 33.8 23.7 21.3 24.5 17.9 23.5 14.5 25.7 22.4
UNFAVORABLE 40.4 35.5 43.1 36.4 46.8 39.8 43.3 39.7 42.1 40.6 42.4 43.2 35.4 33.2 44.2 33.5 52.5 37.2 56.3 41.4 39.5
SOMEWHAT 16.0 17.1 15.5 15.4 17.1 16.6 13.4 18.9 17.0 17.8 17.3 18.9 13.0 16.1 13.7 13.7 16.9 14.8 14.2 17.5 14.7
VERY 24.4 18.5 27.6 21.0 29.7 23.2 29.9 20.8 25.0 22.9 25.1 24.3 22.5 17.1 30.5 19.7 35.6 22.4 42.1 23.9 24.8
NO OPINION 22.5 27.9 19.6 26.1 16.8 23.7 17.0 23.0 15.3 20.1 14.3 18.5 13.8 30.6 24.4 30.3 20.0 27.7 22.1 17.4 27.0
Net Diff. -3.4 1.0 -5.8 1.1 -10.4 -3.3 -3.6 -2.4 0.5 -1.4 0.9 -4.9 15.3 3.0 -12.8 2.8 -25.0 -2.1 -34.8 -0.3 -6.1
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total

OBAMA/DEMOCRATS
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY
BOTH

DON'T KNOW

TOTAL

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| REGION | AREA | VOTER |J0B APPROVAL
I I I LIKELIHOOD ,BARACK OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552
29.6 22.9 28.2 23.5 33.2 27.7 20.6 20.3 18.9 25.0 26.7 28.9 19.3 27.6 19.1 11.2 37.8
14.5 26.2 23.4 28.9 26.0 27.0 25.7 21.2 38.5 22.5 25.2 26.1 32.7 26.8 26.0 53.7 6.1
49.5 45.2 44.7 43.1 35.6 42.0 47.2 54.9 37.1 46.5 44.1 39.7 43.1 42.1 44.8 29.6 53.0
6.3 5.7 3.7 4.5 5.3 3.3 6.6 3.6 5.5 5.9 4.0 5.3 4.9 3.5 10.2 5.6 3.1

|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|REPUB- |VOTE |CIDED
|LICAN |GoP
355 197 116
49.9 15.9 21.7
3.5 10.8 1.8
43.9 69.5 74.9
2.6 3.9 1.6
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN % WOMEN
I I I I I

| REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |only |[Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Oonly |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE I | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______Ifﬂgff_l______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 46.0 8.8 15.7 25.4 26.0 24.4 26.9 25.0 26.5 25.4 48.6 11.7 18.9 49.0 11.8 17.2 48.2 11.7 20.7
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 8.7 52.5 11.5 25.5 23.4 29.1 28.3 26.8 31.2 28.0 10.0 47.3 18.5 10.1 49.5 22.3 9.9 46.1 14.4
BOTH 42.7 41.7 33.8 64.6 43.8 44.6 42.2 41.1 43.3 35.9 41.3 37.9 35.3 56.9 38.3 34.7 55.3 37.4 35.6 58.6

DON'T KNOW 5.0 3.7 4.9 8.2 5.3 5.9 4.3 3.8 4.9 6.3 5.3 3.5 5.7 5.7 2.6 4.0 5.1 4.5 6.7 6.4
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | Is... | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |[NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | IRESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 10.2 43.4 10.6 38.9 32.4 13.8 48.0 8.3 100.0 - -
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 55.0 7.0 53.0 7.4 18.5 44.7 14.4 46.1 - 100.0 -
BOTH 42.7 30.7 47.2 33.0 50.9 45.4 38.1 34.4 43.5 - - 100.0

DON'T KNOW 5.0 4.0 2.4 3.4 2.8 3.6 3.4 3.2 2.1 - - -
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

BB oo o (e [ [ [GRNRER (e (SRR [ SRR [ [
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 15.0 20.1 11.5 17.3 36.6 58.0 44.3 29.8 41.0 55.5 11.1 9.0 21.9 18.2 11.8 31.1
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 46.0 47.0 45.3 25.9 11.7 6.2 9.7 34.1 10.3 5.0 54.4 39.8 37.0 27.1 22.5 6.0
BOTH 42.7 35.4 29.0 40.0 49.8 48.4 29.8 41.7 30.8 43.1 37.2 30.8 43.7 31.6 53.0 58.6 56.8

DON'T KNOW 5.0 3.5 3.9 3.2 6.9 3.3 6.0 4.3 5.2 5.6 2.3 3.7 7.5 9.4 1.7 7.2 6.1
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

| SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

I w?ga Igéﬁlg.lkmn IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED ivate i Ig\w(lglls— ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED Ig\nﬂ;la—
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 20.7 22.7 15.6 28.3 20.2 29.4 26.5 26.3 27.9 18.9 31.4 16.8 29.2 27.7 20.4
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 29.4 26.1 37.8 22.3 17.4 32.7 38.2 24.5 23.7 28.1 29.1 26.4 21.4 28.9 28.6
BOTH 42.7 43.5 45.3 39.1 44.9 41.0 36.4 32.8 44.4 43.7 47.4 34.8 48.3 43.5 41.3 42.4

DON'T KNOW 5.0 6.4 5.9 7.6 4.5 21.4 1.5 2.6 4.9 4.7 5.6 4.7 8.5 5.8 2.2 8.6
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME I WHITE I| HISPANIC
I I I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- $60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k ’$60k ’$100k |$100k I|ESTANT||OLIC I|ESTANT||OLIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 24.2 23.3 26.6 22.3 33.2 36.7 47.2 40.0 23.7 27.1 24.7 27.4 24.0 35.6 30.6 34.1 33.6 35.2
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 24.5 31.9 20.8 29.5 24.4 21.8 15.3 36.7 28.9 25.0 26.1 27.4 27.0 23.9 17.8 20.8 29.7 27.0
BOTH 42.7 44.6 38.6 47.2 44.0 41.2 38.6 31.5 23.3 41.1 43.8 43.2 42.0 43.4 38.6 48.5 41.3 34.2 36.3

DON'T KNOW 5.0 6.7 6.1 5.4 4.1 1.2 2.9 6.0 - 6.4 4.0 6.1 3.3 5.5 1.9 3.1 3.7 2.5 1.5
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total

OBAMA/DEMOCRATS
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY
BOTH

DON'T KNOW

TOTAL

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
|HIST |EIST/ |

IESTANTIOLIC

RELIGION

MEN

|DESK- | LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL

}TOP

DEVICE

| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE|

| YES

33.4
22.7
39.3

4.6

17.5
55.9
26.6

26.3
18.5
49.3

5.9

|AGNSTC]|

17 140

- 12.3
33.1 36.4
48.9 43.2
18.0 8.1

| BORN AGAIN |
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
|
19 335 665
27.0 30.9 23.1
16.9 22.3 28.7
46.7 40.7 43.7
9.4 6.1 4.4

WOMEN
YES INO
|
184 346
30.8 20.5
24.0 29.4
37.2 45.1
8.0 5.0

418
27.0
25.8
43.0

4.2

426
25.5
27.6
42.5

4.4

56
28.3
27.7
41.2

2.8

99
19.9
24.5
43.2
12.4

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
|NO
|
119 881
29.8 25.2
30.1 26.1
37.7 43.4
2.4 5.3
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE ! MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 }56—65 }gVER
5

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |
____________ lf\h_dffl_ I ______I L I L I L I L I L I';\I\_'IEI_!:_ I L I L Iél‘:llflfl_ I ______I ______I ______I ______I ______I L
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 29.8 9.7 20.0 28.5 20.8 28.5 19.3 31.2 10.4 25.1 25.8 9.3 33.1 21.8 22.6 26.0 28.6 28.8
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 30.1 46.1 31.8 21.9 29.2 21.9 37.4 21.8 48.7 22.7 22.0 44.5 35.2 25.3 27.5 25.6 26.3 28.8
BOTH 42.7 37.7 33.6 27.5 46.1 37.7 46.1 34.9 44.1 33.3 48.0 48.1 33.8 30.5 42.0 45.6 43.9 41.3 40.4

DON'T KNOW 5.0 2.4 10.5 20.7 3.5 12.3 3.5 8.5 2.9 7.7 4.2 4.1 12.4 1.1 10.9 4.2 4.5 3.8 2.0
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8. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL I AGE I MEN I WOMEN I GENDER
I | | I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 I40 I40 I55 ’55 ’65 |65 |40 |40 }55 }55 }65 }65 i

MALE |FEMALE

Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 25.7 22.2 27.6 23.8 28.7 25.1 28.8 20.6 30.1 25.5 30.0 25.8 33.6 23.1 24.8 22.7 27.1 24.5 20.8 27.6 24.1
GOP/CONGRESS/TEA PARTY 26.6 26.4 26.7 26.1 27.4 26.1 28.8 27.3 24.9 26.4 24.4 25.5 25.5 26.0 28.7 25.8 31.3 26.6 34.3 25.5 27.5
BOTH 42.7 43.8 42.1 43.8 40.9 43.2 40.4 45.7 42.1 43.5 42.6 43.9 40.1 42.8 42.1 44.1 38.7 42.6 41.0 43.1 42.4

DON'T KNOW 5.0 7.6 3.6 6.3 3.0 5.6 2.0 6.5 2.9 4.6 3.0 4.8 0.8 8.2 4.4 7.4 2.9 6.3 3.9 3.9 6.0
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff.

OF STEVE FORBES?

REGION

|MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH [SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL |

Table 9 Page 73

|JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
|BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| DISAP-|VOTE

| UNDE-

| CIDED

47.
14.
20.

121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138
29.9 36.5 25.7 33.2 31.3 37.6 28.0 28
5.0 9.4 2.5 9.6 5.6 4.9 12.0 11
24.9 27.1 23.2 23.6 25.7 32.7 16.1 16
11.7 14.1 16.4 13.5 16.2 9.1 10.5 20
8.5 11.8 16.4 10.5 11.1 7.0 7.7 12
3.2 2.3 - 2.9 5.1 2.0 2.8 8
44.6 36.3 40.3 38.2 42.7 36.2 41.0 43
13.8 13.0 17.6 15.1 9.8 17.2 20.5 7
18.2 22.4 9.3 19.8 15.1 28.5 17.6 8

Aug. 8, 2014
e | o

|MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP-

IWEST ILIKELYILIKELYIROVE
245 371 208 777 223 423
33.0 34.1 28.3 34.6 22.5 31.3
7.2 7.7 11.7 9.4 3.0 8.2
25.9 26.4 16.6 25.1 19.5 23.1
14.8 12.7 16.8 13.8 13.6 18.4
13.3 9.7 10.6 10.1 11.2 13.5
1.5 3.1 6.3 3.7 2.4 4.9
37.6 38.4 42.8 40.7 39.1 36.3
14.5 14.8 12.1 10.9 24.8 14.0
18.2 21.3 11.4 20.8 8.9 12.9

552

33.

8.
25.
10.

42.
13.

7
2

| PROVE |REPUB—I$8¥E
I |LICAN |GoP

355 197

41.7 19.3

10.8 3.6

31.0 15.7

3 16.2

6.6 11.2

0.6 5.1

42.9 42.1

8.1 22.3

34.5 3.1

23.

w NN OO NN WU

45.
28.

O N B O 0 b~ W O w
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I WOMEN
I I | I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e o O L e e e e e U T T T

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
FAVORABLE 31.9 42.9 25.5 20.2 33.4 32.6 34.7 35.8 24.2 25.5 24.5 44.6 26.6 25.0 55.2 30.2 36.3 31.6 24.6 12.5
VERY 8.0 12.2 5.5 3.7 8.3 9.2 6.7 7.9 4.7 14.6 7.4 12.4 5.4 6.6 16.0 7.7 10.3 7.9 4.1 2.5
SOMEWHAT 23.9 30.7 20.0 16.4 25.1 23.4 28.0 27.9 19.5 10.8 17.2 32.2 21.2 18.4 39.2 22.6 26.0 23.7 20.5 10.0
UNFAVORABLE 13.8 8.8 21.6 8.1 12.9 9.7 18.4 16.9 13.1 14.1 13.4 7.4 20.7 11.9 5.2 24.9 10.7 10.2 18.3 13.2
SOMEWHAT 10.4 7.6 15.4 5.7 9.7 7.1 14.0 13.6 8.5 12.0 9.4 6.4 14.6 9.3 4.6 16.0 9.6 8.7 13.8 8.9
VERY 3.4 1.2 6.2 2.3 3.2 2.6 4.4 33 46 2.1 39 1.0 6.1 2.6 0.6 89 1.0 1.6 4.5 4.3
NO OPINION 40.3 40.2 38.4 45.0 38.8 40.8 35.3 38.1 49.2 38.6 46.4 38.7 37.4 45.8 31.8 36.3 40.3 47.1 38.0 51.8
NEVER HEARD OF 14.0 8.1 14.5 26.8 15.0 16.9 11.6 9.2 13.5 21.8 15.8 9.3 15.4 17.4 7.9 8.5 12.8 11.1 19.1 22.4
Net Diff. 18.1 34.1 3.9 12.1 20.5 22.9 16.3 18.8 11.1 11.4 11.2 37.1 5.9 13.1 50.1 5.3 25.6 21.4 6.3 -0.7
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff.

TOTAL |

PREFER TO

IREPRESENT YOUI

OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY I
IS...

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP-

ICRAT

| DISAP-|RECE- |NOT
| PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE
| |SSION |

RESPONSIBLE FOR
BROKEN POLITICAL

BOTH

H © W A & 0 © O ©

396

28.
6.
22.
19.
13.
6.
38.
14.
8.

2
2
0

6
5
1
2
1
6

ILICAN IROVE
482 416
38.2 31.1
10.4 8.3
27.7 22.8
10.5 18.5
9.3 13.1
1.2 5.4
41.0 36.8
10.4 13.6
27.7 12.5

31.

| SYSTEM

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | OBAMA/ | GOP/
IORABLEIDEMS Igggg—
404 257 266
23.8 46.8 28.0
2.7 16.5 4.3
21.1 30.3 23.7
22.9 9.7 23.6
15.8 8.2 15.9
7.1 1.5 7.7
42.4 35.7 34.6
10.9 7.9 13.9
0.8 37.0 4.4

41.
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I |

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |[MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

I ERAL I I I ERATE I I iVATIVE i ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
FAVORABLE 31.9 33.3 29.2 36.3 23.9 36.7 43.0 38.9 58.9 27.8 48.4 31.8 17.7 28.6 22.2 27.1 23.4
VERY 8.0 9.4 15.2 5.3 3.6 6.7 19.9 11.4 17.1 5.8 14.1 7.9 1.3 5.8 9.4 4.3 8.5
SOMEWHAT 23.9 23.9 14.0 31.0 20.3 30.0 23.0 27.5 41.8 22.0 34.4 23.9 16.4 22.8 12.8 22.8 14.9
UNFAVORABLE 13.8 19.5 18.0 20.5 16.0 5.8 6.9 6.2 12.2 11.5 4.8 22.9 18.7 16.3 13.1 16.1 4.0
SOMEWHAT 10.4 12.9 11.2 14.1 13.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 12.2 8.8 3 14.6 15.4 12.5 8.0 13.8 2.7
VERY 3.4 6.5 6.8 6.4 2.8 0.8 1.9 1.2 2.7 0.6 8.3 3.4 3.8 5.1 2.3 1.3
NO OPINION 40.3 36.3 35.7 36.7 41.8 44.0 39.9 42.5 19.7 48.4 38.6 36.3 40.6 33.0 46.5 39.3 56.1
NEVER HEARD OF 14.0 10.9 17.1 6.5 18.3 13.5 10.2 12.3 9.2 12.3 8.1 9.0 23.0 22.2 18.2 17.5 16.6
Net Diff. 18.1 13.9 11.2 15.8 7.9 30.9 36.1 32.8 46.7 16.2 43.6 8.8 -1.0 12.4 9.1 11.0 19.4
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff.

TOTAL I

MARITAL STATUS

| SINGLE|Never |Live

|Mar-
|ried

| SEPAR-
IATED

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Table 9 Page 77
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Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
| EMPL- |MAKER ’DENT

|OYED

|RET-
IIRED

|NOT

| EMPL-

|OYED

H © W A & 0 © O ©

325

27.

7.
20.
17.
13.

3.
35.
18.
10.

9
8
2

5
8
7
6
9
4

234

28.
9.
19.
19.0
14.9
.1
6
9
5

4

34.
17.
9.

5
0
4

/oS, | R2eD
|other
92 479
26.5 33.1
45 8.1
22.0 25.0
13.8  13.6
1.3 9.4
2.6 4.2
38.1  42.2
21,5 11.2
12.7  19.5

29.9

23.9

37.7
27.5
24.9

|DIV-  |WID-

IORCED IOWED
122

38.2 30

7.4 10

30.9 20

.3 5

.6 4

0.8 1

41.1 52.

11.4 10.

28.9  25.

|EMPL- |Pri-

IOYED Ivate
360 297
38.8 40.4
9.6 9.2
29.2 31.1
14.3  14.5
10.6 10.6
3.7 3.9
39.3  39.2
7.7 5.9
24.5 25.9

31
11

13.
10.

39.
16.
18.

63
.2
.2

S B & O W N

107

33.

8.
25.
15.
14.

1.
36.
14.
18.

vi O NN B N WU W

© N N B » U1 A N WUV

15

8.

17.
14.

33.
33.

60
.0
7

o A O W W N

257
29.5
7.4
22.1
12.

45.
12.
17.

W S~ O 1 NN

107

32.
8.
23.
12.
9.
2.
32.
23.
20.

H = Ui 00 M B O W W
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff.

TOTAL I

| UNDER
|$20k

| $20-
|$40k

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

60-

INCOME

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER

| UNDER |QVER
100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

|$40k
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| UNDER |OVER
|$100k |$100k IESTANT}OLIC

WHITE

I HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
}ESTANT}OLIC

H © W A A 0 © O ©

168
28.0
7.0
21.0
10.1
7.2
2.9
37.7
24.2
17.9

238
25.9

5.7
20.2
12.7
10.8

1.9
43.3
18.1
13.3

213

28.

7

21.
13.
10.

3.
45.
12.
14.

N v N O N ® A~ RBowuv

A O U N W OO0 L1 o O

43

33.
12.

40.

31.

.1

H o N W N o

50
22

28.

15.

11.

27.

35.

.8
.8

N N U1 00 0 O

60.
24.
36.

33.

60.

37.
11.
26.
16.

16.
23.
23.
21.

SN NN

o N O »

405

26.
6.
20.
11.
9.
2.
41.
20.
15.

8
2
6

6
3
3
0
6
2

595
35.3
9.2
26.1
15.2
11.1
4.1
39.9
9.6
20.1

INCOME
|UNDER |OVER
|$60k |$60k

618 382
27.4  39.1
6.5 10.4
20.9 28.7
12.4 16.0
9.8 11.3
2.6 4.8
42.4 36.9
17.8 7.9
15.0 23.1

145
45.8
13.4
32.4
11.8

7.8

4.0
36.0

6.3
34.0

3

34.
9.
25.

w -]
N O 00w w w w O ©

41.
15.
26.

47

22.

19.
32.
29.

24.
20.

46

N R 00 O U1 VN B O ©

53.5
12.3
41.2
14.3
14.3

25.3

39.2
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9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff.

TOTAL I

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

IHIST

|EIST/ |

|AGNSTC|
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DEVICE

|DESK- | LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE|

{TOP

H © W A B ® © O ©

505

31.
7.
23.
11.
8.
3.
41.
15.
19.

5
6
9

7
1
6
0
8
8

253
40.9
10.6
30.3
13.7
10.9

2.8
37.0

8.4
27.2

59.

12.

o o . O N

o w »

66.5
21.3
12.2

17
31.1
13.0
18.2
30.
19.
10.
22.
16.

N v &~ N o O

140

18.

3

15.
18.
16.

2.
45.
17.
-0.

H O N U1 N N W w o

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
|
19 335 665
32.8 36.2 29.7
13.6 12.4 5.8
19.2 23.8 23.9
19.2 10.9 15.2
15.6 8.8 11.1
3.6 2.1 4.0
29.3  36.1 42.5
18.7 16.8 12.7
13.6 25.3 14.5

Aug. 8, 2014
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|YES |NO |YES |NO
]

150 320 184 346
54.6 35.5 21.2 24.3
19.6 8.0 6.5 3.8
35.0 27.6 14.7 20.5

6.2 15.7 14.8 14.7

5.0 11.7 11.9 10.6

1.2 4.0 2.9 4.1
26.1 40.6 44.3 44.2
13.1 8.1 19.7 16.8
48.4 19.8 6.4 9.6

Ui N v W00 Rk W W N

24.
15.
11.

36.
15.
16.

i BACKGROUND
| YES ’NO
I
119 881
37.1 31.2
8.3 8.0
28.9 23.2
21.1 12.8
19.5 9.1
1.7 3.6
27.7 42.1
14.0 14.0
16.0 18.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?

Total

FAVORABLE
VERY
SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT
VERY

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff.

TOTAL I

| ANIC

RAC

E

| ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | IWHITE |

WOME

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-

IANIC

| ICAN
| AMER

N
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Aug. 8, 2014

AGE

|HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC | | | |65

H © W A & 0 © O ©

|HISP- |AFR-

s
119 136
37.1 26.6
8.3 6.9
28.9 19.7
21.1  14.5
19.5 10.3
1.7 4.1
27.7 37.2
14.0 21.7
16.0 12.2

30.

19.

31.

28.

29.

23

11.
11.

64.

11.

.7

MEN
|WHITE |AFR-
|Avek.

347
42.6  37.

11.8
30.8 27
12.0 10
9.0 8
3.0 1
35.1 45
10.3 7
30.7 26

49
42.4
13.9
28.5
19.
17.

28.
10.
23.

349

21.

17.
11.

50.
16.
10.

O R N 00 A W O RO

19.

14.
17.
11.

31.
31.

82

N W N N u N OO

33.5

4.3
29.2
22.7
20.9

1.7
27.2
16.6
10.8

20.
18.

24.
27.
5.

w B VW N O O N O N

o O 1 VW O A~ W R U

216

34.
7.
26.

43.
12.
25.

H © B N O ®

9
9

171
35.3
8.8
26.6
10.

45.

H N N © b~ w

25.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
9. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OPINION OF STEVE FORBES?
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ O S N U S SN S SN SN S U SN SN S SN SN SR N S S
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
FAVORABLE 31.9 27.9 34.0 29.8 35.1 31.1 35.3 36.4 43.6 40.6 42.9 40.0 47.1 23.1 23.3 22.3 25.1 24.2 16.1 41.6 23.2
VERY 8.0 8.3 7.8 7.8 8.3 7.8 8.8 15.9 10.2 12.0 11.3 11.0 14.1 4.1 5.2 4.9 4.4 5.4 - 11.7 4.7
SOMEWHAT 23.9 19.6 26.2 22.0 26.8 23.3 26.6 20.5 33.4 28.6 31.5 29.0 33.0 19.0 18.1 17.4 20.7 18.8 16.1 29.9 18.5
UNFAVORABLE 13.8 18.9 11.0 16.1 10.0 14.5 10.3 17.8 10.8 14.7 10.4 12.2 14.2 19.5 11.2 17.2 .5 16.2 3.8 12.7 14.7
SOMEWHAT 10.4 15.9 7.3 12.4 7.2 11.0 7.4 15.7 7.3 11.1 7.7 9.6 9.6 16.0 7.4 13.2 .50 12.1 3.8 9.6 11.1
VERY 3.4 3.0 3.6 3.8 2.8 3.5 2.9 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.7 2.7 4.6 3.5 3.8 3.9 3.0 4.2 - 3.1 3.6
NO OPINION 40.3 32.8 44.5 37.8 44.4 39.2 45.7 33.0 37.0 34.6 37.5 37.2 31.6 32.6 52.8 40.0 53.4 40.8 68.9 35.9 44.2
NEVER HEARD OF 14.0 20.5 10.5 16.3 10.5 15.1 8.7 12.9 8.6 10.1 9.3 10.5 7.1 24.7 12.7 20.5 12.1 18.8 11.3 9.7 17.8
Net Diff. 18.1 9.0 23.1 13.7 25.1 16.7 25.1 18.6 32.8 25.9 32.5 27.8 32.9 3.6 12.1 5.2 15.6 8.0 12.3 29.0 8.5
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Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

TOTAL I
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6

Aug. 8, 2014
10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
INEW |[MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- [SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |

55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 11
48.7 54.4 56.6 59.0 63.1 60.7 61.1 65.7 56.5 52.6 57.4 62.2 59.6 56.3 67.5 61.7 57.2 57.6 56.5 56.
26.8 29.2 37.3 42.5 37.9 32.6 45.6 46.4 35.9 28.4 39.0 39.1 39.4 35.5 43.3 36.3 38.0 37.4 39.2 39.
21.9 25.3 19.2 16.5 25.2 28.1 15.6 19.2 20.6 24.2 18.4 23.1 20.1 20.7 24.2 25.4 19.2 20.2 17.3 17.
22.8 21.1 19.6 18.2 17.3 14.9 21.4 10.2 23.0 21.7 19.1 18.0 18.7 19.6 17.2 18.3 19.6 19.7 19.4 15.
24,7 18.2 17.5 19.9 13.8 21.1 11.9 14.0 12.9 20.2 18.2 14.5 13.3 17.8 10.4 14.6 17.0 16.0 18.8 20.
3.8 6.2 6.4 2.8 5.8 3.4 5.5 10.1 7.6 5.5 5.2 5.3 8.4 6.3 4.9 5.4 6.2 6.7 5.2 7.
28.5 24.4 23.9 22.7 19.6 24.5 17.5 24.1 20.5 25.7 23.5 19.8 21.7 24.1 15.3 20.0 23.2 22.7 24.0 27.

LANDLINE PHONE
DK/REFUSED

w O W W v W o®
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I WOMEN
I I | I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e o O L e e e e e U T T T

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
CELL PHONE 58.8 58.8 59.5 57.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 63.9 58.9 53.3 55.7 56.6 50.1 73.8 60.1 56.8
ONLY 37.3 37.1 36.7 38.9 63.4 100.0 - - - - - 39.9 36.7 35.2 33.5 32.7 34.5 47.9 38.9 36.0
MOSTLY 21.5 21.7 22.8 18.3 36.6 - 100.0 - - - - 23.9 22.2 18.1 22.3 23.9 15.7 26.0 21.2 20.9
BOTH EQUALLY 19.1 19.6 19.1 17.8 - - - 100.0 - - - 13.9 21.0 22.2 16.6 25.7 22.1 10.6 18.3 22.2
MOSTLY 16.2 15.4 16.0 18.4 - - - - 100.0 - 73.0 15.5 16.0 17.1 16.9 14.3 17.6 13.8 16.9 16.5
ONLY 6.0 6.2 5.4 6.6 - - - - - 100.0 27.0 6.7 4.2 7.4 10.7 3.4 10.1 1.8 4.6 4.4
LANDLINE PHONE 22.1 21.6 21.4 25.0 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 22.2 20.2 24.5 27.7 17.7 27.8 15.5 21.5 20.9

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
CELL PHONE 58.8 58.5 58.9 59.9 59.9 62.0 52.2 63.7 53.9 58.2 56.4 60.2
ONLY 37.3 34.3 39.1 36.1 39.0 40.2 31.3 38.8 33.3 37.7 32.8 39.0
MOSTLY 21.5 24.2 19.8 23.8 20.9 21.8 21.0 24.9 20.7 20.4 23.5 21.3
BOTH EQUALLY 19.1 19.8 18.9 19.1 18.9 17.4 23.4 17.6 21.9 19.9 20.3 18.4
MOSTLY 16.2 16.1 15.9 15.6 15.8 14.9 18.2 13.4 17.4 15.7 16.3 16.4
ONLY 6.0 5.6 6.3 5.4 5.4 5.6 6.2 5.3 6.8 6.2 7.0 5.0
LANDLINE PHONE 22.1 21.7 22.2 21.0 21.2 20.6 24.4 18.8 24.2 21.9 23.3 21.4

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -
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10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

Smwt.

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-

| CONSER | LIB-
i ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL
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DEMOCRAT

|MOD-

| CONSER | LIB-
FMWEIWWWqEML

INDEPENDENT

|MOD-

| CONS

ER

iERATE IVATIVE

IDEOLOGY

|MOD- | Smwt.

| ERATE |

| |
357 216
56.4 55.9
35.9 32.8
20.5 23.1
23.4 17.4
15.7 19.9
4.6 6.8
20.3  26.7

|

|
| CONSER | LIB-
iVATIVE!ERAL

337
55.6 80
36.3 40
19.3 40
15.5 13
19.2 6

9.8

29.0

199

62.
40.
21.
12.
16.

8.
25.

3
5
8

4
9
5
4

202

63.
40.
23.
19.
14.

3.
16.

W O O N N N VO

59
37

22.
17.
16.

23.

64
.6
.4

N O NN

151

58.
37.
20.
25.
12.

3.
16.

©O N W N O »w

N O ® 0 N o o
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10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| Ir?ga Igéﬁlg.IRIED IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate i Igg;s— ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED #ggzs—

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
CELL PHONE 58.8 68.9 66.3 75.5 53.7 55.9 58.4 44.7 67.6 67.4 68.5 71.7 62.5 73.3 37.0 56.6
ONLY 37.3 44.6 41.1 53.4 32.0 33.1 40.0 35.5 40.2 40.8 37.2 37.6 47.6 49.2 24.4 41.0
MOSTLY 21.5 24.3 25.2 22.1 21.7 22.8 18.5 9.3 27.4 26.6 31.3 34.1 14.9 24.1 12.6 15.6
BOTH EQUALLY 19.1 16.3 18.5 10.8 23.2 17.7 11.0 17.5 20.1 19.4 23.6 16.0 20.0 12.1 19.2 21.1
MOSTLY 16.2 9.5 9.7 8.9 17.8 15.8 19.9 34.0 10.2 11.1 6.1 8.0 13.4 10.5 29.9 17.5
ONLY 6.0 5.3 5.5 4.7 5.3 10.5 10.7 3.7 2.0 2.1 1.8 4.3 4.1 4.1 13.9 4.8
LANDLINE PHONE 22.1 14.8 15.2 13.7 23.1 26.3 30.6 37.7 12.3 13.2 7.9 12.3 17.5 14.6 43.7 22.3

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL I

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

INCOME
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’ WHITE

|PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-

I$100k |$100k iESTANTiOLIC

i HISPANIC

iESTANTiOLIC

| UNDER | $20-

|$20k |$40k
168 238
62.0 60.6
46.1 46.8
15.9 13.8
16.6 15.4
14.8 16.9
6.7 7.1
21.4 24.1

60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER

100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k
237 95 27 14 10 405 595
59.3 59.3 52.5 70.3 58.2 61.1 57.2
30.6 30.9 12.4 15.8 34.5 46.5 31.0
28.8 28.4 40.0 54.5 23.8 14.7 26.2
23.5 23.0 14.9 12.9 20.6 15.9 21.3
12.9 12.9 25.5 16.8 9.1 16.1 16.2
4.2 4.8 7.1 - 12.0 6.9 5.3
17.1 17.7 32.6 16.8 21.1 23.0 21.6

Aug. 8, 2014
INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OQOVER
|$60k I$60k
618 382 855 145
58.5 59.2 58.7 59.0
42.4 28.9 39.1 26.3
16.1 30.3 19.6 32.7
17.1 22.3 18.9 20.4
17.6 13.9 16.3 15.4
6.8 4.6 6.1 5.2
24.4 18.4 22.4 20.6
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL I

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

|HIST

|EIST/ |

|AGNSTC|

MEN

Table 10 Page 88

DEVICE

|DESK- | LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE|

iTOP

35.7
15.
20.
36.
24.

2N 0 ®» o R

27.

64
43

20.

14.
15.
29.

.1
.2

© &~ v R

17
64.0
40.8
23.3
26.0
10.0

10.0

14
67.
46.
21.
13.
10.

8.
18.

0

O A VT W U1 W

| BORN AGAIN
|

|OTHER |YES |NO
.

19 335 665
60.8 61.0 57.7
34.2 38.6 36.6
26.6 22.4 21.1
12.4 21.2 18.0
26.9 12.5 18.0

- 5.3 6.3
26.9 17.8 24.3

Aug. 8, 2014

| WOMEN

|

|YES  |NO

o
320 184 346
51.4 61.9 63.5
32.7 41.2 40.2
18.6 20.7 23.3
20.9 20.9 15.4
18.6 13.2 17.4
9.1 3.9 3.7
27.7 17.1 21.1

63
31

33.
21.
13.

14.

56
.9
.0

N A W w

| SR
| YES iNo
I
119 881
69.5 57.3
41.5 36.7
27.9 20.6
17.9 19.2
8.9 17.2
3.7 6.3
12.6 23.4
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10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 I|30—40 I|41—55 ||56—65 I|0VER
65

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

______ ( dawe. | | | ([ | Jamer. | | Jame. | | | | | ]

Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
CELL PHONE 58.8 69.5 62.0 64.2 55.7 72.2 55.7 65.8 50.9 64.5 63.2 60.5 60.3 73.9 77.8 74.6 64.3 45.5 31.3
ONLY 37.3 41.5 38.0 26.5 36.4 52.7 36.4 39.2 33.0 39.8 29.7 39.8 36.9 49.8 52.6 44.2 39.1 29.9 20.7
MOSTLY 21.5 27.9 23.9 37.6 19.3 19.6 19.3 26.6 17.9 24.8 33.5 20.7 23.4 24.1 25.2 30.4 25.2 15.5 10.6
BOTH EQUALLY 19.1 17.9 25.5 29.7 17.5 19.7 17.5 22.6 20.0 22.9 21.9 15.1 27.2 15.2 15.0 17.8 21.9 21.1 17.8
MOSTLY 16.2 8.9 8.7 3.4 19.6 8.1 19.6 8.2 19.3 6.9 10.9 20.0 9.9 7.5 5.4 6.2 11.3 25.6 33.1
ONLY 6.0 3.7 3.8 2.6 7.1 - 7.1 3.4 9.8 5.7 4.1 4.4 2.5 3.5 1.9 1.5 2.5 7.8 17.7
LANDLINE PHONE 22.1 12.6 12.5 6.1 26.7 8.1 26.7 11.6 29.1 12.6 15.0 24.4 12.5 10.9 7.3 7.7 13.8 33.4 50.9

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL I

|UNDER |OVER

|65
I

|65

MEN

|UNDER |OVER
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|55
I

|UNDER |OVER
6

GENDER

MALE

;FEMALE

|UNDER |OVER
|40 |40
| |
352 648
76.2  49.3
48.5 31.2
27.7 18.1
16.4 20.6
5.8 21.8
1.7 8.3
7.5 30.1

AGE
|UNDER |OVER
|55 |55
| |

613 387
71.1  39.2
44.5 25.9
26.7 13.3
18.7 19.7

8.1 28.9

2.0 12.2
10.2 41.1

Aug. 8, 2014
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 |40
I I
364 106 225 305
59.9 34.2 80.4 50.1
37.0 22.0 52.9 31.4
22.9 12.3 27.5 18.7
22.2 17.3 13.4 20.2
12.7 29.1 5.4 23.8
5.3 19.4 0.9 5.9
18.0 48.5 6.2 29.7

WOMEN
|UNDER |OVER

361 169
75.1 37.2
47.8 25.0
27.2  12.2
16.6 18.7
6.9 35.3
1.4 8.8
8.3 44.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7
TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
INEW |[MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- [SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
REPUBLICAN 32.0 26.2 33.6 33.6 30.0 36.3 38.2 31.9 31.8 23.1 31.3 32.5 35.4 26.0 33.4 27.3 11.0 48.3 69.5 10.1 17.0
DEMOCRAT 37.5 27.1 40.5 35.4 32.4 38.6 31.7 45.0 33.7 41.8 36.3 34.4 39.2 39.0 38.5 33.9 66.8 16.0 4.7 36.4 9.7
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5 46.7 25.9 31.0 37.6 25.1 30.1 23.0 34.6 35.2 32.4 33.1 25.4 35.0 28.1 38.9 22.2 35.7 25.8 53.5 73.2
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

IMost'I y |BOTH

PERSONAL CALLS

lMost'IyIOn'Iy
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I PARTY I MEN I| WOMEN
I I I

| LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

TOTAL |  GENERIC BALLOT |

| |

| REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only

ILICAN ICRAT ICIDED IPHONE I
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373
REPUBLICAN 32.0 68.6 1.2 14.7 34.8 34.3
DEMOCRAT 37.5 6.2 8.9 10.9 37.6 36.9
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5 25.3 15.9 74.4 27.7 28.8

| EQUAL [
I I
215 191 162
35.6 23.4 30.7
38.7 41.2 37.1
25.7 35.4 32.3

35.9
26.2
37.9

[LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
[PHONE | | | | | | | | |
221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
32.1 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
34.1 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
33.8 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | |  BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | |RESS |
1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
32.0 5.9 59.4 10.3 50.4 37.5 21.6 53.6 16.1 60.5 12.0 28.4
37.5 76.2 7.4 65.7 15.7 29.5 53.9 20.4 56.6 17.1 66.7 31.0
30.5 17.9 33.1 23.9 33.9 33.0 24.5 26.0 27.4 22.4 21.3 40.6

Table 11 Pa
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-

| CONSER | LIB-
IVATIVE I ERAL

REPUBLICAN I

|MOD- | CONSER|LIB-
I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL

Table 11 Page
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DEMOCRAT I

|MOD- | CONSER|LIB-
I ERATE ’VATIVEI ERAL

94

INDEPENDENT

|MOD- | CONSER
}ERATE }VATIVE

TOTAL |
|
|LIB- |very |Smwt.
|ERAL | |
I I I
1000 306 127 179
32.0 13.2 10.9 14.8
37.5 66.0 67.0 65.2
30.5 20.9 22.1 20.0

357
22.5
35.4
42.1

216
55.2
17.3
27.5

121
66.5
7.7
25.8

337
59.2
13.9
26.9

100

40 80 199
.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0

100

.0 100.0 100.0
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS
I

| SINGLE |Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |Mar- |w/sig.|RIED IATED IORCED IOWED

| |ried |other

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22
REPUBLICAN 32.0 25.1 23.7 28.5 37.8 26.5
DEMOCRAT 37.5 44.4 46.5 39.1 30.0 43.8

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5 30.5 29.8 32.4 32.1 29.8

|EMPL- |Pri-
IOYED
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
|oYED | | | |OYED

63 107 108 60 257

34.2 30.7 23.0 25.2 34.2
45.5 37.6 36.6 42.1 34.7
20.3 31.6 40.5 32.7 31.1
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

TOTAL I INCOME

|UNDER |$20- |$40-
|$20k |$40k |$60k

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95
REPUBLICAN 32.0 20.9 29.2 35.8 35.6 39.0
DEMOCRAT 37.5 43.2 41.8 36.3 33.3 30.9

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5 35.8 29.0 27.9 31.1 30.1

$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER
$100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

|UNDER |OVER

INCOME

| UNDER |OQVER
|$60k

618
29.2
40.3
30.4
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WHITE

HISPANIC

|UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
}ESTANT}OLIC

|$100k |$100k {ESTANT#OLIC

382 855 145
36.5 31.0 37.8
33.0 38.4 32.4
30.6 30.6 29.7

347
45.2
21.9
32.9

27.0
38.7
34.3

46

42.1
34.3
23.7
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

TOTAL I RELIGION
I

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-

|ESTANT|OLIC | | | [HIST

| | | | | |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13
REPUBLICAN 32.0 36.2 37.0 30.4 7.4 48.7
DEMOCRAT 37.5 34.8 35.9 34.3 80.6 31.2
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5 29.0 27.1 35.3 11.9 20.1

|OTHER |YES

I BORN AGAIN
I

335 665
41.0 27.5
34.9 38.8
24.1 33.7

MEN

150

48.3
24.4
27.3

Table 11 Page 97

37.2 21.6 30.4

29.6

Aug. 8, 2014
I WOMEN I DEVICE
| I
| YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| | | ToP |
| | | |
320 184 346 426
32.3 35.0 23.0 29.3
30.5 43.4 46.5 41.1

32.0
46.2
21.8

| YES
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

40.8

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

NO

119 881
30.5 32.2
37.1
28.7 30.7
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I I I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 I30—40 I41—55 I56—65 IOVER
65

[ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |[ICAN [ANIC | [ICAN |ANIC |

I [AMER. | I I I I I |AMER. | I [AMER. | I I I I
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
REPUBLICAN 32.0 30.5 6.4 24.9 37.5 35.8 37.5 19.5 42.1 3.2 41.8 32.8 8.5 22.6 28.9 25.1 33.8 31.4 40.3
DEMOCRAT 37.5 40.8 74.2 58.9 28.8 39.6 28.8 57.5 21.3 65.6 27.2 36.3 79.9 50.2 43.1 40.5 35.6 40.2 28.1

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5 28.7 19.4 16.2 33.7 24.6 33.7 23.1 36.6 31.2 30.9 30.9 11.7 27.2 28.0 34.4 30.6 28.4 31.5
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11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?7

| UNDER |OVER
|40

TOTAL I

|

Total 1000
REPUBLICAN 32.0
DEMOCRAT 37.5

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.5

AGE

| UNDER |OVER
|55

613
29.9
39.2
30.9

|UNDER |OVER

MEN

|UNDER |OVER
|55

252
32.6
33.5
34.0

|UNDER |OVER
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106 225 305
46.9 26.2 28.0
15.8 44.7 46.0
37.3 29.1 26.1

WOMEN

|OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 |55 |55

361

28.0
43.2
28.8

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

| FEMALE

470
37.4
28.6
34.0

27.2
45.4
27.4



Table 12 Page 100
Aug. 8, 2014

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL I REGION | AREA

INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | |

EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

VOTER

| VERY

LIKELIHOOD

| SMWT .
ILIKELY#LIKELY#ROVE

|APP-

|J0B APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED

Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371
LIBERAL 30.6 26.7 36.0 27.7 20.9 34.9 34.4 24.5 20.5 37.6 33.1 25.5 32.0
VERY 12.7 11.9 14.5 11.4 3.9 13.5 15.5 12.6 7.8 18.2 13.7 9.0 13.6
SOMEWHAT 17.9 14.8 21.5 16.3 16.9 21.4 18.9 11.9 12.7 19.4 19.4 16.5 18.5
MODERATE 35.7 37.5 35.3 36.7 43.7 33.8 28.6 33.3 41.7 34.4 36.0 39.0 32.9
SOMEWHAT 21.6 29.6 16.4 23.4 22.2 17.2 25.9 28.9 24.2 18.9 20.5 23.0 21.7
VERY 12.1 6.2 12.3 12.2 13.2 14.0 11.2 13.3 13.6 9.2 10.4 12.5 13.4
CONSERVATIVE 33.7 35.8 28.7 35.6 35.4 31.2 37.1 42.2 37.8 28.0 30.9 35.5 35.1
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.02 3.03 2.90 3.09 3.24 2.97 2.98 3.18 3.23 2.81 2.95 3.13 3.03

3.04

Y
=
O B U1 N N O o

2.98

2.44

|OBAMA |OBAMA
|Prove. |Repus- |vore
|LICAN |GoP
552 355 197
15.4 6.8 30.8
5.3 2.4 10.4
10.1 4.4 20.4
36.9 29.5 50.3
29.5 38.0 14.1
18.3 25.7 4.8
47.8 63.8 18.9
3.45 3.80 2.82

116
18.4
6.2
12.2
56.3
18.4
6.9
25.3

3.08
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL |  GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN [ WOMEN
| | | | |
|REPUB- |DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |only |[Mostly|BOTH |[Mostly|Oonly |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |[LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______Ifﬂgff_l______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
LIBERAL 30.6 13.2 54.2 19.3 33.9 32.8 35.8 28.9 25.4 17.5 23.2 12.6 53.8 20.9 12.7 53.4 17.2 12.5 54.0 25.0
VERY 12.7 5.2 23.0 7.4 14.0 17.3 8.3 11.0 11.6 8.5 10.7 4.3 22.7 9.2 4.7 22.3 6.5 3.8 22.9 12.2
SOMEWHAT 17.9 7.9 31.2 11.9 19.9 15.5 27.5 17.9 13.8 9.0 12.5 8.3 31.1 11.7 7.9 31.1 10.7 8.6 31.1 12.8
MODERATE 35.7 28.7 36.1 51.2 34.3 34.4 34.0 43.8 34.6 27.5 32.7 25.1 33.7 49.4 21.4 31.9 50.7 29.5 34.8 47.9
SOMEWHAT 21.6 35.4 8.0 19.5 20.6 19.0 23.2 19.7 26.6 24.4 26.0 37.3 10.0 19.5 35.7 10.2 21.1 39.1 9.9 17.7
VERY 12.1  22.8 1.7 10.0 11.3 13.7 7.0 7.6 13.4 30.6 18.1 25.1 2.5 10.2 30.2 4.5 11.1 18.8 1.3 9.3
CONSERVATIVE 33.7 58.2 9.7 29.4 31.8 32.8 30.2 27.3 40.0 55.0 44.1 62.3 12.5 29.7 65.9 14.7 32.1 58.0 11.2 27.0
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.02 3.63 2.34 3.13 2.95 2.96 2.93 2.95 3.17 3.60 3.28 3.71 2.38 3.10 3.79 2.43 3.20 3.61 2.36 2.99
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | Is... | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |[NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | IRESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
LIBERAL 30.6 54.2 12.6 55.0 13.0 24.8 44.3 22.7 43.8 17.9 52.9 25.4
VERY 12.7 23.3 5.3 23.5 4.7 8.8 21.6 8.7 18.9 9.9 22.4 8.6
SOMEWHAT 17.9 30.9 7.3 31.5 8.2 16.1 22.7 14.1 24.9 8.0 30.5 16.7
MODERATE 35.7 34.8 33.3 33.0 36.4 35.7 34.2 22.1 39.7 24.1 34.8 41.7
SOMEWHAT 21.6 9.1 33.3 10.2 31.7 23.5 18.2 29.7 13.3 30.8 9.5 24.5
VERY 12.1 1.9 20.9 1.8 18.9 16.0 3.3 25.5 3.2 27.2 2.8 8.4
CONSERVATIVE 33.7 11.0 54.1 12.0 50.6 39.4 21.5 55.2 16.5 58.0 12.3 32.9
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.02 2.35 3.57 2.35 3.52 3.22 2.59 3.49 2.57 3.57 2.40 3.07
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | | I
very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

| ERAL i i I ERATE i i IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
LIBERAL 30.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
VERY 12.7 41.5 100.0 - - - - - 34.4 - - 42.2 - - 44.0 - -
SOMEWHAT 17.9 58.5 - 100.0 - - - - 65.6 - - 57.8 - - 56.0 - -
MODERATE 35.7 - - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
SOMEWHAT 21.6 - - - - 100.0 - 64.2 - - 59.8 - - 80.1 - - 65.6
VERY 12.1 - - - - - 100.0 35.8 - - 40.2 - - 19.9 - - 34.4
CONSERVATIVE 33.7 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.02 1.58 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 4.36 1.66 3.00 4.40 1.58 3.00 4.20 1.56 3.00 4.34
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE,

BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

3.02

MARITAL STATUS

| SINGLE|Never |Live

|mMar-
|ried

|w/sig.

| MAR-
| RIED

|other

92
42.
16.
25.
36.
13.

o o v © O v R

21.

2.70

3.23

| SEPAR-
IATED

34.0

25.7
22.6
28.0
15.4
43.4

3.17

|DIV-
IORCED

2.89

|wID-
IOWED

3.09

| EMPL-
IOYED

3.01

|Pri-
Ivate

3.06

EMPLOYMENT STATUS
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OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-

|EMPL- |MAKER ’DENT

|OYED

107
36.7
18.5
18.
32.
26.

4.
31.

N 1N R R

2.80

2.96

60
36.7
20.2
16.4
39.
16.

24.

2.75

|RET-
| IRED

3.26
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| UNDER
|$20k

| $20-
|$40k

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

INCOME

60-

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER

| UNDER

100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

| OVER
|$40k

|UNDER |OVER
|$100k |$100k #ESTANT}OLIC

E WHITE
I

E HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
#ESTANT}OLIC

3.02

168
32.5
17.7
14.8
36.6
19.8
11.0
30.9

2.92

2.94

3.17

3.07

3.02

50.6
22.3
28.3
24.
18.

w N o o

25

23.

8

9
17.0
24.2
27.9
24.0
51.9

3.45

25.
11.
13.
25.
18.
30.
49.

B & v ® W N O

3.44

405
32.
18.
14.
35.
19.
12.
31.

© O VW VI O B O

2.93

595
29.2

20.2
35.9
22.8
12.1
34.9

3.09

INCOME
|UNDER |OVER
’$60k |$60k

618 382
29.4 32.4
13.9 10.8
15.6 21.6
38.1 32.0
20.5 23.5
12.0 12.1
32.5 35.6
3.01 3.04

3.03

145
35.7
12.8
22.8
28.0
23.1
13.2
36.3

3.01

347
20.3
10.2
10.1
31.7
27.7
20.3
48.1

3.38

3.06

25.
14.
11.
37.
21.
15.
36.

© U1 W h O O o

3.12

43.1

34.4

32.

15.

24.
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| PROT- | CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD— | ATH-
HIST

IESTANTIOLIC

RELIGION

|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC|

MEN

106

DEVICE

|DESK- | LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
iTOP

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE|

3.02

505
24.9
12.2
12.7
32.6
25.4
17.0
42.4

3.22

32.3
2
27.0
33.9
26.6
2
8

33.

3.04

FN
[
[<)]

16.

23.

2.23

17
52.2
17.4
34.7
30.
10.

N v N R

17.

2.56

140
37.3
16.1
21.
46.
11.

4.
16.

R 0 &~ O N

2.68

| BORN AGAIN |
|
|OTHER |YES |NO

|
19 335 665
47.2 23.0 34.4
18.5 11.5 13.3
28.7 11.5 21.1
33.8 33.4 36.9
19.0 24.4 20.2
- 19.1 8.5
19.0 43.5 28.7
2.53 3.28 2.90

3.11

3.19

2.91

2.88

2.86

2.86

3.05
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

RACE

|ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-

iWHITE

|WHITE
|
I

MEN

| AFR-

WOME

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-

IANIC

| ICAN
| AMER

N

AGE

|HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 I|56—65 Ilg\SIER

|ANIC

BELIEFS?
TOTAL |
|
|Aae | oan
| AMER.
Total 1000 119 136
LIBERAL 30.6 36.1 44.5
VERY 12.7 12.8 24 .4
SOMEWHAT 17.9 23.3 20.1
MODERATE 35.7 38.8 36.9
SOMEWHAT 21.6 14.9 14.8
VERY 12.1 10.2 3.8
CONSERVATIVE 33.7 25.1 18.6
DK/REFUSED - - -

Mean 3.02 2.86 2.53

51.1
14.0
37.
24.
16.

N O O N R

24.

2.68

3.15

3.37

3.15

2.73

3.05

349
30.0
13.2
16.
39.
21.

o O N > ©

30.

46.
22.
24.
31.
19.

22.

82

S 0 0 BB W O w

.57

42.9
14.6
28.3
34.
14.

N N b

22.

w
~N
o R 1 N WO AW

2.94

3.19

3.46
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
I%DER I%ER IggDER Ig\leR IgbleER Ig\SIER I%DER I%ER IISJF;DER |(5)\5/ER Igr;DER |(6>\5/ER HSDER Ig\olER lllsjr;DER ||(5)\5/ER lIgr;DER llg\leR IlMALE ||FEMALE
____________ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
LIBERAL 30.6 38.2 26.5 35.2 23.3 32.6 21.0 38.8 21.0 33.6 16.9 29.5 13.4 37.8 32.6 36.4 31.5 35.0 33.4 25.8 34.8
VERY 12.7 14.8 11.6 15.5 8.3 14.1 5.9 12.4 9.6 14.5 5.5 12.8 2.1 16.1 13.8 16.1 11.9 15.2 12.2 10.3 14.8
SOMEWHAT 17.9 23.4 14.9 19.8 14.9 18.5 15.1 26.4 11.5 19.1 11.4 16.7 11.3 21.7 18.8 20.2 19.5 19.8 21.2 15.5 20.0
MODERATE 35.7 39.1 33.9 38.3 31.7 37.1 29.0 40.8 32.0 39.0 28.9 37.3 24.2 38.2 36.0 37.8 35.1 36.9 36.9 34.4 36.9
SOMEWHAT 21.6 14.9 25.2 17.7 27.7 20.5 26.8 12.4 27.5 18.3 29.4 22.2 27.7 16.4 22.6 17.3 25.6 19.2 25.4 23.4 20.0
VERY 12.1 7.8 14.4 8.7 17.3 9.8 23.2 8.0 19.4 9.1 24.8 11.0 34.7 7.7 8.7 8.5 7.8 8.8 4.2 16.3 8.3
CONSERVATIVE 33.7 22.7 39.6 26.5 45.1 30.3 50.0 20.3 47.0 27.4 54.2 33.2 62.4 24.1 31.4 25.8 33.4 28.1 29.7 39.8 28.3
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.02 2.78 3.16 2.85 3.31 2.93 3.46 2.77 3.36 2.88 3.56 3.02 3.82 2.78 2.94 2.82 2.98 2.87 2.88 3.20 2.87
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

| EAST
|NORTH |NORTH |ATL-
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]|

|WEST

REGION

|SOUTH |EAST

|WEST
| SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN

|MOUN- | PAC-
| IFIC
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| DISAP-|VOTE

|JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
,BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

TOTAL |
|
o D
Total 1000 55 121
UNDER $20k 16.8 19.8 16.2
$20-$40k 23.8 16.5 26.8
$40-$60k 21.3 18.3 19.1
$60-$100k 23.7 24.8 20.7
$100-$150k 9.5 13.7 11.0
$150-$200k 2.7 1.5 5.7
$200-$250k 1.4 3.8 -
OVER 250k 1.0 1.7 0.6
DK/REFUSED - - -
Mean 61773 70197 62030

166
19.9
22.7
21.
25.

56133

212
14.4
25.9
22.6
22.
10.

N
=R O©W N O ©

61112

60582

99
21.5
22.5
15.7
22.
12.

62843

54219

N R & O
© N W P o 0 ©V w

66731

Aug. 8, 2014
AREA | VOTER
I LIKELIHOOD

EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP-

IWEST ILIKELY}LIKELY}ROVE
176 245 371 208 777 223 423
17.3 18.4 16.1 15.6 15.5 21.2 18.0
23.6 24.4 23.1 24.2 22.9 26.8 27.0
18.8 20.5 21.4 24.1 21.5 20.7 19.2
22.0 24.3 25.2 21.7 23.8 23.2 22.4
11.8 7.6 10.1 8.4 10.7 5.2 9.1
4.4 2.0 2.1 3.1 3.2 1.0 2.9
1.2 1.7 1.0 1.7 1.5 1.0 0.7
0.9 0.9 0.9 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.8
64582 59554 61488 62520 64207 53317 58522

552
14.8
21.5
23.5
24.
10.

64641

|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

|INOT  |UNDE-

|PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
| |LICAN [GoP |

355 197 116

10.2 23.1 22.7

20.0 24.3 25.6

23.4 23.7 23.0

28.4 16.9 13.7

11.9 7.1 9.6

2.5 3.1 3.3

2.7 0.6 -

0.8 1.3 2.2

69706 55496 57768
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I| WOMEN
I I I I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT [ENDENT|[LICAN [CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e o O L T e o o T e e e

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
UNDER $20k 16.8 11.6 18.2 25.6 17.7 20.7 12.4 14.6 15.3 18.7 16.2 11.0 19.3 19.7 9.3 15.6 22.0 12.9 21.4 17.2
$20-$40k 23.8 20.9 26.8 23.7 24.5 29.8 15.3 19.1 24.9 28.4 25.8 21.7 26.5 22.6 21.1 21.8 21.2 22.5 29.1 24.0
$40-$60k 21.3 22.2 20.6 20.7 19.4 19.8 18.7 21.6 27.0 23.5 26.1 23.8 20.6 19.4 23.5 22.9 17.1 24.2 19.3 22.0
$60-$100k 23.7 27.0 22.1 19.3 23.9 19.4 31.7 29.2 18.9 16.6 18.3 26.3 21.0 24.1 25.2 24.3 25.4 27.7 19.2 22.8
$100-$150k 9.5 12.4 7.9 6.1 9.5 7.9 12.5 11.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 11.5 7.8 9.3 13.9 7.4 10.9 8.6 8.0 7.6
$150-$200k 2.7 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.4 0.9 50 2.1 43 3.2 40 3.0 3.8 1.0 4.1 6.9 .8 1.8 2.2 1.1
$200-$250k 1.4 2.3 0.7 0.6 1.6 0.6 3.4 0.9 1.4 - 1.0 1.6 0.5 2.2 1.7 - .9 1.5 0.7 2.5
OVER 250k 1.0 1.1 0.6 1.4 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.1 0.6 2.0 0.9 1.0 0.4 1.7 1.1 1.2 0.6 0.8 2.9
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 61773 69009 57474 54417 61526 52891 76486 65268 60175 57371 59419 67395 56778 62018 71428 64593 59701 62479 52421 64573
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY
IREPRESENT YOUI | IS... | |

| DEMO-
ICRAT

| DISAP- |RECE- |NOT
IPROVE | SSION |RECE- |ABLE

|SSION |

RESPONSIBLE FOR
BROKEN POLITICAL

SYSTEM

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | OBAMA/ | GOP/

| GONG-
|RESS

BOTH

N
R BN O W
© & N U N W ®

61773

59923

| REPUB- | APP-

ILICAN IROVE
482 416
14.3 18.0
20.8 26.5
22.7 18.2
25.6 22.7
11.2 9.9
2.8 2.7
1.8 1.0
0.8 1.0

65589 60281

N
= = N O b
O 00 N N O H O o

64486

616

17.
23.
21.1
23.9
.0
5
9
3

=R O N ©

8
5

60774

286
12.3
22.7
20.1
26.
11.

3.

2.

0.

A U1 O v N

68014

IORABLE|DEMS
371 404 257
15.7 14.4 15.8
19.8 25.1 21.6
23.9 18.9 22.0
24.8 25.9 20.5
9.8 10.8 12.2
3.6 2.6 3.9
2.0 1.0 2.5
0.5 1.3 1.5

64519 64166

68490

60786
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |[Smwt. |[MOD- |Smwt. |Vvery |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

I ERAL I I I ERATE I I IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I| ERATE I|VATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
UNDER $20k 16.8 17.8 23.3 13.9 17.2 15.4 15.3 15.4 15.3 10.5 10.3 17.2 21.2 23.5 21.3 17.4 22.4
$20-$40k 23.8 25.4 34.3 19.1 23.0 22.0 24.9 23.0 27.8 23.6 19.7 26.4 25.4 30.0 20.8 20.8 26.8
$40-$60k 21.3 16.3 9.9 20.9 25.6 21.1 21.5 21.3 7.1 30.8 24.4 18.2 23.8 22.3 16.0 24.3 13.8
$60-$100k 23.7 23.6 17.9 27.6 22.8 26.0 22.4 24.7 27.0 23.0 27.6 22.7 20.7 14.7 24.2 24.5 23.5
$100-$150k 9.5 10.6 8.3 12.2 7.9 10.6 9.2 10.1 16.6 8.4 11.8 9.7 7.2 1.2 9.5 8.3 11.0
$150-$200k 2.7 4.5 4.7 4.3 1.8 2.3 1.5 2.0 3.4 3.6 2.7 5.3 1.8 3.1 2.6 0.9 -
$200-$250k 1.4 1.1 0.7 1.3 0.9 1.7 2.7 2.1 - - 2.6 0.5 - 1.7 3.6 2.2 1.2
OVER 250k 1.0 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.8 2.5 1.4 2.7 - 1.0 - - 3.4 2.1 1.7 1.3
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 61773 63129 55929 68244 57803 64021 66067 64754 70703 59364 69959 60200 51363 56653 67612 62382 57471
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

|Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate ’ |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oYED | | | |oYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
UNDER $20k 16.8 27.2 30.1 19.9 7.0 37.0 21.2 22.8 5.1 5.2 4.8 23.1 17.6 34.5 16.7 38.9
$20-$40k 23.8 26.1 25.9 26.6 18.7 14.1 34.1 35.2 20.8 20.5 21.8 20.5 30.3 22.2 26.0 26.1
$40-$60k 21.3 16.8 16.0 18.8 23.6 32.4 21.1 24.3 20.2 19.5 24.0 19.8 22.2 17.9 27.8 11.6
$60-$100k 23.7 21.0 19.1 25.8 29.6 12.2 15.0 11.4 32.9 33.5 29.8 22.2 21.1 14.3 17.3 17.3
$100-$150k 9.5 6.0 5.9 6.2 13.6 - 5.4 6.3 11.2 11.9 8.1 11.6 8.1 9.8 9.0 3.5
$150-$200k 2.7 2.0 1.7 2.8 3.5 - 3.1 - 5.2 4.9 6.6 1.0 0.7 1.2 1.6 1.5
$200-$250k 1.4 0.3 0.3 - 2.7 - - - 3.5 3.2 4.9 0.8 - - - -
OVER 250k 1.0 0.7 0.9 - 1.4 4.3 - - 1.0 1.2 - 1.0 - - 1.5 1.1
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 61773 50635 49503 53521 75397 48651 48221 43110 77524 77877 75852 58461 51119 46680 56746 43607



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

|UNDER | $20-

|$20k

|$40k

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

INCOME

60-

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER

| UNDER

100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

|OVER
I$40k
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i WHITE
I

i HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1ESTANT10LIC

iESTANTiOLIC

© A N UvI N W o o

[ L )

61773 15000

100.0

30000

100.0

50000

100.0

80000

100.0

125000

100.0

175000

100.0

225000

100.0

300000

405
41.4
58.6

35.
39.
15.

o w U1 O &

23793 87662

Aug. 8, 2014
INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
I$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k
618 382 855 145
27.1 - 19.6 -
38.4 - 27.8 -
34.4 - 249 -
- 62.0 27.7 -
- 24.8 -  65.2
- 7.1 - 18.7
- 3.6 - 9.4
- 2.6 - 6.7

32819 108672

45882 155486

347 177
17.1  14.7
26.1 19.3
22.4 19.3
23.4 24.1

7.2 14.6

1.2 3.6

1.8 2.5

0.8 1.9

57979 72743

66316

62968
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

IHIST

|EIST/ |

| AGNSTC
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I DEVICE

|DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES

[ L )
O A N UvI N W oo 0o

61773

505
17.0
26.6
23.5
21.

4
1
.8
6
1

R R BN

58269

253
15.3
21.0
18.9
24.0
14.5

3.2

1.7

1.3

26.
30.
18.
9.
3.
1.

2.
7

O R A VT O R NW

68867 92839

61075

54046

19.2
27.0
17.1
31.0

51476

57434

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
L
19 335 665
29.3 20.3 15.0
22.8 26.2 22.5
5.6 22.9 20.5
36.1 20.2 25.4
6.2 6.6 10.9
- 2.6 2.7
- 0.9 1.6
- 0.4 1.3
50639 54280 65540

Aug. 8, 2014
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|YES |NO |YES |NO
o
150 320 184 346
20.1 13.2 20.5 16.6
20.9 21.6 30.5 23.5
20.2 21.6 25.1 19.4
26.6 24.2 15.0 26.5
7.3 12.8 6.0 9.2
3.6 3.8 1.8 1.8
1.4 1.3 0.4 1.9
- 1.4 0.6 1.2
59099 68483 50353 62818

| TOP |

| |
418 426
17.8 14.9
23.4 22.1
18.3 23.9
24.9 24.1
9.9 10.2
3.1 2.7
1.8 0.9
0.8 1.3

62939 63310

56
9.6
29.0
26.6
19.

62017

| HISPANIC
, BACKGROUND

| PHONE/ | ’No

|MOBILE| |

99 119 881
24.4 13.7 17.2
29.8 24.7 23.6
19.4 21.2 21.3
18.8 23.1 23.8
4.7 12.5 9.1
0.9 3.9 2.5
0.8 - 1.5
1.2 1.0 1.0

50136 63918

61484
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 I|30—40 I|41—55 ||56—65 I|0VER
65

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |[ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

______ I______Iﬁ@ff;_l______l______I______I______I______I______IQ@EEL_I______I______Ié@ffl_l______I______I______I______I______ o
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
UNDER $20k 16.8 13.7 26.2 16.3 15.6 12.4 15.6 19.5 15.9 22.4 5.9 15.3 28.7 19.1 24.8 14.1 16.9 16.0 12.0
$20-$40k 23.8 24.7 29.6 19.4 22.5 28.0 22.5 26.5 20.7 25.5 19.0 24.4 32.2 28.6 26.8 21.4 23.4 23.7 23.6
$40-$60k 21.3 21.2 17.4 13.2 21.8 42.2 21.8 20.0 19.8 19.3 27.9 23.9 16.2 16.5 16.4 16.1 21.7 25.4 25.8
$60-$100k 23.7 23.1 17.7 31.9 25.0 6.8 25.0 20.5 25.5 27.4 25.8 24.6 11.4 21.2 20.4 35.2 21.1 19.5 24.6
$100-$150k 9.5 12.5 4.9 13.4 9.8 5.7 9.8 8.8 11.5 3.0 16.9 8.0 6.2 9.4 7.8 9.5 8.3 12.7 8.9
$150-$200k 2.7 3.9 2.4 5.9 2.5 - 2.5 3.2 3.6 2.4 45 1.4 2.3 35 33 30 2.8 1.6 3.1
$200-$250k 1.4 - 0.6 - 1.7 49 1.7 0.6 1.8 - - 1.6 1.0 - 0.5 0.7 3.5 - 1.3
OVER 250k 1.0 1.0 1.2 - 1.0 - 1.0 0.9 1.3 - - 0.7 2.0 1.7 - 2.3 1.2 0.8
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 61773 63918 50862 67421 63483 54930 63483 57861 67382 50570 70199 59605 51052 59553 52825 63531 67270 59970 63188
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13. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN } GENDER
I | I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

[40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |4 S5 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
UNDER $20k 16.8 19.5 15.3 18.4 14.2 17.8 12.0 18.1 14.4 17.2 13.5 17.1 9.9 20.2 16.3 19.2 15.2 18.3 15.4 15.4 17.9
$20-$40k 23.8 24.1 23.6 23.8 23.6 23.8 23.6 23.3 20.6 21.8 20.8 22.8 16.2 24.6 26.9 25.3 27.3 24.6 35.6 21.3 25.9
$40-$60k 21.3 16.3 24.0 18.6 25.6 20.4 25.8 15.5 23.3 17.3 25.6 19.2 27.8 16.7 24.9 19.5 25.5 21.3 22.5 21.2 21.4
$60-$100k 23.7 27.7 21.5 24.9 21.7 23.5 24.6 25.3 24.9 26.0 23.8 22.9 32.2 29.1 17.6 24.1 19.0 24.0 12.0 25.0 22.5
$100-$150k 9.5 86 9.9 85 11.0 9.6 8.9 11.6 10.8 10.0 12.3 11.5 9.6 6.9 8.9 7.4 9.4 81 7.6 11.0 8.1
$150-$200k 2.7 31 2.5 3.0 2.2 2.6 31 61 2.9 47 2.6 42 2.1 1.5 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.4 4.7 3.8 1.8
$200-$250k 1.4 0.6 1.8 1.8 0.6 1.4 1.3 - 1.8 1.5 0 1.1 2.1 0.9 1.8 2.1 - 1.6 - 1.3 1.4
OVER 250k 1.0 - 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.8 - 1.3 1.5 0.4 1.3 - - 1.7 0.6 1.7 0.8 2.1 1.0 1.0
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 61773 58117 63760 62014 61392 61482 63188 62928 66430 67147 63559 65205 66441 55405 60755 58428 58600 58572 57843 65484 58483
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14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

| EAST
|NORTH |NORTH |ATL-
|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|

|WEST

REGION

|SOUTH |EAST

|WEST
| SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN

|MOUN- | PAC-
| IFIC

EAST

|MID-
IWEST

AREA
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VOTER

| VERY

|
I LIKELIHOOD

| SMWT .
ILIKELY#LIKELY}ROVE

|APP-

| UNDE-
}CIDED

|JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
|BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

TOTAL |
|
|NEW |MID.
2% |
Total 1000 55 121
SINGLE 32.5 34.1 38.9
NEVER MARRIED 23.4 27.1 30.5
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.2 7.0 8.4
MARRIED 47.9 51.7 43.6
SEPARATED 2.2 1.7 3.5
DIVORCED 12.2  12.5 11.0
WIDOWED 5.2 - 3.0

166

32.
20.
11.
45.

1.
13.

7.

0
7
3
5
6
7
2

212
38.8
28.5
10.3
42.0

1.7
10.3

7.2

60
20.1
14.1

6.0
64.0
4.0
9.9
1.9

99
24.8
17.6

7.2
59.1
2.1
10.0
4.0

54.

15.
4.

11.4
2.0

|SOUTH |WEST
371 208
32.0 33.1
23.3  24.2
8.8 8.9
50.1 44.4
2.2 1.6
10.1 15.8
5.5 5.1

777
29.9
21.8

8.1
49.8

2.0
12.6

5.8

223

41.
28.
12.
41.

10.

& 00 N b~ O 0 N

|DISAP-|VOTE |NOT

e gz |ire
552 355 197
23.9 21.0 29.2
16.1 15.2 17.6
7.8 5.7 11.6
56.5 60.7 48.9
1.9 1.4 2.9
13.3 11.9 15.8
4.4 5.0 3.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I WOMEN
I I | I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | [ [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | I I I | PHONE | I I | | | I I I
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145

24.9 39.0 36.1 38.1 38.9 36.7 27.9 19. 28.8 21.7 25.5 38.5 32.6 22.6 43.3 36.0 28.9 35.8 28.
17.6 28.7 25.1 26.3 25.8 27.3 22.7 14. 21.5 16.0 17.3 28.9 22.8 15.4 36.4 27.9 19.6 24.8 17.
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9. 7.3 10.3 10.9 11.8 13.1 9.4 5.2 5. 7.3 5.7 8.2 9.6 9.7 7.2 6.9 8.1 9.3 11.0 11.

SINGLE 32.5 1
4 0
2 1
MARRIED 47.9 58.3 37.7 46.2 43.8 41.2 48.3 58.3 52.9 42.2 50.0 56.7 38.4 50.5 60.4 43.0 51.1 52.1 35.9 49.
2 1
2 9
2 0

NEVER MARRIED 23.

1.4 2.6 2.9 2.1 1.9 2.3 2.0 2. 3.8 2.6 1.8 2.5 2.1 2.6 1.1 2.5 0.7 3.3 1.
10.5 14.0 11.8 12.1 13.0 10.4 7.0 14. 21.9 16.8 10.4 13.6 12.2 10.7 9.9 7.6 10.0 15.7 17.
4.9 6.7 3.0 4.0 5.0 2.3 4.8 11. 3.3 8.9 5.7 7.0 2.6 3.6 2.7 2.7 8.3 9.3 2.

SEPARATED 2.
DIVORCED 12.

Ui w & 00 v N ®

WIDOWED 5.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | | Is... | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |[NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427

25.8 31. 33.0 29.7 32.8 26.2 35.9 33.1
17.8 22. 25.0 21.4 23.6 20.7 22.9 24.8
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9. 8.0 9. 8.0 8.3 9.2 5.5 13.0 8.4

SINGLE 32.5 7 5
4 9 5
2 8 1
MARRIED 47.9 38.0 57.4 40.1 54.9 49.2 47.2 51.6 45.9 52.8 40.2 50.4
2 7 7
2 9 4
2 6 2

NEVER MARRIED 23.

1.8 1. 2.7 2.4 1.9 1.7 1.4 2.1
13.0 13. 11.0 11.3 13.9 13.9 15.0 10.4
4.4 4. 6.1 4.9 5.5 5.4 7.5 4.0

SEPARATED 2.
13.2 12.4 11.
6.9 4.7 6.

DIVORCED 12.
WIDOWED 5.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

IERAL I I IERATE I I IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL I|ERATE I|VATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
SINGLE 32.5 41.0 46.8 36.9 33.5 26.5 19.0 23.8 56.0 23.6 20.1 38.7 38.9 36.8 38.9 34.3 25.3
NEVER MARRIED 23.4 28.4 34.9 23.7 24.0 20.8 13.2 18.1 32.0 17.3 14.3 27.6 29.4 33.5 28.7 23.1 18.3
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.2 12.6 11.9 13.1 9.5 5.7 5.7 5.7 23.9 6.3 5.7 11.1 9.4 3.2 10.2 11.1 7.0
MARRIED 47.9 36.9 30.5 41.4 49.2 54.8 59.8 56.6 30.6 59.9 60.6 35.8 39.5 46.6 44.2 51.7 52.9
SEPARATED 2.2 2.4 1.4 3.1 1.4 2.8 2.7 2.8 4.5 1.1 1.5 2.3 2.5 3.5 1.4 0.6 5.1
DIVORCED 12.2 14.4 17.7 12.1 11.4 9.3 13.8 10.9 8.9 12.1 10.0 15.2 12.8 8.8 15.5 9.8 14.0
WIDOWED 5.2 5.3 3.6 6.5 4.5 6.6 4.7 5.9 - 3.3 7.8 8.0 6.3 4.3 - 3.7 2.7
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS
14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I I

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

|Mar- |w/sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate ’ |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oveEp | | | |oYED

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
SINGLE 32.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 35.2 35.5 33.6 43.4 17.2 76.0 13.9 48.4
NEVER MARRIED 23.4 71.8 100.0 - - - - - 25.2 25.5 24.0 27.3 5.6 65.0 9.5 40.8
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.2 28.2 - 100.0 - - - - 9.9 10.0 9.6 16.1 11.6 11.0 4.3 7.6
MARRIED 47.9 - - - 100.0 - - - 48.7 48.2 51.3 39.9 70.6 19.8 54.6 30.4
SEPARATED 2.2 - - - - 100.0 - - 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.7 2.3 1.5 1.7 6.2
DIVORCED 12.2 - - - - - 100.0 - 10.4 10.9 8.4 12.2 4.8 2.8 19.1 14.2
WIDOWED 5.2 - - - - - - 100.0 4.2 4.0 5.2 2.9 5.2 - 10.8 0.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total

SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER

MARRIED

SEPARATED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL I

| UNDER
|$20k

| $20-
|$40k

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

60-

INCOME

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER

| UNDER

100k |$150k |$200k i$250k i$250k i$40k

|OVER
|$40k
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|I HISPANIC

|PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-

|I ESTANT I OLIC

168
52.8
41.9
10.9
19.9

4.8
15.4

7.1

238
35.7
25.5
10.2
37.8

1.3
17.4

7.8

213

25.
17.

8.
53.

12.
6.

©C H W R B v o

20.6
14.6

69.0

23.9
14.6

62.0

14.0

405
42.8
32.3
10.5
30.4

2.7
16.6

7.5

595
25.5
17.3

8.2
59.9

1.8

9.1

3.7

Aug. 8, 2014
INCOME | WHITE
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k iESTANT%OLIC
618 382 855 145 347
36.9 25.4 34.6 20.0 20.2
27.2 17.1 24.9 14.3 13.3
9.7 8.3 9.8 5.6 6.9
38.2 63.7 44.2 70.0 56.5
2.9 0.9 2.4 0.6 1.7
15.0 7.5 13.0 7.2 14.4
7.0 2.4 5.7 2.3 7.2

38.0
27.3
10.7
51.7
1.5
4.4
4.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN I DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO [YES |NO I[YES  [NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES [NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | [ [ [HIST |EIST/ | | [ [ [ [ [ [ToP | [ | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
SINGLE 32.5 26.4 31.8 23.4 60.2 15.6 44.1 53.7 43.0 25.3 36.1 24.7 37.0 25.8 35.3 28.5 34.2 26.0 45.8 40.3 31.5
NEVER MARRIED 23.4 18.9 23.5 17.0 38.0 15.6 26.7 37.5 30.0 19.1 25.5 18.0 29.3 20.0 22.0 20.9 25.3 14.8 30.3 25.6 23.0
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.2 7.4 8.4 6.4 22.2 - 17.5 16.2 13.0 6.2 10.6 6.7 7.8 5.8 13.3 7.6 8.9 11.2 15.5 14.7 8.4
MARRIED 47.9 50.8 51.3 59.4 16.7 61.0 42.5 32.5 33.4 50.9 46.4 58.5 49.3 44.8 43.7 53.2 45.6 49.7 34.9 47.0 48.1
SEPARATED 2.2 2.0 1.1 5.4 - 6.9 7.5 2.6 4.6 3.1 1.7 1.8 2.3 4.3 1.0 1.3 2.3 2.9 4.5 2.3 2.1
DIVORCED 12.2 14.0 11.2 9.0 10.3 16.6 5.8 8.1 18.9 13.0 11.8 9.6 9.3 15.7 14.0 11.9 11.6 17.1 12.7 8.5 12.7
WIDOWED 5.2 6.8 4.4 2.9 12.8 - - 3.1 - 7.7 4.0 5.4 0 9.5 5.9 5.0 6.3 4.3 2.0 1.9 5.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total

SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER

MARRIED

SEPARATED

DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL I

| ANIC

RACE

| ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | 1WHITE |

WOME

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-

| ICAN
| AMER
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N

AGE

|HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC | | | |65

|HISP- |AFR-

| ek,
119 136
40.3 51.3
25.6  46.2
14.7 5.0
47.0 26.7
2.3 4.2
8.5 11.9
1.9 6.0

30
53.6
47.2

6.4
39.4
4.3
2.6

19
16.2
12.2

48.8

22.4
12.5

696
27.1
17.8

9.3
52.6

1.7
13.0

5.7

304

45.
36.
8.
37.
3.
10.
4.

N W NN WY = O

MEN
|WHITE |AFR-
|ICAN |ANIC
|AMER. |
347 54
27.8 65.1 33.
19.6 60.4 27.
8.1 4.8 6.
55.3 26.8 62.
2.5 2.6
11.2 3.6 1.
3.2 1.8 2.

49

6
3
3
3

w

42.
37.

26.

17.

82

0o W KB & N O N

45.0
24.5
20.5
36.5

3.8
13.1

1.7

216
15.8
9.4
6.5
57.2
1.0
18.6
7.4

171
11.1
7.9
3.2
54.9
2.0
17.0
15.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
14. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN i GENDER
I I I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ O S N SN S SN N (AN S S SN SN SN S SN SN SR SR S S
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
SINGLE 32.5 55.6 20.0 44.4 13.7 36.9 11.1 64.4 21.5 48.7 15.1 39.7 10.4 50.7 18.2 41.4 12.0 34.7 12.3 33.1 32.0
NEVER MARRIED 23.4 41.0 13.8 32.6 8.7 26.5 7.9 53.4 15.4 40.1 9.0 31.7 5.2 34.0 11.9 27.4 8.3 22.5 12.3 25.7 21.3
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.2 14.6 6.2 11.8 5.0 10.4 3.2 11.0 6.1 8.6 6.1 8.1 5.2 16.6 6.3 14.0 3.7 12.2 - 7.4 10.7
MARRIED 47.9 38.4 53.1 42.7 56.2 46.5 54.9 33.2 59.3 40.5 65.9 45.5 75.3 41.3 46.1 44.3 43.6 47.2 21.4 52.3 44.1
SEPARATED 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.6 1.5 2.2 2.0 1.2 2.5 2.7 1.5 2.1 2.1 2.7 1.8 2.5 1.4 2.2 1.8 2.1 2.2
DIVORCED 12.2 3.3 17.0 8.5 17.9 11.2 17.0 1.2 12.5 6.8 12.5 9.8 8.1 4.5 22.1 9.8 24.9 12.2 31.6 9.4 14.6
WIDOWED 5.2 0.6 7.8 1.8 10.7 3.2 15.0 - 4.2 1.4 5.0 2.7 4.1 0.9 11.8 2.0 18.2 3.6 32.9 3.0 7.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED
PRIVATE SECTOR
GOVERNMENT
SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL I REGION

INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |[SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| |

JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

EAST

Table 15 Page 127
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| VOTER
I LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

| SMWT .

|JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

,BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

|APP-

ILIKELY#LIKELY#ROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED

N N O 00 N W N N

55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138
49.8 47.4 47.4 47.3 45.0 48.6 38.7 42.3 53.
33.9 31.5 32.7 29.6 23.9 29.6 27.1 27.3 35

3.7 5.5 4.9 7.5 8.6 7.5 5.5 5.2 5
12.2  10.5 9.8 10.2 12.5 11.5 6.2 9.8 12
11.9 11.7 12.6 6.4 9.0 14.5 16.0 12.7 6

4.1 4.0 5.2 3.9 8.5 7.1 7.9 5.3 5
11.4 26.4 22.5 31.0 29.2 21.0 22.6 34.5 25
22.8 10.4 12.3 11.3 8.2 8.7 14.7 5.2 8

AREA
iwég; | SOUTH |WEST
245 371 208
47.3 43.9 49.6
31.7 25.7 32.4
5.7 7.6 5.6
9.9 10.7 11.6
10.6 11.8 8.6
4.8 8.1 5.5
25.2 26.1 28.8
12.0 10.0 7.5

777
47.5
30.7

6.6
10.2

9.2

4.8
29.9

8.6

223

43.
26.

12.
16.
10.
11.
18.

O R A N O O W o

|DISAP-|VOTE |NOT
| PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE
|LICAN |GoP
552 355 197
45.3 49.4 37.9
30.5 34.0 24.2
5.3 5.3 5.4
9.5 10.1 8.2
11.7 8.6 17.3
5.2 3.6 8.1
28.7 30.7 25.0
9.1 7.7 11.7

116

35.

24.

17.

27.
13.

© S~ O N O 1 W b
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN E WOMEN
I I I I I

| REPUB- |DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |only |[Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Oonly |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______Ifﬂgff_l______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
EMPLOYED 46.7 51.2 45.6 38.8 54.4 49.6 62.9 47.0 28.0 20.0 25.9 51.0 47.3 41.4 54.4 53.3 48.9 47.0 44.0 33.0
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 33.9 27.8 24.2 34.1 32.5 36.8 30.3 20.4 10.4 17.7 34.0 29.0 26.1 34.7 34.0 32.9 33.2 26.2 18.5
GOVERNMENT 6.3 5.9 7.0 5.5 7.3 6.2 9.1 7.7 2.4 1.9 2.2 6.7 7.6 4.2 8.4 7.9 3.7 4.6 7.4 4.7
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 11.4 10.8 9.1 13.1 10.8 17.0 9.0 5.3 7.7 6.0 10.3 10.8 11.1 11.3 11.4 12.3 9.1 10.4 9.8
HOMEMAKER 10.8 8.5 10.6 16.7 11.5 13.8 7.5 11.4 9.0 7.5 8.6 7.8 10.6 14.4 0.5 1.5 1.9 16.7 15.6 28.1
STUDENT 6.0 4.6 6.1 9.2 7.5 8.0 6.8 3.8 3.9 4.1 4.0 4.8 6.8 6.5 1.9 5.6 4.9 8.2 7.5 8.3
RETIRED 25.7 27.8 25.6 20.9 16.2 16.8 15.1 25.9 47.4 59.7 50.7 27.5 23.7 26.2 34.8 25.2 30.0 18.5 22.9 21.9
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 8.0 12.0 14.3 10.3 11.8 7.8 11.9 11.6 8.7 10.8 9.0 11.6 11.6 8.4 14.5 14.3 9.6 9.9 8.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | Is... | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |[NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | IRESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
EMPLOYED 46.7 46.6 49.9 48.0 47.1 46.8 51.2 50.8 45.6 49.9 44.9 46.1
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 29.5 32.4 28.8 31.1 29.1 34.7 31.9 29.4 32.2 26.5 30.4
GOVERNMENT 6.3 6.8 6.2 7.4 5.8 6.0 6.4 6.4 5.5 4.6 6.6 6.9
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 10.3 11.3 11.8 10.1 11.6 10.1 12.5 10.7 13.1 11.8 8.7
HOMEMAKER 10.8 9.9 9.5 10.2 10.8 11.4 8.8 9.8 10.4 7.1 10.8 12.2
STUDENT 6.0 6.2 4.5 5.4 5.8 5.9 4.5 7.1 3.6 6.9 4.9 6.2
RETIRED 25.7 25.5 27.9 24.3 26.9 24.2 27.3 22.2 30.3 27.6 27.9 24.8
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 11.8 8.2 12.1 9.4 11.7 8.2 10.1 10.1 8.5 11.6 10.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY ! REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I
very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

| ERAL i i IERATE i i IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL ||ERATE ||VATIVE

Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
EMPLOYED 46.7 51.1 48.4 53.0 43.5 50.6 38.0 46.1 58.9 46.1 51.4 52.4 41.5 41.4 42.2 43.8 36.7
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 30.5 26.6 33.2 26.9 32.4 31.4 32.0 30.1 28.4 37.1  32.5 22.8 30.9 24.5 29.5 21.4
GOVERNMENT 6.3 7.8 6.2 8.9 6.9 5.0 2.6 4.1 11.9 8.2 5.0 8.3 7.9 3.6 3.5 5.5 2.5
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 12.9 15.7 10.9 9.7 13.3 4.0 9.9 16.9 9.4 9.3 11.6 10.8 6.9 14.2 8.8 12.8
HOMEMAKER 10.8 10.3 9.2 11.1 14.1 6.4 10.6 7.9 4.8 13.8 6.0 10.3 12.1 7.5 13.9 15.8 12.3
STUDENT 6.0 7.2 9.6 5.6 6.7 4.6 3.8 4.3 5.7 8.3 3.2 6.3 6.7 9.2 11.2 5.8 4.4
RETIRED 25.7 19.3 19.3 19.3 25.1 30.4 35.2 32.1 5.6 24.0 33.3 20.1 27.1 30.4 25.4 23.9 30.4
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 12.0 13.4 11.1 10.7 7.9 12.5 9.6 25.1 7.9 6.1 10.9 12.6 11.4 7.3 10.7 16.2
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15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS ! EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

| SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

I w?ga Igéﬁlg.lkmn IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate i IS\N(IEE_ ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED llgvglﬁ—

Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
EMPLOYED 46.7 53.2 51.4 57.9 45.5 33.0 41.6 34.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - -
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 32.4 32.4 32.5 29.9 20.4 26.5 22.5 82.6 100.0 - - - - - -
GOVERNMENT 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.7 4.3 4.3 6.3 17.4 - 100.0 - - - - -
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 14.3 12.5 18.9 8.9 8.2 10.7 5.9 - - - 100.0 - - - -
HOMEMAKER 10.8 5.7 2.6 13.7 16.0 11.5 4.2 10.7 - - - - 100.0 - - -
STUDENT 6.0 14.1 16.8 7.2 2.5 4.2 1.4 - - - - - - 100.0 - -
RETIRED 25.7 10.9 10.5 12.2 29.2 20.7 40.2 52.9 - - - - - - 100.0 -
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 16.0 18.8 8.9 6.8 30.7 12.6 1.8 - - - - - - - 100.0
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15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME I WHITE I HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- $60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANT||0LIC I|ESTANT||0LIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
EMPLOYED 46.7 25.8 40.7 44.2 60.0 55.9 72.9 100.0 48.6 34.5 55.0 37.8 61.0 44.0 62.7 41.0 42.7 51.7 57.5
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 9.2 25.7 27.1 42.1 37.3 53.6 70.7 37.4 18.9 37.1 21.7 42.6 27.4 43.5 24.6 30.3 41.5 41.2
GOVERNMENT 6.3 1.8 5.7 7.1 7.9 5.4 15.3 22.6 - 4.1 7.7 5.1 8.1 5.9 8.5 5.0 6.0 3.6 7.0
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 14.8 9.2 10.0 10.1 13.1 4.0 6.6 11.2 11.5 10.2 11.0 10.3 10.7 10.7 11.4 6.5 6.5 9.3
HOMEMAKER 10.8 11.3 13.8 11.3 9.6 9.3 2.9 - - 12.8 9.5 12.3 8.5 11.6 6.6 11.6 12.2 13.0 11.4
STUDENT 6.0 12.5 5.6 5.1 3.7 6.3 2.7 - - 8.5 4.4 7.3 4.0 6.3 4.6 2.5 5.0 13.2 8.0
RETIRED 25.7 25.5 28.1 33.6 18.8 24.6 15.5 - 39.4 27.0 24.8 29.3 19.9 26.4 21.6 34.2 32.1 13.6 13.0
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 24.9 11.8 5.9 7.9 4.0 6.0 - 12.0 17.2 6.3 13.3 6.6 11.8 4.5 10.8 7.9 8.6 10.2
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15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES |NO |YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | IMOBILE| |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
EMPLOYED 46.7 44.3 47.4 53.4 66.4 27.7 67.9 49.9 50.2 45.6 47.3 46.2 55.0 45.0 40.1 44.0 46.8 53.5 54.1 56.6 45.4
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 27.5 33.0 34.7 9.3 13.0 31.3 32.6 41.0 28.6 30.3 28.7 36.3 28.5 24.7 28.5 29.8 36.4 30.7 38.8 28.5
GOVERNMENT 6.3 5.8 6.5 4.7 7.1 7.9 17.4 6.0 - 5.8 6.5 5.6 7.1 5.9 5.9 6.3 5.4 5.0 10.7 8.4 6.0
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 11.0 7.9 14.0 50.0 6.9 19.2 11.2 9.2 11.2 10.5 12.0 11.5 10.7 9.5 9.2 11.6 12.1 12.6 9.4 10.9
HOMEMAKER 10.8 11.2 11.3 - 12.8 13.8 13.4 10.2 14.7 12.8 9.9 1.6 1.1 21.9 18.0 8.5 12.8 13.7 10.3 11.7 10.7
STUDENT 6.0 4.6 5.8 2.2 8.9 10.0 6.8 10.7 13.1 4.2 7.0 2.4 4.7 5.6 9.1 4.0 6.8 8.1 10.2 10.8 5.4
RETIRED 25.7 29.2 27.2 36.6 11.9 42.4 5.8 12.4 4.2 26.7 25.2 34.1 28.7 20.6 21.9 34.3 23.5 14.5 4.7 12.2 27.5
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 10.7 8.3 7.9 - 6.1 6.1 16.9 17.9 10.7 10.7 15.6 10.5 6.8 10.9 9.1 10.1 10.1 20.8 8.7 11.0
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15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 }56—65 }gVER
5

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

____________ Il_\h_flffl_ I ______I L I L I L | L | L I';\I!IEI_!:_ I L I L Iél\_fllflfl_ I ______I ______I L I L I L I L

Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
EMPLOYED 46.7 56.6 50.7 67.3 43.1 53.9 43.1 54.8 48.9 53.0 70.9 37.4 49.2 46.6 45.7 67.8 62.3 35.5 16.7
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 38.8 28.5 36.5 28.0 32.9 28.0 33.6 33.2 27.6 45.7 22.8 29.0 34.0 23.7 45.9 43.8 19.6 10.8
GOVERNMENT 6.3 8.4 7.9 19.5 5.2 5.2 8.7 5.5 5.4 10.9 4.8 9.5 6.6 9.2 9.1 7.0 4.6 1.2
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 9.4 14.4 11.3 9.9 21.0 9.9 12.5 10.1 20.0 14.3 9.8 10.7 6.0 12.8 12.8 11.4 11.3 4.7
HOMEMAKER 10.8 11.7 8.3 10.5 11.2 11.3 11.2 10.1 1.2 1.6 - 21.1 12.8 19.8 15.9 15.5 13.4 7.3 1.5
STUDENT 6.0 10.8 10.5 2.8 4.5 7.3 4.5 9.7 2.8 9.1 6.8 6.1 11.4 13.5 22.9 6.1 2.5 1.2 -
RETIRED 25.7 12.2 17.0 7.2 30.7 19.0 30.7 14.3 35.2 15.7 18.8 26.1 17.8 7.6 0.5 1.0 7.4 44.9 80.5
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 8.7 13.5 12.1 10.6 8.4 10.6 11.2 11.8 20.6 3.5 9.3 8.8 12.4 15.1 9.7 14.4 11.0 1.3
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15. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL I AGE I MEN I WOMEN |I GENDER
I I I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |
| 40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 I40 I40 I55 |55 |65 |65 |40 I40 155 155 165 165 I

MALE |FEMALE

Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
EMPLOYED 46.7 56.6 41.3 59.0 27.2 52.9 16.7 68.5 46.1 70.7 30.8 61.1 21.8 49.9 35.9 50.9 22.6 46.5 8.4 52.2 41.8
PRIVATE SECTOR 29.7 34.6 27.0 38.6 15.7 33.6 10.8 42.1 30.8 46.4 19.5 39.8 13.6 30.4 22.7 33.1 10.9 28.7 6.4 33.9 26.0
GOVERNMENT 6.3 9.1 4.7 8.2 3.1 7.3 1.2 11.1 5.0 9.8 2.9 8.0 1.9 8.0 4.3 7.1 3.3 6.7 - 6.6 5.9
SELF-EMPLOYED 10.7 12.8 9.6 12.2 8.4 12.0 4.7 15.3 10.3 14.5 8.4 13.2 6.3 11.4 8.8 10.6 8.4 11.0 2.0 11.7 9.9
HOMEMAKER 10.8 15.7 8.2 14.7 .7 12.8 1.5 2.2 .9 1.9 0.5 1.6 - 23.2 16.5 23.6 10.2 21.5 3.9 .3 19.3
STUDENT 6.0 14.6 1.4 9.5 0.7 7.3 - 12.4 0.9 7.4 - 5.1 - 15.9 2.0 10.9 1.5 9.0 - 4.0 7.9
RETIRED 25.7 0.7 39.2 3.6 60.7 14.4 80.5 0.7 41.4 4.1 60.9 17.1 76.1 0.8 36.7 3.2 60.4 12.2 87.7 30.4 21.5
NOT EMPLOYED 10.7 12.4 9.8 13.3 6.7 12.7 1.3 16.2 10.6 15.9 7.8 15.1 2.1 10.3 8.9 11.4 5.3 10.8 - 12.1 9.5
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16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL I

14.

P O B RBP W

Table 16 Page 136

[=)]

Aug. 8,
| e | kTl RSO [BRRNE BESE DR
I | I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
[NEw |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |[IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |
55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 11
27.7 34.5 45.7 64.8 58.1 61.3 68.5 45.7 44 .2 32.4 51.8 61.4 44.7 51.1 48.1 43.1 56.1 57.6 53.4 59.
46.6 36.8 27.6 20.4 21.4 18.8 18.0 27.6 19.5 39.9 25.2 20.1 22.2 27.6 17.1 25.9 24.8 27.7 19.5 16
6.3 6.8 1.6 2.8 5.6 3.3 - 1.2 4.6 6.6 2.0 3.7 3.4 3.6 4.2 3.2 4.3 4.0 4.9 3.
- 4.4 0.5 - 0.7 - .9 - - 3.1 0.3 0.9 - 0.9 1.1 1.7 0.4 0.4 0.4
- 0.7 - - 0.4 - .9 8.6 2.8 0.4 - 0.7 4.7 1.4 1.2 0.6 2.0 1.5 2.7 3.
- - .3 - 0.7 1.7 - 1.2 0.8 - .2 0.7 0.9 0.6 - 1.2 - - -
1.9 0.8 .0 2.4 - 3.5 - 4.2 4.9 1.1 .5 0.6 4.7 0.9 4.7 2.5 1.2 0.5 2.5 2
15.8 14.5 18.5 7.2 11.4 9.6 9.7 10.4 22.3 14.9 14.9 10.6 18.3 12.5 19.4 18.6 10.3 7.4 15.5 14.
1.7 1.6 4.8 2.4 1.7 1.8 - 1.2 0.9 1.6 4.0 1.3 1.0 1.3 4.2 3.2 0.9 0.8 1.1 0

©
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16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN |I WOMEN
I I I I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT |[ENDENT|LICAN [CRAT |ENDENT

______ e e T L e e e e e T T T T

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
PROTESTANT 50.5 54.8 44.2 54.1 50.4 52.8 46.1 51.6 49.9 49.6 49.9 57.1 46.9 48.0 53.8 36.5 43.8 61.1 52.7 52.5
CATHOLIC 25.3 29.1 23.7 20.1 24.0 21.7 28.1 26.5 29.1 23.1 27.5 29.2 24.2 22.5 30.9 23.2 25.6 27.1 24.8 19.0
JEWISH 3.8 4.4 39 21 23 15 3.6 7.3 56 2.2 4.7 3.6 3.4 44 44 6.2 3.0 2.5 1.9 5.8
MUSLIM 1.0 0.8 1.5 - 1.1 1.1 1.2 0.3 0.8 1.9 1.1 0.2 2.1 0.4 0.4 2.3 7 - 1.9 -
MORMON 1.3 1.3 0.8 2.7 1.5 1.6 1.3 0.4 1.2 3.4 1.8 2.0 1.1 9 1.6 0.6 7 2.5 1.4 -
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO . 0.5 0.2 1.0 - 0.7 0.2 1.5 0.5 - - - 0.6 0.8 - 0.6 2.1 - 0.7 - -
BUDDHIST 1.7 1.4 1.7 2.4 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.4 1.1 - 0.8 0.9 1.7 2.7 1.7 1.9 1.3 - 1.5 4.1
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 14.0 7.0 20.3 16.5 16.2 17.4 14.0 9.8 9.1 19.7 11.9 5.3 17.6 18.7 6.1 23.7 21.6 4.4 14.2 15.6
OTHER 1.9 0.9 2.9 2.3 2.0 1.8 2.4 1.3 3.2 - 2.4 10 23 2.6 0.5 3.4 2.3 1.6 1.6 2.9

REFUSED
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16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL |

PREFER TO |
IREPRESENT YOUI

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP-

I
| DISAP-|RECE- |NOT

IPROVE | SSION |RECE- |ABLE

OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY I
IS...

RESPONSIBLE FOR
BROKEN POLITICAL

M

BOTH

14.

P O B RBP W

ICRAT ILICAN IROVE
396 482 416
43.0 56.7 43.7
25.0 26.8 27.3
4.0 3.6 2.8
1.9 0.3 1.8
0.8 1.6 0.6
0.8 0.3 0.8
1.6 1.5 1.9
19.3 8.4 17.9
3.6 0.9 3.3

| SYSTE

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | OBAMA/ | GOP/
IORABLEIDEMS Igggg—
404 257 26
46.4 50.9 47
20.9 32.8 22
5.3 4.9 3

1.2 0.7 2
1.8 1.4 0
0.6 0.6 1
1.8 - 2
20.3 6.7 19
1.7 2.0 1

|SSION |
529 616 286
57.3 50.7 50.8
23.5 27.0 22.9
4.3 3.8 3.4
0.3 0.5 1.8
1.8 1.3 1.5
0.3 0.4 0.7
1.4 1.4 1.9
10.4 13.5 13.5
0.7 1.4 3.6

14.

R N O
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16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

Smwt.

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-

| CONSER

|
|
I
|LIB-

IERATE IVATIVEIERAL
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DEMOCRAT

|MOD-

| CONSER | LIB-
IERATE IVATIVEIERAL

INDEPENDENT

|MOD-

| CONSER

IERATE IVATIVE

14.

P O B RBP W
© O N U1 W O 0 w w

17.

IDEOLOGY
|MOD- | Smwt.
| ERATE |
| |
357 216
46.1 59.4
26.6 23.2
3.6 4.6
- 0.7
1.4 1.9
.7 0.3
.5 0.8
18.3 7.4
1.8 1.7

121

71.
18.
2.
0.
0.

2
4
3
6

| CONSER | LIB-
IVATIVEIERAL
337
63.6 37.
21.5 45
3.8
0.7
1.5
0.2 2
0.9 5
6.7 6
1.1

55.
27.

R N R R A
Vi B W N O

N

199
61.7
26.6

17.

A U B R

63.

11.

R B N w w ©

4o N

151

42.
22.
4.

24.

3
4
3
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16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I I

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |¥1a£(_:| Igéﬁ;g ' I RIED IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate i Igg;lli— ’MAKER ’DENT I IRED ||(E)¥EI5—
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
PROTESTANT 50.5 41.0 40.9 41.0 53.5 45.8 58.1 65.7 46.8 46.7 47.0 51.6 52.3 38.4 57.4 50.1
CATHOLIC 25.3 24.8 25.4 23.1 27.1 13.4 23.3 21.5 27.7 28.1 26.1 18.7 26.4 24.1 26.8 19.5
JEWISH 3.8 2.7 2.7 2.6 4.7 9.3 2.8 2.1 4.1 4.4 2.8 4.9 - 1.3 5.4 2.8
MUSLIM 1.0 1.8 1.6 2.3 0.3 - 0.8 2.3 0.4 0.3 1.1 4.5 1.1 1.4 0.4 -
MORMON 1.3 0.6 0.9 - 1.7 4.3 1.8 - 0.8 0.6 1.7 0.9 1.7 2.2 2.2 0.8
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO . 0.5 1.1 1.5 - 0.3 - - - 0.5 - 3.1 - 0.5 1.6 0.3 .6
BUDDHIST 1.7 2.4 2.0 3.3 1.5 6.0 0.8 - 2.4 1.8 4.8 3.1 2.1 2.0 0.4 .0
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 14.0 23.1 22.5 24.8 9.5 16.9 9.3 8.4 15.1 15.4 13.5 14.7 13.2 24.7 6.8 22.0
OTHER 1.9 2.6 2.5 2.8 1.4 4.2 3.0 - 2.2 2.7 - 1.7 2.6 4.2 0.3 3.2

REFUSED - - - -
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16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL I

| UNDER
|$20k

| $20-
|$40k

| $40-
|$60k

$60-
$

INCOME

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER
100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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I HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
}ESTANT}OLIC

14.

P O B RBP W
© O N U1 W O 00 w w

168
51.1
23.1

0.5

N BN R

AR R o u »x o

14.

238

56.
22.
1.
0.
1.

13.

© o o

5
3
2
9

©C v W A W W O O N

37.
38.

H 0 = O N N N

95
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Aug. 8, 2014
INCOME | WHITE
|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANT{OLIC
618 382 855 145 347
54.7 43.6 52.2 40.2 100.0
22.6 29.6 23.4 36.2 -
2.2 6.3 2.9 8.6 -
1.0 0.9 0.8 1.9 -
1.6 0.9 1.2 1.9 -
0.6 0.4 0.5 0.4 -
1.8 1.7 1.9 0.7 -
13.8 14.4 14.8 9.4 -
1.8 2.1 2.1 0.8 -

100.

100.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL I

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

IHIST

|EIST/ |

| AGNSTC

Table 16 Page 142

DEVICE

|DESK- | LAPTOP | TABLET |CELL

ITOP

| HISPANIC
% BACKGROUND

| YES

| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

NO

14.

P O B RBP W

100.0

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.0

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
L
19 335 665
- 81.6 34.8
- 12.3 31.8
- 0.9 5.2
- 0.2 1.3
- 1.1 1.5
- 1.0 0.2
- 0.6 2.3
- 1.6 20.3
100.0 0.8 2.5

Aug. 8, 2014
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|YES |NO |YES |NO
]

150 320 184 346
79.0 29.7 83.7 39.6
14.1 32.9 10.8 30.8

0.6 6.3 1.2 4.2

0.4 1.3 - 1.3

1.8 1.1 0.5 1.8

1.6 0.5 0.5

0.7 2.1 0.5 2.6

1.3  23.5 1.7 17.3

0.5 2.6 1.0 2.4

13.

P O ©O Rr Ww
A O O N ©® B N ®©® N

12.

13.

99
50.
23.

3.
2.
0.

5
8
0
3

119

38.
44,
0.

12.

AR O

4
6
7

14.

B O Rr B A
©C W 00 o H~ B N N B



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL I

14.

P O B BP W

|HISP- |AFR-
i [z
119 136
38.4 68.5
44.6 12.4
0.7 -
- 3.3
1.2 0.7
1.6 -
12.1 13.1
1.4 2.0

RACE

28.

14.

o O B O wu

11.1

| ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | 1WHITE |

| MEN
i
|WHITE |AFR—
| | e
347
47.1 57.
25.9 12.
5.8
0.7 4
1.6
0.6
0.9
16.2 22
1.2

w

WOME

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-

IANIC
54

1 23
3 57
- 1.
4
-1
.8 12.
4 3

H 00 o

13.

| ICAN

Table 16 Page 143
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N

| AMER.

AGE

|HISP- |18-29 ;30—40 ;41—55 ;56—65 ;ggER

IANIC

11.

© w o o

19.7

10.

Vi W o

216

58.
23.
6.
1.
1.

9
6
3
0
0

171

59.
25.
3.

N O B R O
® o O o N

9
1
3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO .
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL I

Table 16 Page 144

14.

P O B RBP W

|UNDER |OVER
|40 |40
| |
352 648
39.0 56.7
25.3  25.3
1.8 4.8
1.8 0.5
0.8 1.6
0.9 0.3
3.0 1.0
23.0 9.1
4.4 0.6

AGE
|UNDER |OVER
|55 |55
| |

613 387
44.9 59.4
25.9 24.3

3.0 5.0

1.0 0.9

1.4 1.2

0.5 0.4

2.5 0.5
17.6 8.3

3.2 -

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

| |
829 171
48.5 59.9
25.3 25.1
3.9 3.3
1.0 0.7
1.3 1.6
0.4 1.0
2.0 0.6
15.3 7.8
2.3 -

11.

R © R © &

MEN
|UNDER |OVER
|55 |55
I |

252 218
36.8 55.5
27.4 26.3

5.1 3.7

1.1 1.0

2.1 0.5

0.9 0.8

2.2 0.9
20.7 11.4

3.6 -

Aug. 8, 2014
i
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|65 |65 |40 | 40
| | | |
364 106 225 305
42.1 57.1 43.6 63.3
27.4 25.1 26.0 22.2
4.9 2.9 1.0 4.8
1.0 1.1 1.5 0.4
1.7 - 0.4 2.0
0.6 1.6 0.4 -
1.8 1.0 3.5 0.6
17.9 11.3 19.0 6.7
2.5 - 4.6 -

WOMEN
|UNDER |OVER
|55 |55
| |

361 169

50.5 64.4

24.8 21.7

1.6 .5

1.0 0.7

0.9 2.2

0.3

2.7 -

15.5 4.4

2.8 -

|UNDER |OVER
|65 |65
465 65
53.6 64.6
23.6  25.2
3.0 3.9
1.0 -
0.9 4.2
0.2 -
2.1 -
13.3 2.1
2.2 -

| GENDER
|
|MALE | FEMALE
|
470 530
45.5 54.9
26.9 23.8
4.4 3.1
1.0 0.9
1.3 1.3
0.8 0.2
1.6 1.8
16.4 11.9
1.9 1.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Table 17 Page 145

Aug. 8, 2014
| AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
I IWEST |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

ILIKELY#LIKELY#ROVE

|LICAN |GoP

TOTAL I REGION
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |[SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| |
Total Answering 505 15 42 76 51 123 37 68 32
YES 54.1 53.6 55.9 43.3 50.7 56.7 72.4 54.8 54.4 51.6
NO 45.9 46.4 44.1 56.7 49.3 43.3 27.6 45.2 45.6 48.4

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - -

57 127 228 93 397
55.3 46.3 58.7 52.6 52.4
44.7 53.7 41.3 47.4 47.6

182 310 205 105 69
49.1 56.4 61.1 47.3 51.8
50.9 43.6 38.9 52.7 48.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

IMost'IyIBOTH

PERSONAL CALLS

| EQUAL

IMost'IyIOn'Iy

Table 17 Page 146
Aug. 8, 2014

I PARTY I MEN |I WOMEN

| LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
ILINE ILICAN ICRAT IENDENTILICAN ICRAT IENDENTILICAN ICRAT IENDENT
PHONE

TOTAL |  GENERIC BALLOT |
| |
| REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |only
ILICAN ICRAT ICIDED IPHONE I
Total Answering 505 231 176 98 296 197
YES 54.1 62.2 45.5 50.4 56.3 57.8
NO 45.9 37.8 54.5 49.6 43.7 42.2

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -

99 98

53.3 59.5 42.1
46.7 40.5 57.9

30 110 183 176 146 94 49 70 88 127 76
46.3 43.2 65.9 50.3 43.9 65.1 46.8 48.8 66.8 51.6 39.4
53.7 56.8 34.1 49.7 56.1 34.9 53.2 51.2 33.2 48.4 60.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
| REPRESENT YOU | Is... | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM
|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |[NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | IRESS |

505 171 273 182 303 312 146 200 188 131 127 227
54.1 48.8 58.5 47.2 57.9 56.9 46.5 63.7 45.2 59.9 47.6 52.0
45.9 51.2 41.5 52.8 42.1 43.1 53.5 36.3 54.8 40.1 52.4 48.0

Table 17 Page 147
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY
|
|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |
|ERAL | | | ERATE | |
| | | | |
Total Answering 505 126 62 64 165 128
YES 54.1 40.3 43.1 37.6 53.1 56.9
NO 45.9 59.7 56.9 62.4 46.9 43.1

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -

| CONSER | LIB-
iVATIVE i ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD- | CONSER|LIB-
i ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL

15 44
65.0 58.6
35.0 41.4

Table 17 Page 148
Aug. 8, 2014

DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVE

57 30 21 64
66.3 64.7 43.9 37.6
33.7 35.3 56.1 62.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
|Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED
| I[ried |other | | | |
Total Answering 505 133 96 38 257 10 71
YES 54.1 46.0 48.5 39.4 56.9 78.0 54.2
NO 45.9 54.0 51.5 60.6 43.1 22.0 45.8

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - -

57.2
42.8

Table 17 Page 149
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I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|

|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | | |oYED | | oYED
168 139 29 55 57 23 147 54
53.9 55.3 47.4 52.5 68.0 46.1 51.4 52.1
46.1 44.7 52.6 47.5 32.0 53.9 48.6 47.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL I INCOME |I INCOME |I WHITE |I HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40-

$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $

100k |$150k |$200k i$250k i$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANTIOLIC IESTANTIOLIC

Total Answering 505 86 134 118 108 36 9 8 6 220 285 338 166 446 58 347 - 46 -
YES 54.1 57.7 57.8 54.4 52.5 46.6 44.4 35.5 20.7 57.8 51.2 56.6 48.9 55.6 42.2 51.7 - 65.0 -
NO 45.9 42.3 42.2 45.6 47.5 53.4 55.6 64.5 79.3 42.2 48.8 43.4 51.1 44.4 57.8 48.3 - 35.0 -

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES |NO |YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | I I | |MOBILE | |
Total Answering 505 505 - - - - - - - 273 232 119 95 154 137 203 219 34 50 46 459
YES 54.1 54.1 - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 52.6 57.6 34.9 57.5 65.0 53.0
NO 45.9 45.9 - - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 47 .4 42.4 65.1 42.5 35.0 47.0

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I I I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56—65 I(6)VER
5

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | I I I I
Total Answering 505 46 93 6 347 13 347 158 163 31 11 183 63 34 69 68 138 127 102
YES 54.1 65.0 55.8 56.6 51.7 65.8 51.7 59.3 56.0 47.3 55.5 47.9 59.9 68.1 50.0 52.9 62.1 50.2 51.7
NO 45.9 35.0 44 .2 43.4 48.3 34.2 48.3 40.7 44.0 52.7 44.5 52.1 40.1 31.9 50.0 47.1 37.9 49.8 48.3

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL I AGE I MEN
I |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 |65 65 |40 |55 155

|40 |55 |55 |65 |65 140 140 155 |55

Table 17 Page 153
Aug. 8, 2014

|40

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
|65 |65

| GENDER

MALE |FEMALE

Total Answering 505 137 368 275 230 402 102 39 175 93 121 153
YES 54.1 51.4 55.1 56.8 50.9 54.7 51.7 44.1 58.1 55.0 56.0 56.7
NO 45.9 48.6 44.9 43.2 49.1 45.3 48.3 55.9 41.9 45.0 44.0 43.3

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 98 193

52.7 54.4 52.3
47.3 45.6 47.7

182

57.7
42.3

42 214 291
50.3 55.5 53.0
49.7 44.5 47.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO

COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

REGION

|MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH [SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL |

Table 18 Page 154
Aug. 8, 4

| VOTER
I LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

| SMWT .

|JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

|BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

|APP-

ILIKELYILIKELYIROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED

TOTAL |
Total 1000
DESKTOP 41.8
LAPTOP 42.6
TABLET 5.6
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9

DK/REFUSED

121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138
50.6 38.3 49.3 38.7 36.3 40.7 37.3
35.6 44.7 28.0 45.5 47.7 42.0 41.1 45.4
4.5 7.3 7.9 5.7 9.5 3.3 8.2
9.3 9.7 14.8 10.1 6.6 14.1 13.5

AREA
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST
IWEST
245 371 208
41.8 38.9 41.3
39.3 44.9 44.0
7.5 5.7 5.3
11.3 10.6 9.4

43.4
43.2
5.5
7.9

| DISAP-|VOTE |NOT

|PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE

| |LICAN |GoP
552 355 197
47.5 50.6 41.8
38.5 37.0 41.3
5.5 4.9 6.6
8.5 7.5 10.3
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN } WOMEN
I I I I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [OnTly [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

______ O S U S SN S N SO SN L. - U NN A SN N S SR SR N

Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
DESKTOP 41.8 47.6 37.5 37.8 34.7 33.1 37.4 46.5 54.0 64.3 56.8 46.4 36.5 43.5 51.6 50.5 53.4 39.9 28.8 32.6
LAPTOP 42.6 39.3 47.1 40.7 44.6 46.2 42.0 43.2 39.2 30.5 36.9 39.0 46.7 41.4 39.5 43.4 40.7 38.5 48.6 42.2
TABLET 5.6 4.8 6.4 59 6.1 4.7 86 6.3 46 1.3 3.7 56 69 40 2.8 2.4 1.1 9.0 9.4 7.2
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9 8.4 9.0 15.5 14,6 16.1 12.0 4.1 2.1 3.8 2.6 9.0 9.8 11.0 6.0 3.7 4.8 12.6 13.3 17.9

DK/REFUSED



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

PREFER TO
IREPRESENT YOUI

OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY
IS...

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP-

ICRAT

| DISAP-|RECE- |NOT
| PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE
| |SSION |

RESPONSIBLE FOR
BROKEN POLITICAL
SYSTEM

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | OBAMA/ | GOP/
| GONG-
|RESS

BOTH

TOTAL |
Total 1000
DESKTOP 41.8
LAPTOP 42.6
TABLET 5.6
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9

DK/REFUSED

396
36.4
48.2

6.5

8.9

ILICAN IROVE
482 416
46.9 35.5
38.8 48.0
5.0 6.9
9.3 9.6

286
39.7
48.5

5.2

6.6

IORABLE|DEMS
404 257
42.9 43.9
43.8 42.2
6.1 6.2
7.2 7.7

Table 18 Page 156
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

IERAL I I IERATE I I IVATIVE!ERAL iERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IlERATE ||VATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
DESKTOP 41.8 34.0 32.6 34.9 40.6 51.6 47.9 50.3 23.0 44.0 52.0 34.1 38.2 42.5 40.3 40.7 50.4
LAPTOP 42.6 47.4 51.0 44.8 43.9 35.5 39.8 37.0 44.9 43.0 36.3 48.8 43.5 46.4 44.4 44.7 33.9
TABLET 5.6 5.5 4.4 6.4 7.5 4.1 2.9 3.7 11L.1 4.0 5.1 5.0 12.4 - 3.7 5.2 2.3
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9 13.1 12.1 13.8 8.1 8.8 9.4 9.0 21.1 9.0 6.6 12.0 5.9 11.1 11.6 9.4 13.4

DK/REFUSED



Table 18 Page 158

Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I I

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| Ir?ga Igéﬁlg.IRIED IATED IORCED IOWED IOYED Ivate i Igg;b— ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED #ggzs—
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
DESKTOP 41.8 36.7 37.4 34.8 46.4 26.2 41.0 40.0 40.4 40.0 42.0 35.9 33.0 28.0 55.9 35.5
LAPTOP 42.6 44.8 46.1 41.5 40.5 45.4 40.7 51.7 41.7 42.8 36.5 46.1 50.5 47.8 39.1 40.0
TABLET 5.6 4.5 3.6 6.8 5.8 7.5 7.9 4.6 6.4 6.9 4.4 6.3 7.1 7.5 3.2 5.3
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9 14.0 12.9 16.9 7.2 20.9 10.4 3.8 11.5 10.3 17.0 11.7 9.5 16.7 1.8 19.3

DK/REFUSED



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

| UNDER
|$20k

| $20-
|$40k

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

60-

INCOME

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER

| UNDER

100k |$150k |$200k i$250k i$250k i$40k

|OVER
|$40k
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i HISPANIC

|PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-

iESTANTIOLIC

TOTAL I
Total 1000
DESKTOP 41.8
LAPTOP 42.6
TABLET 5.6
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9

DK/REFUSED

238
41.1
39.6

6.8
12.5

213
36.0
47.9

7.0

9.0

43.6
45.8
5.7
4.9

27
48.3  55.
41.8 28.
6.7 9.
3.3 6.

12.0

405
42.5
38.9

5.3
13.3

595
41.3
45.2

5.8

7.6

Aug. 8, 2014
INCOME | WHITE
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k iESTANT%OLIC
618 382 855 145 347
40.3 44.3 41.3 44.9 44.9
42.0 43.7 42.4 441 42.4
5.9 5.1 5.6 5.9 6.1
11.8 6.9 10.7 5.2 6.6

38.8
35.7

8.2
17.3

31.9
36.7

3.1
28.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

|HIST

|EIST/ |

|AGNSTC|

MEN

Table 18 Page 160

DEVICE

|DESK- | LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE|

{TOP

TOTAL I
Total 1000
DESKTOP 41.8
LAPTOP 42.6
TABLET 5.6
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9

DK/REFUSED

24.4

54.0
25.4
13.8

6.9

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
|
19 335 665
27.9 38.7 43.4
53.2 45.7 41.1
6.2 4.2 6.3
12.7 11.3 9.3

54,
38.

N

Aug. 8, 2014
| WOMEN
|
|[YES [NO
|

20 184

5 32.5
8 45.8
.3 6.2

.4 15.5

346 418
33.1 100.0
43.2 -
10.0 -
13.7 -

100.0

100.

100.

| HISPANIC
, BACKGROUND
| YES ’NO
|
119 881
32.7 43.0
39.9 43.0
4.6 5.7
22.9 8.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I I I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 I30—40 I41—55 I56—65 IOVER
65

[ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | [ICAN |ANIC | [ICAN |ANIC |
______ ( dawe. | | | { [ | Jame. | | Jamer. | | | | | ]
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
DESKTOP 41.8 32.7 24.2 31.9 47.5 32.5 47.5 28.8 54.8 31.3 50.9 40.2 19.5 20.0 24.2 33.1 43.7 48.4 57.8
LAPTOP 42.6 39.9 47.4 44.6 41.7 58.2 41.7 44.8 40.0 57.5 31.1 43.3 40.7 46.0 49.5 42.3 41.9 40.8 39.3
TABLET 5.6 4.6 8.2 6.6 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.4 1.7 6.1 - 87 9.6 7.7 6.5 5.8 51 88 1.4
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9 22.9 20.3 16.8 5.6 4.0 5.6 19.9 3.4 50 18.0 7.7 30.2 26.3 19.9 18.8 9.3 2.1 1.5

DK/REFUSED
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
18. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN I GENDER
I | I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

[40 [40 [55 [55 |65 |65 [40 |40 |55 [55 |65 |65 [40 |40 [55 [55 |65 |65 | |

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
DESKTOP 41.8 28.6 49.0 35.0 52.6 38.5 57.8 42.6 55.3 48.6 55.7 49.4 60.5 20.7 41.9 25.5 48.5 30.0 53.5 51.9 32.9
LAPTOP 42.6 46.0 40.9 44.2 40.1 43.3 39.3 44,5 39.7 41.9 39.9 42.1 37.4 46.8 42.1 45.9 40.4 44.3 42.5 41.0 44.1
TABLET 5.6 6.1 5.3 57 55 65 1.4 2.5 20 2.0 2.3 2.4 1.1 82 9.0 83 9.6 9.6 1.8 2.1 8.7
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 9.9 19.3 4.8 15.0 1.8 11.7 1.5 10.4 2.9 7.5 2.0 6.1 1.1 243 7.0 20.3 1.6 16.0 2.2 5.0 14.3

DK/REFUSED
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION [ AREA | VOTER |30B APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

|[NEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC I IWEST I | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
YES 11.9 5.0 10.9 8.3 6.2 12.5 4.8 12.8 24.9 18.0 9.1 7.6 11.3 20.3 10.4 17.1 14.2 10.5 9.2 12.8 9.9

NO 88.1 95.0 89.1 91.7 93.8 87.5 95.2 87.2 75.1 8.0 90.9 92.4 88.7 79.7 89.6 82.9 85.8 89.5 90.8 87.2 90.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I WOMEN
I I | I I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | [ [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | I I I | PHONE | I I | I I I I I
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
YES 11.9 11.5 12.6 11.3 14.1 13.3 15.5 11.2 6.5 7.4 6.8 11.3 12.9 11.2 11.6 9.9 9.4 11.0 14.6 13.2

NO 88.1 88.5 87.4 88.7 85.9 86.7 84.5 88.8 93.5 92.6 93.2 88.7 87.1 88.8 88.4 90.1 90.6 89.0 85.4 86.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

Total
YES
NO

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
IS...

| REPRESENT YOU | | BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | | | SYSTEM

| DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |
|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |

BOTH

1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
11.9 13.0 11.0 13.3 11.4 12.2 12.1 14.1 11.0 13.8 13.5 10.5
88.1 87.0 89.0 86.7 88.6 87.8 87.9 85.9 89.0 86.2 86.5 89.5

Table 19 Page 165
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
IERAL I I IERATE I I IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE ||VATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
YES 11.9 14.0 12.0 15.5 12.9 8.2 10.1 8.9 22.9 15.3 7.4 12.7 129 13.9 12.6 11.7 9.4

NO 88.1 86.0 88.0 84.5 87.1 91.8 89.9 91.1 77.1 84.7 92.6 87.3 87.1 86.1 87.4 88.3 90.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS 1 EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I |

ISINGLEINever |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

|
|Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oYED | | | |oYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
YES 11.9 14.7 13.1 19.0 11.7 12.5 8.3 4.4 15.6 15.5 16.0 10.4 12.8 21.2 5.7 9.7

NO 88.1 85.3 86.9 81.0 88.3 87.5 91.7 95.6 84.4 84.5 84.0 89.6 87.2 78.8 94.3 90.3
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I INCOME i INCOME i WHITE i HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k i$250k i$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANTIOLIC IESTANTIOLIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
YES 11.9 9.7 12.4 11.8 11.6 15.7 17.2 - 12.0 11.3 12.3 11.5 12.6 11.5 14.3 - - 100.0 100.0
NO 88.1 90.3 87.6 88.2 88.4 84.3 82.8 100.0 88.0 88.7 87.7 88.5 87.4 88.5 85.7 100.0 100.0 - -
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN I DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO [YES |NO I[YES  [NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES [NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | [ [ [HIST |EIST/ | | [ [ [ [ [ [ToP | [ | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
YES 11.9 9.0 21.0 2.3 - 10.7 11.3 10.3 8.4 13.3 11.2 8.6 11.2 17.1 11.2 9.3 11.1 9.7 27.4 100.0 -

NO 88.1 91.0 79.0 97.7 100.0 89.3 88.7 89.7 91.6 86.7 88.8 91.4 88.8 82.9 88.8 90.7 88.9 90.3 72.6 - 100.0
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 ;30—40 ;41—55 ;56—65 EOVER
65

[ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

| [AMER. | | | | I I [AMER. | | [AMER. | | | | |
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
YES 11.9 100.0 - - - - - 39.1 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 23.6 16.6 10.3 4.4 6.9

NO 88.1 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 60.9 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 - 76.4 83.4 89.7 95.6 93.1



Table 19 Page 171

Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
19. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN
I | I

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55
| | | | | | I I I | | | | | | |
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169
YES 11.9 20.2 7.4 15.9 5.5 12.9 6.9 20.7 6.6 14.7 5.4 11.7 5.7 19.8 8.4 16.8 5.7

NO 88.1 79.8 92.6 84.1 94.5 87.1 93.1 79.3 93.4 85.3 94.6 88.3 94.3 80.2 91.6 83.2 94.3
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
I ’ I LIKELIHOOD EBARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

|[NEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC I IWEST I | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |
Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
HISPANIC 11.9 5.0 10.9 8.3 6.2 12.5 4.8 12.8 24.9 18.0 9.1 7.6 11.3 20.3 10.4 17.1 14.2 10.5 9.2 12.8 9.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 5.5 18.1 12.9 4.7 19.8 15.9 25.3 3.2 5.3 14.2 10.2 20.6 4.6 14.0 12.1 26.0 3.3 1.3 7.0 3.9
ASIAN 3.0 - 3.1 0.5 5.0 3.0 1.5 1.9 1.3 8.3 2.1 1.9 2.5 5.9 2.7 4.1 5.3 1.2 1.3 0.8 -
WHITE 69.6 89.5 67.3 77.3 81.9 62.7 75.9 59.1 67.8 63.7 74.3 78.8 63.9 65.1 71.3 63.9 52.5 83.1 85.9 78.0 85.4

OTHER 1.9 - 0.5 1.1 2.2 2.0 1.8 0.9 2.9 4.8 0.4 1.5 1.7 4.1 1.6 2.8 1.9 2.0 2.3 1.4 0.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC
AFRICAN AMERICAN
ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

I GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB-| DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL

ICIDED IPHONE |

lonly

PERSONAL CALLS

IMost1y|BOTH

IEQUAL

lMost1len1y

Table 20 Page 173
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PARTY |

MEN

WOMEN

IENDENTILICAN ICRAT

| LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

IENDENT

11.9
13.6
3.0
69.6
1.9

ILICAN ICRAT
421 397
11.5 12.6
3.1 25.6
2.4 4.4
80.8 55.4
2.2 1.9

373
13.3
13.9

2.1
68.0

2.7

215
15.5
15.1

5.2
62.4

1.7

191
11.2
18.2

4.7
64.0

2.0

84.5
0.9

| LINE

| PHONE
60 221
7.4 6.8
8.7 7.7
1.3 0.8
82.6 84.0
- 0.7

134
9.9
26.3
5.9
55.0

ILICAN ICRAT IENDENTILICAN ICRAT
320 375 305 176
11.3 12.9 11.2 11.6
2.7 26.9 8.6 1.0
2.3 4.7 1.6 2.4
81.5 53.4 77.0 83.1
2.1 2.0 1.5 1.9

3.0

11.0
4.8
2.3

79.5
2.4

241
14.6
27.3

4.1
52.6

1.5

145
13.2
6.6
3.4
74.4
2.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR

| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | | BROKEN POLITICAL

| | | | | SYSTEM

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH

|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |

| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
HISPANIC 11.9 13.0 11.0 13.3 11.4 12.2 12.1 14.1 11.0 13.8 13.5 10.5
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 26.6 2.9 24.9 3.5 9.1 21.3 8.1 18.2 5.2 23.6 10.7
ASIAN 3.0 4.5 1.5 3.7 1.8 2.1 4.4 3.1 2.9 2.3 3.6 1.9
WHITE 69.6 53.6 82.6 56.7 80.7 74.6 59.7 72.7 66.1 77.2 57.3 75.2

OTHER 1.9 2.2 2.0 1.4 2.5 1.9 2.5 2.0 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

IERAL I I IERATE I I iVATIVEiERAL iERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IlERATE IVATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
HISPANIC 11.9 14.0 12.0 15.5 12.9 8.2 10.1 8.9 22.9 15.3 7.4 12.7 129 13.9 12.6 11.7 9.4
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 19.8 26.1 15.3 14.0 9.3 4.3 7.5 10.2 - 2.3 25.4 25.4 37.5 8.1 12.0 3.5
ASIAN 3.0 5.0 3.3 6.2 2.0 2.3 2.0 2.2 7.9 1.5 1.5 5.5 3.7 4.2 1.7 0.9 2.6
WHITE 69.6 59.8 57.9 61.2 69.3 77.5 81.0 78.8 59.0 80.3 86.5 54.4 56.7 40.5 77.5 74.1 81.6

OTHER 1.9 1.4 0.7 1.8 1.7 2.6 2.7 2.6 - 2.8 2.3 2.0 1.3 3.8 - 1.4 2.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC
AFRICAN AMERICAN
ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE|Never |Live

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|OYED

Table 20 Page 176
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

325
14.7
21.4

4.9
57.9

0.9

234
13.1
26.9

6.1
53.0

1.0

|w/s1'g.m§§5
|other
92 479
19.0 11.7
7.4 7.6
2.1 2.5
70.6  76.4
0.8 1.9

| SEPAR-|DIV-  |WID-
IATED IORCED IOWED
22 122
12.5 8.3
26.2 13.3 15
6.0 0.6
55.2 74.3 75
- 3.5 4.

|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

Ivate I Igg;s— ’MAKER ’DENT IIRED #ggzs—

360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
15.6 15.5 16.0 10.4 12.8 21.2 5.7 9.7
13.7 13.0 17.1 18.2 10.5 23.6 9.0 17.0
4.7 3.7 9.4 3.2 2.9 1.4 0.8 3.4
64.2 65.6 57.5 64.5 71.8 51.5 83.1 68.4
1.7 2.1 - 3.7 2.0 2.3 1.4 1.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I INCOME i INCOME i WHITE i HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k ’$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IIESTANT||0LIC IIESTANT||0LIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
HISPANIC 11.9 9.7 12.4 11.8 11.6 15.7 17.2 - 12.0 11.3 12.3 11.5 12.6 11.5 14.3 - - 100.0 100.0
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 21.3 16.9 11.1 10.2 7.1 11.9 6.0 16.4 18.7 10.1 16.1 9.5 14.5 8.5 - - - -
ASIAN 3.0 2.9 2.4 1.9 4.0 4.2 6.6 - - 2.6 3.2 2.4 4.0 2.8 4.0 - - - -
WHITE 69.6 64.7 66.0 71.4 73.6 71.9 64.3 87.1 71.6 65.5 72.4 67.5 73.0 69.2 71.9 100.0 100.0 - -

OTHER 1.9 1.4 2.2 3.8 0.5 1.1 - 6.9 - 1.9 1.9 2.5 0.9 2.0 1.4 - - - -
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20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN [ DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO [YES |NO I[YES  [NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES [NO

|ESTANT|OLIC | [ [ [HIST |EIST/ | | [ [ [ [ [ [ToP | [ | PHONE/ | [

| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
HISPANIC 11.9 9.0 21.0 2.3 - 10.7 11.3 10.3 8.4 13.3 11.2 8.6 11.2 17.1 11.2 9.3 11.1 9.7 27.4 100.0 -
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 18.5 6.6 - 47.0 6.9 - 12.7 14.3 18.9 10.9 12.6 10.9 24.1 10.9 7.9 15.1 20.0 27.7 - 15.4
ASIAN 3.0 1.2 2.0 - 18.5 5.9 48.6 1.5 21.7 2.1 3.4 3.4 2.1 1.1 4.6 2.3 3.1 3.6 5.1 - 3.4
WHITE 69.6 68.7 69.9 97.7 26.5 76.6 34.3 74.0 52.0 63.0 72.9 72.4 74.5 55.2 71.5 79.1 68.0 65.0 39.0 - 79.0
OTHER 1.9 2.7 0.4 - 8.0 - 5.8 1.5 3.5 2.6 1.5 2.9 1.3 2.5 1.7 1.5 2.6 1.8 0.8 - 2.2
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20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 I|30—40 I|41—55 ||56—65 I|0VER
65

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

______ ( dawe. | | | ([ | Jamer. | | Jame. | | | | | ]
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
HISPANIC 11.9 100.0 - - - - - 39.1 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 23.6 16.6 10.3 4.4 6.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 - 100.0 - - - - 44.7 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - 18.8 16.1 15.0 12.0 5.6
ASIAN 3.0 - - 100.0 - - - 9.9 - - - - - - 8.4 5.1 1.6 0.4 0.7
WHITE 69.6 - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 47.9 60.7 71.0 81.1 84.6
OTHER 1.9 - - - - 100.0 - 6.3 - - - - - - 1.2 1.6 2.2 2.1 2.2
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20. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN I| GENDER
I | I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

[40 [40 [55 [55 |65 |65 [40 |40 |55 [55 |65 |65 [40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
HISPANIC 1.9 20.2 7.4 159 5.5 12.9 6.9 20.7 6.6 14.7 5.4 11.7 5.7 19.8 8.4 16.8 5.7 13.9 8.9 10.4 13.2
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 17.5 11.5 16.4 9.1 15.3 5.6 21..7 7.7 16.2 5.9 13.9 2.8 15.1 15.8 16.6 13.2 16.3 10.0 11.4 15.5
ASIAN 3.0 6.7 1.0 45 0.6 35 0.7 54 1.5 39 1.0 3.0 1.1 7.5 0.3 5.0 - 3.9 - 2.6 3.4
WHITE 69.6 54.2 78.0 61.4 82.6 66.5 84.6 51.2 82.2 64.0 85.2 69.3 89.3 56.0 73.2 59.5 79.4 64.3 76.7 73.8 65.8

OTHER 1.9 1.4 2.2 1.7 2.2 1.8 2.2 1.1 2.1 1.2 2.5 2.0 1.0 1.6 2.3 2.1 1.7 1.7 4.4 1.8 2.0
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Total
18-29
30-40
41-55
56-65
OVER 65

Mean

TOTAL

| DISAP- |DISAP-|DISAP-

| REGION | AREA | VOTER | 308 APPROVAL
I I I LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA
[NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |[IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE
|[LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | |
55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552
13.8 18.7 11.8 16.4 21.0 17.4 20.2 24.8 16.7 17.2 13.3 20.2 19.4 13.5 32.8 20.2 15.0
11.4 23.5 23.2 19.1 11.8 23.1 15.4 7.8 18.9 19.7 21.9 14.6 15.2 16.6 20.3 20.2 14.8
47.0 23.7 27.6 18.9 23.8 25.3 28.7 22.4 26.2 31.0 24.8 25.3 24.9 26.4 25.2 26.1 26.5
15.3 16.9 19.4 25.6 27.3 19.6 24.1 26.4 16.5 16.4 21.4 25.2 19.8 22.9 17.0 20.5 23.0
12.6 17.2 18.0 20.0 16.1 14.7 11.6 18.7 21.8 15.7 18.6 14.7 20.8 20.7 4.7 13.0 20.7

47.92

47.89 46.35 48.55 49.20 48.37 46.50 46.65 48.42 48.42 46.83 48.76 47.61 48.42 50.06 40.51 45.92 49.94

| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|REPUB- |[VOTE |CIDED
|LICAN |GoP |
355 197 116
11.3 21.5 16.8
12.8 18.6 19.6
27.6 24.6 23.5
25.5 18.4 18.9
22.8 16.9 21.1

51.89 46.41 48.45
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

ICIDED IPHONE |

lonly

PERSONAL CALLS

IMost1y|BOTH

IEQUAL

lMost1len1y
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PARTY I MEN I

WOMEN

| LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| LINE
| PHONE

588
23.6
22.1
28.6
16.7

9.1

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT

|

ifiﬁ’:ﬁﬁ'i?&i‘@' | 20E> | phon
Total 1000 421 397 182
18-29 17.8 15.5 19.1 20.4
30-40 17.4 14.3 19.3 20.5
41-55 26.1 26.9 25.2 26.2
56-65 21.6 22.9 22.5 16.7
OVER 65 17.1 20.4 14.0 16.2
Mean

373
25.1
20.6
27.4
17.4

9.5

215
20.8
24.6
30.6
15.6

8.4

191
14.0
16.2
29.9
23.9
16.0

162
5.9
6.6
18.3
34.1
35.0

60
5.6
4.4

10.9
28.4
50.8

221
5.8
6.0
16.3
32.6
39.3

ILICAN ICRAT IENDENT’LICAN #CRAT #ENDENT#LICAN #CRAT iENDENT
320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
16.1 20.5 16.3 9.6 14.5 11.7 23.9 23.8 21.5
13.7 18.8 19.6 10.9 20.2 16.0 17.0 18.0 23.7
27.5 24.8 26.2 26.1 28.1 26.0 29.2 22.9 26.5
21.2  23.1 20.1 24.9 24.6 21.7 16.6 22.3 18.4
21.5 12.8 17.7 28.3 12.5 24.8 13.3 13.0 9.9

47.92 49.80 46.78 46.07 43.50 43.47 43.54 49.06 57.84 61.03 58.70 49.78 46.32 47.94 53.71 47.71 51.36 44.99 45.55 44.17
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR

| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | | BROKEN POLITICAL

| | | | | SYSTEM

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH

|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |

| | | | |ssIoN | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
18-29 17.8 17.6 15.9 17.7 15.8 17.9 15.6 19.0 13.8 15.1 17.0 17.5
30-40 17.4 20.2 15.0 18.7 16.3 17.2 18.4 15.8 17.1 15.3 18.0 18.6
41-55 26.1 25.5 25.9 27.1 26.8 28.2 24.9 27.2 24.2 26.4 25.1 26.8
56-65 21.6 22.8 21.7 22.1 22.1 21.4 21.2 19.7 26.5 24.1 21.4 20.9
OVER 65 17.1 13.9 21.5 14.4 19.0 15.4 19.9 18.3 18.3 19.1 18.5 16.2

Mean 47.92 47.02 49.70 47.22 49.06 47.53 48.93 47.88 49.82 49.63 48.34 47.54
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Table 21 Page 184

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY

|

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt.

|ERAL | | | ERATE |

I I I I I
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216
18-29 17.8 20.2 23.3 18.0 19.5 14.3
30-40 17.4 23.7 17.6 28.0 19.0 10.1
41-55 26.1 26.7 33.6 21.7 27.2 26.0
56-65 21.6 17.7 17.4 17.9 20.4 28.5
OVER 65 17.1  11.7 8.0 14.4 13.9 21.2
Mean 47.92 44.82 43.97 45.43 46.41 51.53

12.9
9.8
21.7
22.8
32.8
53.80

| REPUBLICAN |
| |
|CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL
337 40 80 199 202
13.8 37.9 16.5 11.5 17.2
10.0 19.0 20.5 9.8 23.2
24.5 28.3 28.6 26.9 26.3
26.4 8.5 20.5 24.0 21.6
25.4 6.3 13.8 27.7 11.6

Aug. 8, 2014
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

i“éSR%E iSR#i’SEiEéR[ I'“E“SR%E I'Sﬁ#i&?
127 47 64 151 91
24.6 23.2 18.3 16.9 13.9
13.4 14.1 28.3 22.9 8.2
24.2 19.6 26.7 28.8 21.5
22.2 32.2 11.1 18.8 28.7
15.5 10.8 15.5 12.6 27.7

52.34 38.73 46.95 53.16 46.07 46.49 46.94 44.70 46.06 53.34
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oYED | | | |oYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
18-29 17.8 37.1 39.2 31.8 10.6 26.5 0.7 - 16.3 14.2 26.2 21.2 26.1 67.3 0.3 25.1
30-40 17.4 23.2 22.7 24.4 17.6 8.3 8.8 3.8 26.6 26.9 25.3 20.7 24.8 17.6 0.7 15.7
41-55 26.1 23.4 23.7 22.6 26.5 39.1 33.6 16.7 36.9 38.5 29.3 27.7 32.2 10.9 7.6 35.1
56-65 21.6 10.5 8.6 15.2 25.8 10.2 33.0 30.5 14.5 14.2 16.0 22.8 14.6 4.2 37.8 22.2
OVER 65 17.1 5.8 5.8 6.0 19.6 15.9 23.9 48.9 5.7 6.2 3.2 7.5 2.3 - 53.6 2.1
47.92 38.53 37.84 40.31 50.74 45.29 56.20 62.32 43.66 44.21 41.01 44.64 40.74 29.75 64.62 43.07
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME i WHITE i HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k I$40k I$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IlESTANT||0LIC IlESTANT||0LIC

Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
18-29 17.8 26.3 20.1 13.8 15.4 14.7 21.5 6.0 - 22.7 14.5 19.6 14.9 18.4 14.1 9.7 7.9 35.3 34.6
30-40 17.4 14.6 15.7 13.2 25.9 17.4 19.4 9.5 - 15.2 18.9 14.5 22.1 17.7 15.9 13.0 17.1 13.0 25.4
41-55 26.1 26.3 25.7 26.6 23.3 22.8 27.0 68.0 60.6 26.0 26.2 26.2 26.0 25.4 30.3 26.1 27.7 25.7 24.9
56-65 21.6 20.6 21.5 25.7 17.8 29.1 12.8 - 25.5 21.1 21.9 22.7 19.8 21.3 23.1 27.2 25.8 10.9 8.4
OVER 65 17.1 12.2 17.0 20.7 17.8 16.0 19.3 16.5 13.9 15.0 18.5 17.0 17.3 17.2 16.5 24.1 21.5 15.0 6.7

Mean 47.92 44.99 47.55 50.80 47.09 49.38 46.16 48.99 54.31 46.49 48.90 47.97 47.84 47.73 49.08 52.76 51.91 42.41 38.77
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN [ DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO [YES [NO IYES [NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES [NO

|ESTANT|OLIC | [ [ [HIST |EIST/ | | [ [ [ [ [ [ToP | [ | PHONE/ | [

| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
18-29 17.8 13.7 16.2 4.2 50.0 - 36.5 33.4 25.7 15.7 18.8 9.9 12.6 20.5 24.6 10.3 20.7 20.5 35.6 35.4 15.4
30-40 17.4 13.4 19.0 12.6 14.9 20.6 24.5 24.5 54.7 16.3 17.9 13.6 16.1 18.6 19.7 13.8 17.3 18.0 32.9 24.3 16.5
41-55 26.1 27.3 27.6 32.0 - 43.8 27.3 19.2 19.6 29.1 24.6 26.2 26.9 31.5 22.5 27.3 25.7 23.6 24.4 22.5 26.6
56-65 21.6 25.2 20.2 36.1 23.1 15.4 5.8 13.4 - 22.1 21.4 27.8 21.8 17.4 21.0 25.0 20.6 33.8 4.6 7.9 23.4
OVER 65 17.1 20.3 17.0 15.0 11.9 20.2 5.8 9.5 - 16.8 17.3 22.6 22.6 12.0 12.3 23.7 15.8 4.1 2.6 9.9 18.1

Mean 47.92 50.61 47.91 53.22 39.38 51.78 37.92 40.46 34.60 48.55 47.61 52.37 50.65 45.44 44.80 52.13 46.82 45.78 36.16 39.41 49.07
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE
I I | I I

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 ;30—40 ;41—55 ;56—65 EOVER
65

[ANIC |ICAN | | | | [WHITE | |[ICAN |ANIC | [ICAN |ANIC |

______ ( dawe. | | | ([ | Jame. | | Jamer. | | | | | ]
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
18-29 17.8 35.4 24.6 49.8 12.3 11.7 12.3 30.5 6.4 25.7 31.9 18.1 24.0 37.8 100.0 - - - -
30-40 17.4 24.3 20.6 29.4 15.2 14.4 15.2 22.5 12.3 25.5 22.0 18.0 17.4 25.8 - 100.0 - - -
41-55 26.1 22.5 28.8 13.6 26.6 30.1 26.6 24.9 27.8 24.7 22.1 25.4 31.4 22.7 - - 100.0 - -
56-65 21.6 7.9 19.0 3.2 25.2 23.7 25.2 13.4 26.1 18.5 11.5 24.3 19.3 5.5 - - - 100.0 -
OVER 65 7.1 9.9 7.0 4.1 20.8 20.2 20.8 8.7 27.4 5.6 12.5 14.2 7.9 8.2 - - - - 100.0

Mean 47.92 39.41 43.23 33.30 50.85 50.77 50.85 41.23 54.25 41.98 41.57 47.47 44.06 37.92 23.50 35.00 48.00 60.50 70.50
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21. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN } GENDER
I | I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

[40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |4 S5 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
18-29 17.8  50.6 - 29.0 - 21.5 - 43.4 - 21.8 - 15.1 - 54.6 - 34.1 - 26.4 - 11.7  23.2
30-40 17.4  49.4 - 28.4 - 21.0 - 56.6 - 28.5 - 19.8 - 45.4 - 28.3 - 22.0 - 15.3 19.3
41-55 26.1 - 40.3 42.6 - 315 - - 36.5 49.7 - 34.4 - - 44.5 37.6 - 29.2 - 26.6 25.6
56-65 21.6 - 33.3 - 55.8 26.1 - - 32,5 - 51.2  30.7 - - 342 - 61.7 22.4 - 23.7 19.7
OVER 65 17.1 - 26.4 - 442 - 100.0 - 31.0 - 48.8 - 100.0 - 212 - 38.3 - 100.0 22.6 12.2

Mean 47.92 29.18 58.10 37.20 64.92 43.27 70.50 30.01 59.04 38.94 65.38 45.56 70.50 28.72 57.06 35.97 64.33 41.48 70.50 51.20 45.02
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22. GENDER:

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- [SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |

Total 1000 55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116
MALE 47.0 52.2 47.1 46.2 47.8 42.6 40.8 46.1 47.5 55.4 48.7 46.7 43.2 52.7 49.8 37.2 43.9 50.1 54.1 42.9 45.7

FEMALE 53.0 47.8 52.9 53.8 52.2 57.4 59.2 53.9 52.5 44.6 51.3 53.3 56.8 47.3 50.2 62.8 56.1 49.9 45.9 57.1 54.3
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22. GENDER:

Total
MALE
FEMALE
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TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY | MEN i WOMEN

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL [Only [Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

[LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | [ [LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | I I I | PHONE | I | | | I I I
1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145

47.0 54.0 41.6 42.5 43.2 42.4 44.7 51.9 47.7 66.5 52.8 54.9 35.8 52.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -
53.0 46.0 58.4 57.5 56.8 57.6 55.3 48.1 52.3 33.5 47.2 45.1 64.2 47.6 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0
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22. GENDER:

Total
MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL | PREFER TO |

OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR
IREPRESENT YOUI | IS... |

| BROKEN POLITICAL
| | | SYSTEM

|DISAP-|RECE- |NOT | FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |
| PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |
| |SSION | | |RESS |

| DEMO- | REPUB-|APP-
ICRAT ILICAN IROVE

BOTH

1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
47.0 43.9 52.3 43.7 50.5 45.3 52.6 52.2 48.2 50.4 45.1 47.4
53.0 56.1 47.7 56.3 49.5 54.7 47.4 47.8 51.8 49.6 54.9 52.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. GENDER:

Total
MALE
FEMALE
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TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT
I | I I
|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
| ERAL I I | ERATE I I IVATIVEIERAL

IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVE

1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
39.7 38.3 40.7 45.2 51.0 63.7 55.3 46.9 58.1 35.5 33.8 42.2 43.1 53.8 56.8
60.3 61.7 59.3 54.8 49.0 36.3 44.7 53.1 41.9 64.5 66.2 57.8 56.9 46.2 43.2

55.5

53.0 44.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. GENDER:

Total
MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS I EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I I
| SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |Mar- |w/sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oveEp | | | |oYED
1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107

47.0 47.8 51.7 38.1 51.3 46.7 36.4 27.4 53.0 53.6 49.9 51.1 5.4 30.9 55.7 53.2
53.0 52.2 48.3 61.9 48.7 53.3 63.6 72.6 47.0 46.4 50.1 48.9 94.6 69.1 44.3 46.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. GENDER:

Total
MALE
FEMALE
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TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME I WHITE I HISPANIC
I | I I

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
|$20k |$40k |$60k $100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANT#OLIC }ESTANT#OLIC

1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
47.0 43.3 42.2 46.7 49.6 54.8 65.3 44.8 46.5 42.6 50.0 44.0 51.8 45.6 55.3 47.1 50.8 24.6 52.8
53.0 56.7 57.8 53.3 50.4 45.2 34.7 55.2 53.5 57.4 50.0 56.0 48.2 54.4 44.7 52.9 49.2 75.4 47.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. GENDER:

Total
MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT|OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | IMOBILE]| I

1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140 19 335 665 150 320 184 346 418 426 56 99 119 881
47.0 42.3 50.0 55.6 51.4 47.3 44.1 55.0 47.0 44.9 48.1 100.0 100.0 - - 58.3 45.2 17.8 23.5 41.0 47.8
53.0 57.7 50.0 44.4 48.6 52.7 55.9 45.0 53.0 55.1 51.9 - - 100.0 100.0 41.7 54.8 82.2 76.5 59.0 52.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. GENDER:

Total
MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE

| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |[30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |]ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | |AMER. | | I I I
1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
47.0 41.0 39.5 40.1 49.9 44.4 49.9 40.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 30.9 41.3 48.0 51.7 62.2
53.0 59.0 60.5 59.9 50.1 55.6 50.1 59.5 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 69.1 58.7 52.0 48.3 37.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. GENDER:

Total
MALE
FEMALE
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TOTAL I AGE | MEN | WOMEN i GENDER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|u | |u | |[MALE | FEMALE
|40 |40 |55 |55 IGS IGS I40 I40 ISS |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 I

1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
47.0 36.1 52.9 41.1 56.3 43.9 62.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - 100.0 -
53.0 63.9 47.1 58.9 43.7 56.1 37.8 - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND
MIDDLE ATLANTIC
EAST NORTH CENTRAL
WEST NORTH CENTRAL
SOUTH ATLANTIC
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL
MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL I

Table 23 Page 199
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REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- [SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | |LICAN |GoP |

55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552 355 197 116

100.0 - - - - - - - - 31.2 - - - 5.3 6.2 4.5 6.3 5.6 7.6 5.7

- 100.0 - - - - - - - 68.8 - - - 10.9 16.1 12.8 11.3 11.3 11.3 12.7

- - 100.0 - - - - - - - 67.8 - - 16.9 15.7 16.4 16.7 17.1 16.0 16.8

- - - 100.0 - - - - - - 32.2 - - 7.3 10.1 6.3 9.2 9.6 8.6 9.3

- - - - 100.0 - - - - - - 57.1 - 20.9 22.3 22.1 20.9 22.1 18.8 18.3

- - - - - 100.0 - - - - - 16.2 - 1 5.6 5.1 6.4 6.7 5.8 4.6

- - - - - - 100.0 - - - - 26.7 - 9.6 10.8 9.5 .9 11.7 6.8 .3

- - - - - - - 100.0 - - - 33.7 7.6 5.0 5.6 8.2 7.0 10.3 12.0

- - - - - - - - 100.0 - - - 66.3 15.4 8.1 17.6 11.0 8.9 14.7 14.4

13.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
23. REGION:
TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |[Mostly|BOTH [Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
______ I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______Ifr_lt_)r_ll::_l______l______I______I______I______I______I______I______I______
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
NEW ENGLAND 5.5 5.2 5.9 5.3 4.6 4.0 5.6 6.6 8.4 3.5 7.1 4.5 4.0 8.4 6.1 2.0 9.5 2.5 5.1 7.2
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.1 12.5 12.5 10.3 11.2 9.5 14.2 13.4 13.6 12.6 13.4 12.7 13.1 10.3 13.5 11.8 10.8 11.7 13.8 9.6
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.6 16.8 15.5 18.6 16.0 16.6 14.8 17.0 17.9 17.8 17.9 17.4 15.7 16.9 13.9 16.2 19.1 21.8 15.4 14.4
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.9 8.8 6.5 8.9 7.9 9.0 6.1 7.6 9.7 3.8 8.1 7.4 6.8 9.7 8.8 7.5 7.6 5.7 6.4 12.1
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.2 21.9 21.3 19.2 22.8 21.6 24.8 19.3 18.1 20.5 18.7 24.0 21.8 17.4 20.0 21.6 16.3 28.9 22.0 18.7
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 0 6.9 5.6 4.8 6.2 5.2 7.8 4.7 7.8 3.4 6.6 7.2 5.1 5.9 5.7 5.6 4.4 8.9 4.8 7.7
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.9 10.6 9.6 9.0 10.3 12.1 7.2 11.1 7.3 9.2 7.8 9.9 11.9 7.5 11.5 9.3 8.1 7.9 13.4 6.8
MOUNTAIN 7.0 6.9 5.9 9.8 7.8 8.7 6.3 3.8 6.1 11.8 7.6 6.9 6.3 7.9 7.3 5.2 8.4 6.6 6.9 7.4
PACIFIC 13.8 10.3 17.4 14.2 13.3 13.3 13.2 16.6 11.0 17.5 12.8 9.9 15.4 15.9 13.2 20.8 15.8 5.9 12.4 16.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC
EAST NORTH CENTRAL
WEST NORTH CENTRAL
SOUTH ATLANTIC
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL
MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL |

PREFER TO

IREPRESENT YOUI

OBAMACARE IUNITED STATESI TEA PARTY
IS...

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP-

ICRAT

| DISAP-|RECE- |NOT
| PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE
| |SSION |

RESPONSIBLE FOR
BROKEN POLITICAL

BOTH

13.

17.

ILICAN IROVE
482 416
5.0 5.0

11.7 13.4
18.3 15.2
7.2 7.7
20.7 20.9
6.7 5.5
11.4 9.4
7.7 5.9
11.3 17.0

H N N O O ©

13.

286

12.
16.

18.

10.

14.

N UV w N NN O w

| SYSTEM

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | OBAMA/ | GOP/

IORABLEIDEMS ’gggg—
404 257 266
3.8 6.3 3.0
12.2 10.8 11.9
17.1  18.2 14.6
6.5 7.2 8.6
21.5 27.4 20.7
6.1 6.5 6.1
9.2 7.9 9.6
7.8 5.5 5.6
15.7 10.1 20.0

U w o N © N © o o
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
23. REGION:
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

IERAL I I I ERATE I I IVATIVEIERAL IERATE IVATIVEI ERAL IERATE IVATIVEI ERAL IERATE IVATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
NEW ENGLAND 5.5 4.8 5.2 4.5 5.8 7.5 2.8 5.8 2.2 3.5 5.4 3.8 4.3 4.0 9.7 8.2 7.8
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.1 14.2 13.8 14.6 12.0 9.2 12.4 10.3 16.7 16.7 10.3 11.9 15.0 12.9 20.2 6.9 8.9
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.6 15.1 14.9 15.1 17.0 18.0 16.7 17.5 14.6 17.8 17.8 15.5 15.8 16.1 13.9 17.7 17.6
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.9 5.4 2.4 7.5 9.7 8.1 8.6 8.3 - 10.2 7.8 4.9 10.6 5.1 10.5 8.6 11.1
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.2 24.2 22.5 25.4 20.1 16.9 24.6 19.7 40.2 15.2 24.3 22.6 24.3 12.0 19.2 19.1 13.4
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 0 6.7 7.3 3 4.8 7.2 5.6 6.6 3.3 6.8 8.1 6.9 2.9 3.2 8.5 5.3 5.1
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.9 7.9 9.8 6 9.2 13.2 10.9 12.4 6.5 10.7 10.2 10.2 10.8 22.1 1.6 7.1 12.2
MOUNTAIN 7.0 4.7 4.3 5.0 8.2 7.8 7.9 7.9 12.9 6.0 5.6 5.1 12.4 4.7 8.2 9.7
PACIFIC 13.8 16.9 19.7 15.0 13.3 12.0 10.5 11.5 16.6 6.1 10.1 18.7 11.2 12.3 11.8 18.8 14.0
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
23. REGION:
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

|SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |wWID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oYeD | | | |OYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
NEW ENGLAND 5.5 5.8 6.4 4.2 5.9 4.3 5.7 - 5.8 6.3 3.3 6.2 6.0 3.7 2.4 11.7
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.1 14.5 15.8 11.1 11.0 19.8 10.9 6.9 12.4 12.8 10.6 11.8 13.1 8.0 12.5 11.7
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.6 16.3 14.7 20.5 15.8 12.5 18.7 22.8 17.4 18.3 12.9 15.1 19.3 14.3 14.5 19.1
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.9 5.7 4.6 8.3 9.2 10.2 6.9 11.1 8.1 7.9 9.4 7.5 4.7 5.2 9.5 8.3
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.2 25.3 25.9 23.8 18.6 16.9 17.9 29.2 19.2 17.0 29.2 24.7 17.7 29.7 24.1 16.3
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 0 3.7 3.6 3.9 8.0 11.2 4.9 2.2 2 .0 7.2 6.4 8.0 7.1 4.9 4.8
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.9 7.5 7.4 7.8 12.2 9.8 8.1 7.7 0 .0 8.7 5.7 14.7 12.9 8.7 13.6
MOUNTAIN 7.0 5.3 5.8 4.1 7.9 3.7 9.0 5.6 6.3 6.4 5.8 6.4 8.2 6.1 9.4 3.4
PACIFIC 13.8 15.9 15.8 16.2 11.3 11.6 18.0 14.6 15.7 16.3 12.9 16.1 8.3 13.0 13.9 11.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC
EAST NORTH CENTRAL
WEST NORTH CENTRAL
SOUTH ATLANTIC
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL
MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL I

| $40-
|$60k

$
$

60-

INCOME

| $100- |$150- |$200- |OVER

| UNDER |QVER
100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k

|$40k

Table 23 Page 204

i WHITE

|PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-

|$100k |$100k IESTANT#OLIC

i HISPANIC

{ESTANT{OLIC

13.

| UNDER | $20-

|$20k |$40k
168 238
6.5 3.8
11.7 13.6
19.7 15.9
7.1 9.3
18.2 23.1
4.7 3.7
12.7 9.4
7.5 6.7
11.8 14.5

213

4.
10.
17.

6

22.
7.
7.
9.

14.

H A W A U1 O KB O N

12.

7
14

11.

22.

12.

13.

.9
.0

w B & 0 &~ U

3
25

14.

17.

10.

22.

.0
.5

15.

16.

15.

14.

13.

17.

0 N

23.0
23.2

27.6

405

4.
12.
17.

8.
21.

4.
10.

7.
13.

9
8
5

4
1
1
7
1
4

595
5.9
11.6
16.0
7.
21.
7.
9.
7.
14.

H © w w w o

Aug. 8, 2014
INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|$60k |$60k
618 382 855 145
4.9 6.5 5.1 7.8
12.1 12.0 11.7 14.4
17.3 15.4 17.5 11.5
7.8 8.1 7.7 9.3
21.6 20.6 21.3 20.7
5.3 7.2 .4 3.6
9.6 10.4 .5 12.0
7.9 5.6 7.4 4.4
13.6 14.1 13.4 16.3

347

3.
8.
15.
13.
21.
8.
12.
6.
10.

W W v O 0 k=B W W o

o 0 W 00 W O v u1 wv

13.

22.

10.

20.
24.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC
EAST NORTH CENTRAL
WEST NORTH CENTRAL
SOUTH ATLANTIC
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL
MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL I

RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- | JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-
IESTANTIOLIC |

IHIST

|EIST/ |

|AGNSTC|

Table 23 Page 205

DEVICE

|DESK- | LAPTOP | TABLET |CELL

| PHONE/
|MOBILE

13.

253
10.1
17.6
18.1

6.4
17.9

4.5

7.1

7.6
10.6

16.

16.

19.

13.
45.
28.

12.

16.
39.

N O

140

6.
12.
21.

4

17.
4.
6.
5.

22.

O N W KB N R ©

2

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
|
19 335 665
5.0 2.7 6.9
9.7 9.5 13.4
41.4 13.9 18.0
9.7 9.1 7.3
18.3 24.8 19.4
5.7 9.4 4.3
- 12.6 8.5
4.2 6.6 7.2
6.2 11.4 15.0

| MEN

|

|YES |[NO

|
150 3
3.2 7
10.8 12
11.4 18
9.7 7
19.8 18
9.0 3
12.9 8
8.3 6
14.9 16.

Aug. 8, 2014

| WOMEN |

| |

IYES INO %5

I I I
20 184 346 418
.5 2.3 6.4 5.9
.7 8.4 14.0 14.6
.6 15.9 17.4 15.2
.2 8.6 7.3 9.3
.9 29.0 19.8 19.6
.4 9.7 5.1 5.2
.2 12.4 8.8 9.6
.5 5.1 7.9 6.2
9 8.5 13.3 14.3

14.

21.
11.
21.
10.

10.

Ui NN N N O N N O

11.3
16.2
11.
21.

14.

10.

i BACKGROUND

|IYES  |NO

o
119 881
2.3 5.9
11.1  12.2
11.6 17.3
4.1 8.4
22.2 21.1
2.4 .5
10.6 .8
14.6 6.0
20.9 12.8
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
23. REGION:
TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
______ I______Il_\hffl_l______l______I______I______I______I______Ii\hfl_ll_I______I______Il_\h_dfg:_l______l______I______I______I______ o
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
NEW ENGLAND 5.5 2.3 2.2 - 7.1 - 7.1 1.9 7.8 1.8 1.4 6.3 2.5 3.0 4.3 3.6 9.9 3.9 4.0
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.1 11.1 16.1 12.5 11.7 3.5 11.7 13.0 10.7 20.3 11.4 12.7 13.4 10.9 12.7 16.3 11.0 9.5 12.2
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.6 11.6 15.7 2.5 18.4 9.7 18.4 12.4 19.2 9.4 8.3 17.6 19.8 13.9 11.0 22.2 17.6 14.9 17.4
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.9 4.1 2.7 13.2 9.3 9.2 9.3 4.7 8.9 4.7 3.6 9.7 1.4 4.5 7.3 8.7 5.7 9.3 9.2
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.2 22.2 30.9 21.5 19.1 21.9 19.1 26.0 15.7 34.4 32.0 22.5 28.6 15.4 25.0 14.4 19.3 26.8 20.0
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 0 2.4 7.0 3.0 6.5 5.7 6.5 4.8 5.2 6.6 3.5 7.9 7.4 1.7 5.9 8.0 5.8 5.4 5.2
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.9 10.6 18.4 6.1 .4 4.9 8.4 13.3 9.5 14.9 8.0 7.3 20.7 12.5 11.2 8.8 10.9 11.1 6.7
MOUNTAIN 7.0 14.6 1.6 3.1 6.8 10.6 6.8 7.4 7.2 2.4 12.0 6.4 1.1 16.5 9.7 3.2 6.0 8.6 7.6
PACIFIC 13.8 20.9 5.3 38.1 12.6 34.6 12.6 16.5 15.7 5.7 19.7 9.6 5.1 21.7 12.9 15.0 13.8 10.5 17.6
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
23. REGION:
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER [MALE |FEMALE
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |4 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
______ O SR N SN S SN N (AN U S SN SN S SN SN SN S N S
Total 1000 352 648 613 387 829 171 127 343 252 218 364 106 225 305 361 169 465 65 470 530
NEW ENGLAND 5.5 3.9 6.4 6.5 4.0 5.8 4.0 5.5 6.3 8.2 3.7 6.3 5.4 3.0 6.4 5.2 4.4 5.4 1.8 6.1 5.0
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.1 14.5 10.8 13.0 10.7 12.1 12.2 17.8 10.0 14.1 9.9 13.4 7.6 12.6 11.7 12.3 11.7 11.0 19.6 12.1 12.1
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.6 16.5 16.6 17.0 16.0 16.4 17.4 14.5 17.0 16.3 16.3 15.7 18.3 17.7 16.3 17.4 15.6 17.0 16.0 16.3 16.9
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.9 8.0 7.9 7.0 9.3 7.6 9.2 7.3 8.3 6.6 9.7 8.0 8.0 8.4 7.4 7.3 8.8 7.3 11.3 8.0 7.8
SOUTH ATLANTIC 2.2 19.7 22.0 19.6 23.8 21.4 20.0 19.0 19.3 17.8 20.8 18.4 21.9 20.1 25.1 20.8 27.6 23.8 17.0 19.2 23.0
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 0 6.9 5.5 6.4 5.3 6.2 5.2 4.8 5.4 5.0 5.4 4.9 6.1 8.1 5.7 7.4 5.2 7.1 3.6 5.2 6.7
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.9 10.0 9.8 10.4 9.1 10.6 6.7 8.4 10.2 9.2 10.3 10.1 8.2 10.9 9.5 11.3 7.6 10.9 4.3 9.7 10.1
MOUNTAIN 7.0 6.5 7.3 6.3 8.2 6.9 7.6 4.2 8.1 4.7 9.8 6.2 10.1 7.7 6.3 7.3 6.1 7.4 3.6 7.1 6.9
PACIFIC 13.8 13.9 13.7 13.9 13.6 13.0 17.6 18.4 15.5 18.1 14.1 16.8 14.4 11.5 11.7 10.9 13.1 10.1 22.8 16.3 11.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. REGION:

Total
EAST
MIDWEST
SOUTH
WEST

TOTAL

1000
17.6
24.5
37.1
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Aug. 8, 4

|DISAP- |DISAP-|DISAP-
| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| REGION | AREA | VOTER |J0B APPROVAL
I I I LIKELIHOOD IBARACK OBAMA
[NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |[NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |[IFIC | |WEST | | LIKELY|LIKELY|ROVE |PROVE
|[LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | |
55 121 166 79 212 60 99 70 138 176 245 371 208 777 223 423 552
100.0 100.0 - - - - - - - 100.0 - - - 16.2 22.4 17.3 17.6
- - 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - 100.0 - - 24.1 25.8 22.7 26.0
- - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - 36.6 38.7 36.8 37.2
- - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 - - - 100.0 23.0 13.1 23.2 19.2

20.8

|VOTE |NOT  |UNDE-
|REPUB- |VOTE |CIDED
|LICAN |GoP |
355 197 116
16.9 18.9 18.4
26.7 24.6 26.1
40.4 31.4 29.2
15.9 25.1 26.3
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
24. REGION:
TOTAL I GENERIC BALLOT I PERSONAL CALLS I PARTY I MEN I WOMEN

| | | | I

|REPUB-|DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |[Mostly|BOTH [Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | I I I I I
Total 1000 421 397 182 588 373 215 191 162 60 221 320 375 305 176 134 160 144 241 145
EAST 17.6 17.7 18.4 15.6 15.8 13.4 19.8 20.0 22.0 16.1 20.4 17.2 17.0 18.7 19.6 13.9 20.3 14.2 18.8 16.9
MIDWEST 24.5 25.6 21.9 27.5 23.9 25.6 20.9 24.6 27.6 21.5 26.0 24.9 22.5 26.6 22.7 23.7 26.7 27.5 21.8 26.5
SOUTH 37.1  39.5 36.5 32.9 39.2 38.9 39.8 35.0 33.2 33.0 33.2 41.1 38.8 30.8 37.2 36.5 28.8 45.8 40.1 33.2

WEST 20.8 17.1 23.2 24.0 21.1 22.0 19.5 20.4 17.1 29.3 20.4 16.9 21.7 23.8 20.5 26.0 24.2 12.5 19.2 23.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. REGION:
TOTAL | PREFER TO | OBAMACARE |UNITED STATES| TEA PARTY | RESPONSIBLE FOR

| REPRESENT YOU | | 1S... | | BROKEN POLITICAL

| | | | | SYSTEM

|DEMO- |REPUB-|APP- |DISAP-|RECE- |NOT  |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|OBAMA/|GOP/ |BOTH

|CRAT |LICAN |ROVE |PROVE |SSION |RECE- |ABLE |ORABLE|DEMS |GONG- |

| | | | |ssION | | | |RESS |
Total 1000 396 482 416 529 616 286 371 404 257 266 427
EAST 17.6 18.2 16.7 18.4 16.4 17.4 18.9 17.8 16.0 17.1 14.9 19.2
MIDWEST 24.5 21.9 25.5 22.9 26.0 25.4 23.9 25.0 23.6 25.5 23.2 25.3
SOUTH 37.1 36.7 38.8 35.8 38.8 36.0 38.0 39.3 36.8 41.8 36.4 34.5

WEST 20.8 23.2 19.0 22.9 18.8 21.2 19.2 18.0 23.6 15.7 25.5 21.0
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
24. REGION:
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I REPUBLICAN I DEMOCRAT I INDEPENDENT

| | | |

|LIB- |very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

I ERAL I I I ERATE I I IVATIVE I ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVEI ERAL I ERATE IVATIVE
Total 1000 306 127 179 357 216 121 337 40 80 199 202 127 47 64 151 91
EAST 17.6 19.0 19.0 19.1 17.7 16.7 15.2 16.1 18.9 20.2 15.7 15.6 19.3 16.9 29.9 15.1 16.8
MIDWEST 24.5 20.4 17.4 22.6 26.7 26.1 25.4 25.8 14.6 28.0 25.6 20.3 26.4 21.2 24.4 26.3 28.7
SOUTH 37.1 38.9 39.6 38.3 34.1 37.3 41.1 38.7 50.0 32.8 42.6 39.7 37.9 37.3 29.2 31.6 30.8

WEST 20.8 21.6 24.0 19.9 21.4 19.9 18.4 19.3 16.6 19.0 16.1 24.3 16.4 24.6 16.5 27.0 23.8
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
24, REGION:
TOTAL I MARITAL STATUS i EMPLOYMENT STATUS

I |

|SINGLE|Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |wWID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried [other | | | | | | | |oYeD | | | |OYED
Total 1000 325 234 92 479 22 122 52 360 297 63 107 108 60 257 107
EAST 17.6 20.3 22.2 15.3 16.9 24.1 16.5 6.9 18.2 19.1 13.8 18.1 19.1 11.8 14.9 23.4
MIDWEST 24.5 22.0 19.3 28.8 25.0 22.7 25.6 33.9 25.5 26.2 22.4 22.6 24.0 19.5 24.1 27.4
SOUTH 37.1 36.6 36.9 35.6 38.8 38.0 30.9 39.0 34.3 32.0 45.1 36.9 40.4 49.7 37.8 34.7

WEST 20.8 21.2 21.5 20.3 19.3 15.3 27.0 20.2 22.0 22.7 18.7 22.5 16.5 19.1 23.3 14.5
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Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
24. REGION:
TOTAL I INCOME I INCOME I| WHITE I| HISPANIC

| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |[$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-

|$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k I$250k I$250k I$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k IESTANT||0LIC ||ESTANT||0LIC
Total 1000 168 238 213 237 95 27 14 10 405 595 618 382 855 145 347 177 46 53
EAST 17.6 18.1 17.5 15.6 16.3 22.0 28.5 15.4 16.8 17.7 17.5 17.0 18.6 16.8 22.2 12.1 31.0 5.5 20.5
MIDWEST 24.5 26.9 25.2 23.6 25.2 19.8 18.2 31.5 23.0 25.9 23.6 25.1 23.5 25.1 20.8 28.4 29.5 17.1 13.2
SOUTH 37.1 35.7 36.1 37.3 39.4 39.8 29.4 27.7 32.6 35.9 37.9 36.4 38.2 37.2 36.2 42.3 24.1 32.6 38.8

WEST 20.8 19.3 21.2 23.5 19.0 18.5 23.9 25.4 27.6 20.4 21.0 21.5 19.7 20.8 20.7 17.2 15.4 44.8 27.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. REGION:

Total
EAST
MIDWEST
SOUTH
WEST

TOTAL I RELIGION
I

I BORN AGAIN

I
| OTHER IYES

MEN

Table 24 Page 214

| YES

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH-

| ESTANT|OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC
1000 505 253 38 10 13 17 140
17.6 11.3 27.8 31.0 56.1 5.9 11.4 18.7
24,5 25.2 24.5 13.2 8.0 - 20.5 26.0
37.1 45.1 29.5 36.8 35.9 20.6 12.0 28.2
20.8 18.4 18.3 19.0 - 73.5 56.1 27.2

14.6 12.2 20.3
51.1 23.0 25.3
24.0 46.8 32.2
10.3 17.9 22.2

Aug. 8, 2014
I WOMEN I DEVICE
I |
|[YES  |NO |DESK- | LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL
| | |TOP | | | PHONE/
| | | | | |MOBILE
320 184 346 418 426 56 99

20.2 10.8 20.4 20.5 16.9 9.8 12.8
25.9 24.5 24.7 24.5 22.6 32.9 27.9
30.6 51.1 33.7 34.5 39.1 37.5 39.5
23.4 13.6 21.2 20.5 21.5 19.7 19.8

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
|NO
|
119 881
13.4 18.2
15.7 25.7
35.3 37.3
35.5 18.8



Table 24 Page 215

Aug. 8, 2014
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
24. REGION:
TOTAL I RACE I RACE I MEN I WOMEN I AGE

| | | I |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |[ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | |
Total 1000 119 136 30 696 19 696 304 347 54 49 349 82 70 178 174 261 216 171
EAST 17.6 13.4 18.3 12.5 18.8 3.5 18.8 14.9 18.5 22.1 12.7 19.1 15.9 13.9 17.0 19.9 20.9 13.4 16.2
MIDWEST 24.5 15.7 18.4 15.8 27.7 18.9 27.7 17.1 28.2 14.1 12.0 27.3 21.2 18.3 18.3 30.8 23.3 24.2 26.7
SOUTH 37.1 35.3 56.3 30.7 34.1 32.5 34.1 44.1 30.4 55.8 43.6 37.7 56.6 29.5 42.1 31.1 36.0 43.3 31.9

WEST 20.8 35.5 7.0 41.1 19.4 45.2 19.4 23.9 22.9 8.1 31.7 16.0 6.3 38.2 22.6 18.1 19.8 19.1 25.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. REGION:

Total
EAST
MIDWEST
SOUTH
WEST

TOTAL I

| UNDER |OVER
|40 |40

AGE

| UNDER |OVER
|55 |55

MEN

| UNDER |OVER
ISS |55
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MALE

1000 352 648
17.6 18.4 17.2
24.5 24.5 24.5
37.1 36.7 37.3
20.8 20.4 21.0

613 387
19.5 14.6
24.0 25.3
36.4 38.3
20.2 21.8

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

I I
829 171
17.9 16.2
24.0 26.7
38.2  31.9
19.9 25.2

127
23.4
21.8
32.3
22.6

Aug. 8, 2014
|
|
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|65 |65 | 40 | 40
| | | |
364 106 225 305
19.8 13.0 15.6 18.1
23.8 26.3 26.0 23.6
33.5 36.2 39.1 40.2
23.0 24.5 19.2 18.1

WOMEN
|UNDER |OVER
|55 |55
I I
361 169
17.5 16.1
24.7 24.4
39.4  40.4
18.3 19.1

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

I I
465 65
16.4 21.5
24.3  27.3
41.8 24.8
17.5 26.4

GENDER
iFEMALE
|

70 530

.2 17.0

.3  24.6

.1 39.8

.3 18.6



